2018 BUDGET ADOPTED BY COUNCIL JUwE 12, 2018

2018 CURRENT FUND BUDGET DETAIL-
TABLE OF CONTENTS
EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATIVE BY DEPARTMENT

2018 REVENUES
MAYOR S&W

MAYOR O/E

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER OF
TOWN COUNCIL S&W

TOWN COUNCIL O/E

ABC S&W

ABC O/E

TOWNSHIP LITIGATION O/E
TOWNSHIP CLERK S&W

TOWNSHIP CLERK O/E

MUNICIPAL ELECTION S&W
MUNICIPAL ELECTION O/E

LEGAL SERVICES S&W

LEGAL SERVICES O/E

HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION OF
PLANNING BOAR S&W

PLANNING BOAR O/E

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT S&W
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT O/E
SUPPORT FOR BOARDS AND COMISSIONS
WASTE MANAGEM S&W

WASTE MANAGEM O/E

MUNICIPAL COURT S&W
MUNICIPAL COURT O/€

PUBLIC DEFENDER O/E
ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION O/E
RENT LEVELING O/E

Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS
BY ALPHABETICAL

2018 REVENUES

ABC O/E

ABC S&W

ADMIN OF TOWN OWNED PROPERTIES O/E
AID TO HEALTH CARE FACILITIES O/E
ANIMAL CONTROL O/E

ANIMAL CONTROL S&W

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT O/E
BOARD OF ADJIUSTMENT S&W
BUILDING & PROPERTY O/E
BUSINESS ADMI O/E

BUSINESS ADMI S&W

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
CELECRATION OF PUBLIC EVENTS O/F
CENTRAL AUTOMOTIVE O/E
CENTRAL INSURANCE O/E

CENTRAL INSURANCE S&W
CENTRAL MAILING O/E

CENTRAL PRINT O/E

CHILD HEALTH CLINIC O/E

CHILD HEALTH CLINIC S&W
COLLECTORS OF O/E

COLLECTORS OF S&W

COMMUNITY SERVICES O/F
COMPTROLLER OQ/E

COMPTROLLER S&W
CONSTRUCTION O/E
CONSTRUCTION O/E

Page

11

42
129
123
121

28

26

g7

41

39
176
142
108

50
48

52
46
132
130
56
54
136
60
58
82
145




2018 BUDGET ADOPTED BY COUNCIL JUNE 12, 2018

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE

BUSINESS ADMI S&W

BUSINESS ADMI O/E

ADMIN OF TOWN OWNED PROPERTIES O/E
PURCHASING S&W

PURCHASING O/E

CENTRAL PRINT O/E

TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS O/E
CENTRAL INSURANCE S&W
CENTRAL INSURANCE O/E

CENTRAL MAILING O/E

TOWNSHIP PHYSICIAN O/E
COLLECTORS OF S&W

COLLECTORS OF O/E

TREASURER O/E

COMPTROLLER S&W

COMPTROLLER O/E

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

PLANNING & DEV S&W.
PLANNING & DEV O/E
CONSTRUCTION S&W
CONSTRUCTION O/E

HOUSING CODE S&W
HOUSING CODE O/E

HISTORIC PRESERVATION G/E
WO ARTS COUNCIL O/E

MAIN STREET O/E

WO ENERGY COMMISSION O/E

DEPARTMEMT OF ASSESSING

TAX ASSESSOLR S&W
TAX ASSESSOLR O/E

39
41
42
43
45
46
47
48
50
52
53
54
56
57
58
60

61
63
82
82
64
66
67
68
69
70

71
73

CONSTRUCTION S&W
CONSTRUCTION S&W

CONTINGENT O/t

DEBT SERVICE O/C

DEFERRED CHARGES-IN CAP O/E
DEFERRED CHARGES-CUT OF CAP O/E
BEFINED CONTRIBUTION RET. O/E
ELECTRICITY O/E

EMERGENY MANAGEMENT O/E
EMERGENY MANAGEMENT S&W
ENGINEERING O/E

ENGINEERING 5&W
ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION O/E
ESSEX CTY QIS - NETWORK O/E
ESSEX FELL HEALTH ILSA S&W

FICA O/E

FIRE HYDRANT SERVICE O/E

FIRE G/E

FIRE S&W

FIRE UNIFORMS Q/E

FUELO/E

GARBAGE-TRASH REMOVAL O/E

GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES Q/E

GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES S&W

GRANT APPROPRIATIONS FROM
TO

HISTORIC PRESERVATION O/E
HOUSING CODE O/E

82
143
154
177
154
179
155
146
93
91

96
84
37
166
166
155

147
85
82
87

146

i35

113

111

167

175

67
66




DEPARTMENT OF POLICE

POLICE S&W
POLICE UNIFORM O/C
POLICE O/E

DEPARTMENT OF FIRE

FIRE S&W

FIRE O/E

FIRE UNIFORMS O/E

UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY S&W
UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY O/E
EMERGENY MANAGEMENT S&W
EMERGENY MANAGEMENT O/E

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING S&W

ENGINEERING G/E

BUILDING & PROPERTY O/E

SHADE TREE O/t

PARKING FAC MAINT & REPAIR S&W
PARKING FAC MAINT & REPAIR O/E
PUBLIC WORKS S&W

SALT, CHLORIDE & PLOWING O/E
STREET CLEANING AND DRAINAGE O/E
STREET REPAIR O/E

STREET SERVICE & TRAFFIC O/E
SANITATION O/E

CENTRAL AUTOMOTIVE O/E

SEWER & PUMP STATIONS O/E

2018 BUDGET ADOPTED BY COUNCIL JUNE 12, 2018

74
75
75

32
85
37
88
a0
91
93

54
96
97
g9
100
i01
102
104
104
105
106
107
108
110

HOUSING CODE S&W
HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION OE
JHTNEY BUS

JOINT OUTLET SEWER M O/E
LEGAL SERVICES O/E

LEGAL SERVICES S&W

MAIN STREET O/E |
MAINT.FREE PUBLIC LIBRARY O/E
MAYOR O/E

MAYOR S&W

MEDICAL TRANSPORT BILLING SERV O/E
MEMBERSHIP IN NJSLOM O/E
MURNICIPAL COURT O/F

MUNICIPAL COURT S&W
MUNICIPAL ELECTION O/E
MUNICIPAL ELECTION S&W

P&F RET SYSTEM O/E

PARKING FAC MAINT & REPAIR O/E
PARKING FAC MAINT & REPAIR S&W
PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS O/E

PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS S&W

PERS O/F

PLANNING & DEV O/E

PLANNING & DEV S&W

64
22
148

156
21
19
69

156

154
154
35
33
18
16
155
101
100
139
137
155
63
61



EPARTMENT OF HEALTH 2018 BUDGET ADOPTED BY COUNCIL JUNE 12, 2018

GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES S&W 111 PLANNING BOAR O/E 25
GENFRAL HEALTH SERVICES O/F 113 PLANNING BOAR S&W 23
SEN CITIZEN TRANS S&W 115 PODIATRY CLINIC O/E 125
SEN CITIZEN TRANS O/E 117 POLICE O/E 75
WELFARE S&W 118 POLICE S&W 74
WELFARE O/E 120 POLICE UNIFORM O/E 75
ANIMAL CONTROL S&W 121 PUBLIC DEFENDER O/E 36
ANIMAL CONTROL O/E ‘ 123 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER OE 5

PODIATRY CLINIC O/E 125 PUBLIC WORKS S&W 102
SEN CITIZEN HEALTH CTR S&W 126 PURCHASING O/E 45
SEN CITIZEN HEALTH CTR O/E 128 PURCHASING S&W 43
AID TO HEALTH CARE FACILITIES O/E 129 RENT LEVELING O/E 38
CHILD HEALTH CLINIC S&W 130 RESERVE FOR UNCOLLECTED 180
CHILD HEALTH CLINIC O/E 132 RETIRED CITIZENS PROGRAM Q/E 133
RETIRED CHTIZENS PROGRAM O/E 133 RIGHT TO KNOW O/E 134
RIGHT TO KNOW O/E 134 SALARY ADJUSTMENT S&W 148

GARBAGE-TRASH REMOVAL O/E 135 SALT, CHLORIDE & PLOWING O/E 104

DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION

COMMUNITY SERVICES Q/E 136 SANITATION O/E 107
PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS S&W 137 ) SEN CITIZEN HEALTH CTR O/E 128
PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS O/E 139 SEN CITIZEN HEALTH CTR S&W ' 126
CELECRATION OF PUBLIC EVENTS O/E 142 SEN CITIZEN TRANS O/E 117

DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION S&W 143 SEN CITIZEN TRANS S&W 115
CONSTRUCTION O/E 145 SEWER & PUMP STATIONS O/t 116




OFTHER ACCOUNTS

ELECTRICITY O/E

STREET LIGHTING O/E
FUELO/E

WATER O/E

FIRE HYDRANT SERVICE O/E
JTNEY BUS

SALARY ADJUSTMENT S&W
MEMBERSHIP IN NJSLOM O/E

MEDICAL TRANSPORT BILLING SERV O/E

CONTINGENT O/E

DEFERRED CHARGES-IN CAP O/E

PERS O/E

FICA O/E

P&F RET SYSTEM O/E

DEFINED CONTRIBUTION RET. O/E

JOINT OUTLET SEWER M O/E

MAINT.FREE PUBLIC LIBRARY O/E

TAX APPEALS PENDING O/E

ESSEX FELL HEALTH ILSA S&W

ESSEX CTY CJIS - NETWORK O/E

GRANT APPROPRIATIONS FROM
TO

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

DEBT SERVICE O/E

DEFERRED CHARGES-OUT OF CAP O/E

RESERVE FOR UNCOLLECTED

TOTALS

2018 BUDGET ADOPTED BY COUNCIL JUNE 12, 2018

146
146
146
146
147
148
148
154
154
154
154
155
155
155
i55
156
156
165
166
166
167
175
176
177
179
180
181

SHADE TREE O/E

STREET CLEANING AND DRAINAGE G/E
STREET LIGHTING O/E '
STREET REPAIR O/E

STREET SERVICE & TRAFFICO/E

SUPPORT FOR BOARDS AND COMISSIONS

TAX APPEALS PENDING O/E
TAX ASSESSOLR O/E

TAX ASSESSOLR S&W
TFLEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS O/E
TOTALS

TOWN COUNCIL O/E

TOWN COUNCIL S&W
TOWNSHIP CLERK O/E
TOWNSHIP CLERK S&W
TOWNSHIP LITIGATION O/E
TOWNSHIP PHYSICIAN O/E
TREASURER O/E

UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY O/E
UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY S&W
WASTE MANAGEM O/E
WASTE MANAGEM S&W
WATER O/E

WELFARE O/E

WELFARE S&W

WO ARTS COUNCIL O/E

WO ENERGY COMMISSION O/E

99
104
146
105
106

29
165

73

71

47
181

15
13
12
53
57
90
88
32
30
146
120
118
68
70




2018 BUDGET ADOPTED BY COUNCIL JUNE 12, 2018

2018 POCL UTILITY FUND BUDGET DETAIL

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
BY ALPHABETICAL
3
Revnues 182 ' FICA O/E 186
Salaries & Wages 183 Pool Other Expenses 184
Pocl Other Expenses 184 Revnues 182
FICA O/E 186 Salaries & Wages 183

Unemployment O/E 187 Unemployment O/F 187




2018 BUDGET ADC . . TED BY COUNCIL JUNE 12, 2018

Pag .01
2018 Current Fund Budget Revenues
Revenue Category Adopted Revenues 2017 Actuals Dif Dif 2018 Budget Dif Dif
+/- % +H- %
79,707,320.17 79,320,104.66 {387,215.51) -0.5% 83,235,484.00 | 3,528,163.83 4.4%

CURRENE 5500047883 | B 7558 1 5

PRIOR YEAR TAXES 2,580,884.75 2,588,270.20 7,385.44 3,227,097.35 .
Anticipated Revenue - Sec. A-SURPLUS 3,022,376.78 2,898,302.12 (124,074.66) -4.1% 3,262,227.48 239,850.70 7.9%
Anticipated Revenue-Sec A-lLocal Rev 9,594,871.63 9,650,368.53 55,496.90 0.6% 9,650,368.53 55,496.90 0.6%
Anticipated Revenue - Sec. B - State Aid 4,696,469.00 4,696,469.00 - 0.0% 4,6956,469.00 - 0.0%
Anticipated Revenue - Sec. C- UCC 972,242.00 724,360.00 (247,832.00)| -25.5% 724,360.00 (247,882.00)| -25.5%
Anticipated Revenue-Sec D-Shared Service 10,474.00 | 10,500.44 26.44 0.3% 10,474.00 - 0.0%
Anticipated Revenue - Sec. F - Grants 378,685.09 378,685.09 - 0.0% 1,736,151.50 | 1,357,466.41 358.5%
Anticipated Revenue-Sec G-Special ltems 3,450,838.02 3,739,173.70 288,335.68 8.4% 3,827,847.67 377,009.65 | 10.9%

AMENDED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 001




Budg:

From: 01-2030- - - Thror  71-2030-99-9999-

eparation Worksheet Pay. J02

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:51 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account 01-2030-00-1001-010 61-2030-00-1C 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name _ Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
1001 MAYOR S&W
010  Base Salary Pay $103,125.54 $93,701.08 $98,702.00 ,  $98702.00 $44235¢ 2% Jyo Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030  Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $4,423.90% $4,424.00 '@ $4,424.00  $4,424.00 gfl' o Be Approved
100  Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 © $0.00 To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings 7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210 Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings .$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920  Healih Benefit Walver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930  Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ERTaxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OfiSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-1001 MAYOR S&W: $103,125.54  $103,125.884F $103,126.00 4  $103,126.00 $046  0.0% 4

APPROVED AND ADCPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 002



Pay. J03

: |
2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail :
1202872018 103,126 98,702 4,424 103,128 103,126
. : Hours |Hours 2018 Base 2018 2018

Last First Dept Tille Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget Pa Longevity | Departmental Mayor's

Week | Year ¥ Request Request
Quirk ! Shariarn 1001 Mayor's Cffice Administrative Clerk Salaried 6/7/1899 35 1820 78,155 73,731 4,424 78,185 78,158
Parisi Roberi 1001 Mavor's Office Township Mayor Salaried 11/10/1898 35 1820 24,971 24 971 - 24,971 24,971

Conversion Adjustment 1001 Mayor's Office ‘ Budget Adjustment I ()] - - - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018




From: 01-2030- - - Throv  ‘1-2030-99-9999-

Budge N *paration Worksheet Pag. .04
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:51 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-1002-020 01-2030-00~10 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayer's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
1002 MAYOR O/E '
020 PETTY CASH $170.00 $0.00 $170.00 $170.00 To Be Approved
030 PRINTING $255.00 $0.00 $255.00 $255.00 To Be Approved
080 DINNERS, MEETINGS & MILEAGE $0.00 $0.00 $C.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 TRAINING $20,128.00 $500.00 $20,128.00 $20,128.00 To Be Approved
0382 CONFERENCES $0.C0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 DUES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
110 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $468.00 $682_63-§~ $468.00 $468.00 To Be Approved
111 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $425.00 To Be Approved
130 COPIER RENTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved

00-1002 MAYOR O/E:

Page Total

$21,446.00 $1,162.63 $21,446.00 $21,446.00
$124,571.54 $104,288.51 $124,572.00 5@‘ $124,572.60 $0.46 CLO%-@~

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 004



Budge  sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Thror  1-2030-99-9999- Pag J 05

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:51 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account; 01-2030-00-1102-082 01-203C-D0-11 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Councii -
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation  $ % Approved
1102 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER OE
082 PROF WORKSHOPS/MILEAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 COLLATING OUTLOOK $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
110  PHOTOS, TAPES, FILM $170.00 $161.98 $0.00 {§ $0.00  $170.00 % f1o Be Approved
200 PUB RELATIONS ACTIVITIES $425.00 $356.22 $0.00 @ $0.00 342500 % «@To Be Approved
00-1102 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER OE: $505.00 $518.20 $0.00 @ $0.00  $H95.00 % é%,

$-585.00

Page Total $595.00 $518.20 $0.00 4

CONSOLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - SUPPORT FOR BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 005




Budge sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - - Throu | 1-2030-89-9999- Pag. 06

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:51 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-1201-010 01-2030.00-12 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
_ Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
1201 TOWN COUNCIL S&w
010 Base Salary Pay $62,435.00 $62,435.104  $62,435.00 $62,435.00 To Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . To Be Approved
030  Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
100 Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210 Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
910 Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 To Be Approved
920  Health Benefit Waiver ) $0.00 $0.60 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
998  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-1201 TOWN COUNCIL S&W: $62,435.00 $62,435.10 "g‘ $62,435.00 $62,435.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 006




Pag.. J07

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail
4912645 62,435 62,435 - 82,435 62,435
Hours | Hours 2018 Base 2018 2018

Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget .. Longevily | Departmental Mayor's

Week | Year Y Request Request
Casalina Michelle 1201 Towniship Council Township Council Salaried 8f28/2015 35 1820 12,487 12,487 - 12,487 12,487
Cirilo Victer 1201 Township Council Township Council Salaried 742010 35 1820 12,487 12,487 - 12,487 12,487
Guarino Gerard 1201 Township Council Township Council Salaried 712012 35 1820 12 487 12,487 - 12,487 12,487
Krakoviak Paut 1201 Township Council Township Council Salaried 7i1/2012 35 1820 12,487 12,487 - 12,487 12,487
Mc Cariney Susan 1201 Township Councit Township Council Salaried 7/1/2002 35 1820 12,487 12,487 - 12,487 12,487

Conversion Adjustment 1201 Township Councif Township Council Budget Adjustment {C} - - - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 007




From: 01-2030- - - Thro.  '1-2030-99-9999- o
o Pag.. »08

Budgé ~ 2paration Worksheet

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:51 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-1202-033 01-2030-00-12 2017 2017 : 2018 2018 YTY 2018

Amended Expended Deparimental Mayor's Change Council

Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
1202 TOWNSHIP COUNCIL-ADV

033 TOWNSHIP COUNCIL-ADV $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved

00-1202 TOWNSHIP COUNCIL-ADV: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1203 TOWN COUNCIL O/E

030 PRINTING & STATIONARY $500.00 $139.86 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
031 DUPLICATING & RECORDING $400.00 $270.00 $400.00 $400.00 To Be Approved
032 ADVERTISING $7,000.00 $7.456.724% $7.000.00 $7,000.00 To Be Approved
080 CONFERENCES $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
081 DINNER MEETINGS $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
090 CONSULTANTS $2,200.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 To Be Approved
091 PUBLIC RELATIONS CONSULTANT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
092 TAPING-COUNCIL MEETINGS $8,400.00 . $6,000.00 $8.400.00 $8,400.00 To Be Approved
- 110  OFFICE SUPPLIES $1,800.00 $691.93 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 To Be Approved
111 MISC., ITEMS, FRAMES $350.00 $44.86 $350.00 $350.00 To Be Approved
112 PERMANENT PROPERTY $2,500.00 $0.00 $2.500.00 $2,500.00 To Be Approved
130 UPDATE LASER FICHE $1,000.00 $796.00 $1.000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
131 MAINT. RECORDER $1,150.00 $850.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00 To Be Approved
132 MAINT-COMPUTER $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 To Be Approved
133 COPIER RENTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 MUN ENV PROTECTION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
201 CODIFICATION $6,200.00 $0.00 $6,200.00 $6,200.00 To Be Approved

00-1203 TOWN COUNCIL O/E: $3240000  $16248.37 $32.400.00 $32.400.00
Page Total ' | $04,835.00  $78,683.47  $94,835.00 $94,835.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 008




Budget Jaration Workshest From: 01-2030- - - Througk ='-2030-99-9994-

Page 9
Printed 03/05M18 10:25:51 PM ‘
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-1301-010 01-2030-00-13 2017 2017 2018 2018 Y1Y 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Daie Request Recommendation $ % Approved
1301 ABC S&wW
010 Base Salary Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
020 Regular $700.00 $700.00 $0.00 @ $0.00 $700.00 % -@To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
100  Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210 Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900 Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
91¢  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920  Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
g80 Non Cash Earnings $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-1301 ABC S&W: $700.00 $700.00 $0.00 $0.00  $70000 % J

CONSOLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE
APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 009



Pag.. .10

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail

Alcohol Beverage Control

1242512018 7e0 - - - -
: Hours |Hours 2018 Rase 2018 2018
Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budgst Pa Longevity | Departmental Mayor's
Week | Year Y Request Reguest
Conversion Adjustment 1301 Assistant Board Secretary | Budget Adjustment 700 - - - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 010




Budge sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu 1-2030-89-9998- Pag.. 11
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:51 PM -
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Accourt: 01-2030-00-1202-030 01-2030-00-13 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budaet to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
1302 ABC O/E
030 PRINTING $250.00 $198.00 $0.00 ﬂg $0.00  $250.0C % @To Be Approved
090 STENOGRAPHER-ABC TRA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-1302 ABC O/E: $250.00 $198.00 $0.00 $0.00  $25000 "% ff

Page Total

CONSOLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE

$950.00 $898.00

$0.00 ' !

$0.00

$-850.00

ohek kOf

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 011




From: 01-2030- - -

Thro.  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  2paration Worksheet Pag. 12
Printed 03/05/8 10:25:52 PM
TCWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: $1-2030-08-1402-060 01-2030-00-14 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name ' Budaet to Date Request Recormmendation $ % Approved
1402 TOWNSHIP LITIGATION O/E
060 LITIGATION GENERAL $150,000.00 $90,384.91 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 To Be Approved
061  LITIGATION - TAX APPEALS $100,000.00 $244,484.69@ $100,000.00 $100,000.C0 To Be Approved
062 LITIGATION - LABOR MATTERS $125,000.00 $149,549.52 % $125,000.00 $125,000.00 To Be Approved
063 LITIGATION - ABC MATTERS $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
070 FUNDED BY RESERVE FOR TAX $-100,000.00  $-244,484.69 $-100,000.00 $-100,000.00 To Be Approved
00-1402 TOWNSHIP LITIGATION O/E: $275,000.00 $239,834.43 $275,000.00 $275,000.00
Page Total $275,000.00  $239,934.43 $275,000.00 $275,000.00

APPROVED AND ADCPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 012




From: 071-2030- - Throu — *1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  :paration Worksheet

; Pag 13
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM .
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Stariing Account 01-2030-00-1501-010 01-2030-00-15 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
1501 TOWNSHIP CLERK S&W
010 Base Salary Pay $159,153.86  $159,154.064  $165,660.00 4 16586000 9650614 40% 490 Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $30,160.00 $27,608.00 $33,120.00 %‘ $33,120.00  $285000 9.8% zgfro Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
100  Overtime $1,000.00 $592.11 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
200 Other Earnings $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 $1,764.004 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
$20 Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
830 Retiree Health Benefits Aporticnment ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940  Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
998  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-1501 TOWNSHIP CLERK S&W:; $191,313.86  $190,118.17 $200,780.00 ¢  $200,780.00  $6:466.14  4.9% b

0 e

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 013




Pag. J14

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail

12/28/2018 181,314 200,780 - 200,780 200,780
Hours |Heours 5018 Base 2018 2018
Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget Pa Longevity | Departmental Mayor's
Y Request Reguest
Municipal Clerk’s Office Municipal Clerk Salared 3/30/2009 128 222 - 128,222
TESTI B i o n ‘E

i

Lango

| Madelyn

29,120

Municipal Clel‘k's. (jfﬁce 4£19/2000 -
Longo Madelyn Municipal Clerk's Office OPRA Coordinater Stipend 1,000 -
Election - Seasonal Regular Time Municipal Clerk's Office Keyboarding Clerk 1 Hourly 25 - 500 -
Election - Seasonal Qvertims 1501 Municipal Clerk's Office ' Keyboarding Clerk 1 Hourly 70 - 3,500 -
Qvertime 1501 Muricipal Clerk's Office Keyboarding Clerk 1 Qvertime 1,000 1,000 -
Canversion Adjustment 1501 Municipal Clerk's Office Keyboearding Clerk 1 Budget Adjustment {0} - - - -
Longs Madeline 1501 Municipal Clerk's Cffice 0 Hourly /01900 o 1} - - - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 014



Budge sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-8999- . Pag 15

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00~1502-020 01-2030-00-15 ' 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved

1502 ' TOWNSHIP CLERK O/E
026 PETTY CASH $300.00 $197.99 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
030 PRINTING $20.00 $0.00 $80.00 $90.00 To Be Approved
080 CONFERENCES $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 To Be Approved
081 DUES & REGISTRATION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
082 DINNER MEETINGS, CLERKS ASSN./ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 SUBSCRIPTIONS $30.00 $29.00 $30.00 $30.00 To Be Approved
084 EDUCATIONAL COURSES $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
110  OFFICE SUPPLIES $430.00 $182.19 . $430.00 ' $430.00 To Be Appro{red
111 PERMANENT PROPERTY-FURNITURE $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $250.00 To Be Approved
112  MAINT. & REPAIRS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
130 RECORDING : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
131 COPIER SUPPLIES $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $650.00 To Be Approved
132 DOCUMENT IMAGING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
135 ABC O/E $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 4 $250.00 ~ $250.00 "= A76 Be Approved
140 MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS O/E $0.00 $0.00 $21,600.00 4@ $19,000.00;s@, $18,000.00  hew %‘i‘o Be Approved

00-1502 TOWNSHIP CLERK O/E: $2,000.00 $409.18 $23,850.00 ¢ $21,250.00 {F $19.250.00 962.5% b

'$224,630.00 E s28,716.14  14.8%

Page Total $193313.86  $150,527.35 $222.030.00 %

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 015




From: 01-2030- - Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge aparation Worksheet . ) Pag 116

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM )

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account 01-2030-00-1601-010 01-2030-00-15 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
1601 MUNICIPAL ELECTION S&W
010 Base Salary Pay ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $2,000.00 $180.00 $0.00 $0.00 $-200000 "% %To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
100  Overtime $2,000.00 $2,742_1-9@- $0.00 g $0.00 $2.000.00 "% @To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings $0.00 30.00 30.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920 Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940  Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
998  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-1601 MUNICIPAL ELECTION S&W: $4,000.00 $2,822.19 $0.00 § $0.00 $400000 "% J

P

CONSOLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE
APPROVED AND ADCPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 016




Pag 17

i
2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail :
1242012018 4,000 § - - -
: Hours |Hours 2018 Base 2018 2018
Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budgel ’ Longevity | Departmental Mavyor's
Pay
] : Week | Year Request Request
Open Positions 1601 Municipal Elections | Keyboarding Clerk 1 Budget Adjusiment | 4,000 - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018
Page 017




Budge  eparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - Throv  11-2030-99-9999- ' Pag. 18

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account. 01-2030-00-1602-200 01-2030-00-18 2017 2017 . 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Deparimental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
1602 MUNICIPAL ELECTION O/E
200 MUNICIPAL ELECTION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
201 PRIMARY ELECTION $18,500.00 $19,787.304} $0.00 § $0.00 $18500.00 2% fyo Be Approved
202 GENERAL ELECTION $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 § $0.00  $500.00 % Rro Be Approved
00-1602 MUNICIPAL ELECTION O/E: $19,000.00 $19,787.30 4 $0.00 $0.00 $-19,00000 % f

Page Total $23,000.00 $22,709.49 $0.00 4§ $0.00 $23000.00 %

CONSOLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018
Page 018




Budge

From: 01-2030- - -

Throur

1-2030-99-9999-

paration Worksheet Pag .8
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM ’
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-1701-010 01-2030-00-17 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation %o Approved
1701 LEGAL SERVICES S&w
010  Base Salary Pay $42,500.00 $42,500.12§ $53,000.00 4 $53,000.00 $10,500.00 24.7% @To Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.09 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
100  Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210 Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900 Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920  Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Ba Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Te Be Approved
98¢ Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
99¢  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-1701 LEGAL SERVICES S&W: $42,500.00 $42,500.12 %  $53,000.004F  $63,000.00 $10.500.00 24.7% &

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 016




Pag. :0

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail
42/29/2018 42,500 53,000 - 53,000 53,000
' : Hours | Hours 2018 Base 2018 2018
Last First Dept Tile Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget Longevity | Deparimental Mayor's
Pay

Week | Year Request Reguest
Beime Alice 1701 Legal Services Zoning Board Attomey Salaried 3/19/2003 35 | 1820 - 3,500 - 3,500 3,500
Dwyer i Patrick 1701 Legal Services Planning Board Attorney Salaried 12122007 35 1820 - 3,500 - 3,500 3,500
Trenk . Richard 1701 Legsl Services Township Attomney Salaried 7/1/2006 351820 42,500 42,500 - 42,500 42,500
Grossman I Harvay 1701 | Legal Services Public Advocate Salaried 4/17/2006 35 1820 - 3,500 - 3,500 3,500

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 020




Budge sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9999- Pag 21
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account 01-2030-00-1702-012 01-2030-00-17 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Nayor's Change Coundcil
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation 3 % Approved
1702 LEGAL SERVICES O/E
012 LEGAL SERVICES $31,500.00 $31,641 .20‘% $31,500.00 $31,500.00 To Be Approved
020 MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR {104 $51,440.00 $48,000.00 . $61,440.00 $61,440.00 To Be Approved
080 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
110 STENO,POSTAGE,ETC-MUN ATTY. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
130 COPIER RENTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-1702 LEGAL SERVICES OJ/E: $92,940.00 $79,641.20 $82,940.00 $92,940.00
Page Total . $135,440.00  $122,141.32 $145940.00 4%  $145940.00 $10500.00 7.7%

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL. AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 021



Budget saration Worksheet From: 01-2030- - -  Through ?1-2030-99-9999-

& Page 2

Printed '03/05/18 10:25:52 PM _

TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-1802-020 01-2030-00-18 2017 2047 2018 2018 YTY 2018

Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Counci

Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation 3 % _Approved
1802 HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION OE

020 OTHER EXPENSES $5,100.00 $4,649.46 $0.00 @ $0.00 $5.100.00 % %To Be Approved

00-1802 HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION OE: $5,100.00 $4,649.46 $0.00 @ $0.00 $5.10000 % 3

Page Total $5.100.00 $4,649.46 $0.00 $0.00  $5100.00 %

CONSOLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - SUPPORT FOR BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 022



Budget!  aration Worksheet

From: 01-2030- - -

Through 24-2030-99-9999-

} Page 3
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-1801-010 01-2030-00-18 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation % Approved
1901 PLANNING BOARD S&wW
" 010 Base Salary Pay $5,250.00 $5,250.36§ $0.00 3 $0.00  §5250.00 -@To Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
100  Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210 Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved'
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920 Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930  Retiree Health Beneflis Aportichment $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940  Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990  Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-1901 PLANNING BOARD S&W: $5,250.00 $5,250.36 % $0.00 B $0.00 $5250.00 %

CONSOLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT -
APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

[ EGAL SERVICES S&W

Page 023



Page "4

r

| 12018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail

— | ‘
12029/2018 f [ ’ 5,250 - T - \ - -
H N T
' ‘ ' 2018 Base 2018 2018
Last First Dept Title | Category Date of Hire 2017 Budget Pa Longevity | Deparimental Mayor's
i I J Y Request Request
Dwysr Patrick 1901 | Planning Board | Pianning Board Attomey | Salaried 3,500 - -1 - 1
Grossman | Harvey 1901 | Planning Board i Public Advocate | Budget Adjustment 1,750 - -] - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY CCUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 024



From: 01-2030- - -

Through 21-2030-99-9999-

Budget' saration Worksheet Page "5
Printed 03/05M18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-1802-030 01-2030-00-18 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmenial Mayor's Change Councii
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
1202 PLANNING BOARD O/E
030 ADVERTISING $1,200.00 $497.67 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 To Be Approved
070 NEW SYSTEM MAINTENANCE $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 To Be Approved
080 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 DUES & REGISTRATIONS $0.00 $226.004§~ $0.00 $0.00° To Be Approved
082 DINNERS, MEETINGS, MILEAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 SUBSCRIPTIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
084 COURSES & EDUCATIONAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 COURT REPORTER $3,100.00 $0.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 To Be Approved
091 MASTER PLAN PRINTING $1,500.00 $714.15 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be
110 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $2,000.00 $854.45 $2,000.00 2,000.00 To Be Approved
130 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 To Be Approved
00-1902 PLANNING BOARD O/E: $10,400.00 $2,292.27 $50,400.00 44  $50,400.00 $40.000.00 384.6% 4
Page Total $15,650.00 $7,542.63 $50,400.00 4  $50,400.00  $34.750.00 222.0% 4

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 025



From: 01-2030- - -  Through 01-2030-99-9999-

Budget raration Worksheet

. Page ™76
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-1911-010 01-2030-00-18 2017 2017 -2818 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Councii
Account Name Budget fo Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
1511 BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT S&W
010  Base Salary Pay $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5250.00 % o Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
1060  Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 To Be Apprdved
910 Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920 Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Cjothing Allowance $0.00 $C.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
990  Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
998  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-1911 BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT S&W: $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $0.00 J} $0.00 525000 % J

CONSOCLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - LEGAL SERVICES S&W

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYCR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 026



H R r T
2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail | |
12/29/2018 i 5,250 - - | - -
Hours {Hours | - 2018 Basé 2018 2018
Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget Lengevity | Deparmental Mavor's
Pay
Week | Year | Request Request
Beime Alice ! 1811 Board of Adjustment Zoning Board Attomey | Salaried 3.500 - -] - -
Grossman ! Harvey i 1811 Board of Adjustment Public Advocate | Budget Adjusiment | 1750 | - - | - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 027



- . e i e —

Budgeti aration Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Through P1-2030-99-3999- Page M3
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account 01-2030-00-1912-030 01-2030-00-19 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Namne _ Budget to Date Request Recommendation  $ % Approved
1912 BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT O/E _
030  ADVERTISING $630.00 $311.57 $630.00 $630.00 To Be Approved
080 TRAINING FOR MEMBERS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 EDUCATIONAL COURSES AND $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
082 TRAINING FOR MEMBERS 1$0.00 $308.00A§ $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
084 DUES & REGISTRATIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
085 DINNERS, MEETINGS MILEAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 SHORTHAND RECORDER $2,800.00 30.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 To Be Approved
110 OFFICE SUPPLIES $800.00 $746.83 $800.00 $800.00 To Be Approved
130 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE $5G0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
00-1812 BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT O/E: $4,530.00 $1,366.45 $4,530.00 $4,530.00

Page Total $9,780.00 $6,616.45 $4,530.00 $4,530.00 $-5250.00 -53.6%

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 028



1

From: 01-2030- - - Throw  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge :paration Worksheet

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-1822-010 £1-2030-00-18 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Deparimental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation s % Approved
1922 SUPPORT FOR BOARDS & COMMISSION
010 WO ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION $0.00 $0.00 $1,150.00 ‘%‘ $1,150.00  $1.150.00  HMew g‘To Be Approved
020 HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION OE $0.00 $0.00 $5,100.00 *@‘ $5,100.00  $5100.00  tew *%To Be Approved
030 HISTORIC PRESERVATION O/E $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 ﬁ $5,500.00  $550000  New égﬁfro Be Approved
040 WO ARTS COUNCIL OE $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 4 $1,500.00  $1.50000 T B0 Be Approved
050 PUBLIC INFORMATION OE $0.00 $0.00 $595.00 % $595.00 959500 Mew %To Be Approved
070 RENT LEVELING O/E $0.00 $0.00 $75.00 ¢ $75.00 §75.00 v 4fTo Be Approved
080  MAIN STREET CONTRIBUTION O/E $0.00 $0.00 - $40,809.00 ‘é& $40,800.00  $40.808.00  New -@To Be Approved
090 MAIN STREET EXCPENSE O/E $0.00 $0.00 $1,700.00 ﬁ $1,700.00  $1,700.00  New 4iTo Be Approved
00-1922 SUPPORT FOR BOARDS & $0.00 $0.00 $56,429.00 ¢ $56,420.00 S429.00 5L

M
Page Total $0.00 $0.00 $56,420.00 4  $56,420.00 5642000 '3

CONSOLODATED NEW DEPARTMENT - FROM OTHER LINES FOR BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 029



Budget

From: 01-2030- - -

ThrougF*-2030-99-3999-

Jaration Worksheet Page T
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account §1-2030-00-1934-010 01-2030-00-19 2017 2017 2018 2013 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
1931 WASTE MANAGEM S&W
010  Base Salary Pay $-15,676.00 $-15,676.00 $0.00 4 $0.00 $1567600 % Q7o Be Approved
020 Regular $10,676.00 $10,676.00 $0.00 § $0.00 $10676.00 ***% ¥ Be Approved
030  Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $0.00 $0.60 $0.00 To Be Approved
100 Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 @ $0.00 $5.000.00 % -@To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
910 Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
92C  Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Tc Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
870 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0_.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.600 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-1931 WASTE MANAGEM S&W: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CONSOLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - ENGINEERING

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 030



—

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail ‘

|

Page ™

|
l
.

12/29/2018 |
. 2018 2018
Last i per | 2017 Budget 201};835& Departmental Mayars
‘ | Y Request Request

Conversion Adjiustment

’ 1931

|

Dept ( | Title ‘
1
|

Waste Mamagment

Laborer 1 [ Budget Adjustment

|

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 031



From: 01-2030- - -  Through ©1-2030-89-9999-

Budget yaration Worksheet Page 2
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-1932-080 01-2030-00-1¢ 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ Y% Approved
1932 WASTE MANAGEM Q/E
080 CONFERENCES,MEETINGS,SEMINAR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 DELIVERY OF RECYCLING $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
110  SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' To Be Approved
111 RECYCLING DUMPSTERS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
112 STREET SWEEPING DUMPSTERS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Te Be Approved
140 RECYCLING COLLECTION $369,003.93 $301,583.37 $369,000.00 % $369,003.93:§- To Be Approved
150 LITTER PICKUP/REMOVAL BY $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 To Be Approved
160 CLEAN COMMUNITY EXPENSE $38,177.00 $1.204.00 $38,177.00 $38,177.00 To Be Approved
800 OE FROM CLEAN COMMUNITIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-1932 WASTE MANAGEM O/E: $417,180.93 $302,787.37 $417,177.00 @- $417,180.93 @
Page Total $417,180.93 $302,787.37 $417,177.00 $417,180.93 ﬁ

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY CCUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 032



From: 01-2030- - -  Through 24-2030-99-9999-

Budget . ;aration Worksheet Page =3
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Startiﬁg Account: 01-2030-00-1941-010 01-2030-00-19 2017 2017 2018 20138 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ %o Approved
1941 MUNICIPAL COURT S&W
010  Base Salary Pay $317,566.39  $281,076.29 $328713.00 %  $328,713.00 $11.14661 35% 470 Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030  Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $4,954.82 ﬁ@* $5,355.00 ‘@‘ $5,355.00  $5,385.00  flew %‘I’ o Be Approved
100 Overtime $15,000.00 $17,926.41 ‘% $15,000.00 $15,000.00 To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Paymentis $0.00 $2.511 .77% $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . To Be A.pproved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920  Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefiis Aporiionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940  Clothing Aliowance $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $06.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved

00-1941 MUNICIPAL COURT S&W:

$332,566.39  $306,469.29 $349,068.00 4  $349,068.00 S16.50161  4.9%.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 033



Pag. s4

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail
£2/29/2018 332566 343,713 5,355 348,088 345,068
: Hours |Hours 2018 Base | 2018 2018
Last First Deapt Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget Pa Longevity | Departmental Mayor's
Week | Year Y Request Requesi
Dowd ! Dennis 1841 Municipl Court Chisf "“dgecffj‘f Municipal Salarfed 17112015 35 | 1820 34,000 38,500 - 38,500 38,500
Duorahue Dawrt 1941 Municipl Court Judge of the Municipal Court Salaried 91872017 35 1820 34,600 34,000 - 34,000 34,000
Bowers Yvorne 1941 Municipl Court ep o Salaried si20/2016 | 35 | 1820 75,543 86,644 86,644
Batey Victar Municipl Court Deputy Municipal Caurt Salaried 6/26/2017 35 1820 48,604 57 669 57,669
Rinin | Wi CIRE i | pHigE | s et s
| Primts s Bl gl Renge Adeiisimient | SpecislRequests i 5,406 5iddo |
Carsillo Kathleen Municipl Court Keyboarding Clerk 1 Salaried 6/22/2015 35 1820 44,966 44,966 44,966
Qvertime 1941 Municipl Court Overlime 15,000 15,000 15,000
Conversion Adjustment | Slippage 1941 Municipl Court Budget Adjustment 14,165 - - - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 034



From: 01-2030- - - Througt ~-2030-99-3999-

Budget . _ paration Worksheet Page ' 3

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM :

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-1942-012 01-2030-00-19 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY _ 2018
Amended Expended Departmential Mayor's Change Councii
Account Name Budget fo Date Request Recommendation $ Yo Approved
1842 MUNICIPAL COURT O/E )
012 ENVIRONMENT COURT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 PRINTING $10,000.00 $5,107.17 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 To Be Approved
07¢ SUBPOENA-WITNESS FEES $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
080 CONFERENCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 DUES, MEETINGS, MILEAGE $0.00 $200.00%§ $1,500.00 @ $0.00 @ To Be Approved
090 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $9,000.00 $12,432.45 ﬁ $11,000.00 % $9,000.00 ;@, To Be Approved
110  OFFICE EQUIPMENT $2,000.00 $2207.16§§- $2,000.00 $2,000.00 To Be Approved
111 MAINT, REPAIRS $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $800.00 To Be Approved
112  OFFICE SUPPLIES . $2,000.00 $3,547.03a’§ $2,000.00 $2,000.00 ' To Be Approved
130 COMPUTER MAINT $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
190 RELIEF-JUDGES $6,500.00 $3,550.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 To Be Approved
200 COURT SECURITY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
0C-1942 MUNICIPAL COURT O/E: $31,300.00 $27,043.81 $34,800.00 -ﬁ $31,300.00@;

Page Total $363866.39  $333513.10  $383,868.00 9F  $380,368.00 {f $1650161 4.5%
.. . .- .. -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 035



Budge  sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9999- Pag 36

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2020-00-1652-206 01-2030-00-19 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name : Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ %o Approved
1952 PUBLIC DEFENDER CE
200 RELEIF PUBLIC DEFENDER $24,200.00 $17,800.00 $24,200.00 $24,200.00 To Be Approved

00-1952 PUBLIC DEFENDER OE: $24,200.00 $17,800.00 $24,200.00 $24,200.00

Page Total $24.200.00 $17.800.00  $24.200.00 $24.200.00
T T T T T T R L e - |

APPRCOVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 036



From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  aparation Worksheet
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-1862-080 01-2030-00-19 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmeniatl Mayor's Change Council
Account Name _ Budaget to Date Reqguest Recommendation $ % Approved
1962 ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION G/E
080 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 DUES & REGISTRATIONS . $0.00 $66.654§A $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
082 DINNERS, MEETING, MILEAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 SUBSCRIPTIONS $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 @ $0.00 $7500 % ‘»@To Be Approved
(84 COURSES & EDUCATICONAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 ARBOR DAY PROGRAMS $75.00 $0.00 $0.00.§}, $0.00  $78.00 % Jro Be Approved
00-1962 ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION O/E: $150.00 $66.65 $0.00 $0.00 %000 %

Page Total $150.00 $66.65 $0.00 4§ S0.00  $150.00 7%

CONSOLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - SUPPORT FOR BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 037




From: 01-2030- - - Thro.  '1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  eparation Workshest Pag .._,;38

Printed 03/05M8 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-1972-032 01-2030-00-19 2017 2817 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name ) Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
1972 RENT LEVELING O/E
032 PRINTING $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 %, $0.00  $S0.00 % %v'{o Be Approved
033 ADVERTISING $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 d@, $0.00 $2500 % @To Be Approved
087 CONFERENCES ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 To Be Approved
112  OFFICE SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-1972 RENT LEVELING OJE: $75.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00  S7500 % [

Page Total .

CONSOLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - SUPPORT FOR BCARDS AND COMMISSIONS

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 038




From: 01-2030- - -

Throu '

1-2030-99-9999-

Bu.dge ~ sparation Worksheet Pag. .39

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2080-00-2001-010 01-2030-00-20 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2048
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Couincil
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
2001 BUSINESS ADMI S&W
010 Base Saiary Pay $251,556.72 $243,707.18 $2486,107.00 @ $246,107.00 $544872 -21% @To Be Approved
020 Regular $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 f@ $0.00 $240000 **% [Lro Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 To Be Approved
096 Longevity $0.00 $7,897.24‘§' $7,897.00 '@ $7,897.00  S7.897.00 Yo &0 Be Approved
100  Overtime $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210 Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900 Other Funds Earnings $-26,091.18 $—2,400.00§ $0.00 4 $0.00 $26001.18 =% §1oBe Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920 Health Benefit Waiver 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retires Health Bensfits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $23,691.18 $0.00 $0.00 %, $0.00 $-23691.18 % @To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ° ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-2001 BUSINESS ADMI S&W: $266,556.72  $266,604.404 $269,004.00 ¢  $269,004.00 $2447.28 05%

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 039



Pag.. .40

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail
1212912018 266,557 261,107 7,897 268,004 269,004
: Hours [Hours; - 5018 Base 2018 2018

Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget Pa Lonhgevily | Deparimental |  Mayor's

Week | Year Y Request Request
Sayers John 2001 Municipal Administration Business Salaried 172272001 35 1820 167,136 167,136 - 167,136 167,136

§ - . - Insurance Stinernd .

Sayers Join 2001 Municipal Administration Adjustment Budget Adjustment (2,400) - - - -
Leskanic Bannie 2001 | Municipal Administration Adm'”g;r;t;‘i':a?;fr” HR Salaried 10/4/1888 | 35 | 1820 86,868 78,971 7,897 86,858 86,868
Fanzine ; Joseph 2001 Municipat Adrministration Administrative Analyst Hourly 4/1/2010 6.5 338 15,000 15,000 - 15,000 15,060

Conversion Adjustment 2001 | Municipal Administration Budget Adjustment {48) - - - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 040



Budge sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu  “1-2030-99-9999- Pag ' 41
Printed ~ 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-2002-030 01-2030-00-20 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018

Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council

Account Name Budget fo Date Reguest Recommendation $ % Approved

2002 BUSINESS ADMI Q/E
030 ADVERTISING $1,000.00 $550.66 $3,500.00 4} $3,500.00  $2.500.00 250.0% 4To Be Approved
031 ADVERTISING $0.00 $77.504 $0.00 $0.00 Yo Be Approved
040 MEMBERSHIP - NJ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
070 COMUNICATIONS OFFICER $38,000.00 $33,700.00 $30,000.00.f}  $30,000.00 $8000.00 -21.0% Jyo Be Approved
080 MEETINGS,SEMINARS & TRAINING $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 To Be Approved
081 SUBSCRIPTIONS & SUPP $500.00 $2,119.48 4 $3,000.00 4 $3,000.00  $2.500.00 500.0% 4o Be Approved
082 TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEE EDUCATION $23,500.00 $34,837.92§- $46,500.00 *@ $46,500.00 $23,000.00 $7.8% @To Be Approved
083 EMPLOYEE ASSIST PROGRAM $6,500.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 . $6,500.00 To Be Approved
084 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
085 DUES $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
090 GRANT CONSULTANT EXPENSES $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $450.00 To Be Approved
091 GRANT CONSULTANTS $28,000.00 $33,332.00 »g $36,000.00 4 $36,000.00  $8.000.00  285% 470 Be Approved
092 INVESTIGATION SERVICE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
093 PLANNING CONSULTANT $1,100.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 To Be Approved
094 APPRAISALS & ENG. SUBDIVISIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
110 CALCULATOR & MISC. $50.00 $2,41 9.07% $3,050.00 %‘ $3,050.00  $3.000.00 7% 475 Be Approved
111 MAINT. & REPAIRS $300.00 $326.11 4@ $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
130 MAINT TIME MGMT SYSTEM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
131 WEB PAGE MAINTENANCE $9,600.00 $0.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 To Be Approved
200 PR COMMISSION EXPENSES $6,500.00 $6,027.73 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 To Be Approved
201 MARKETING CAMPAIGN $40,000.00 $24,200.00 $24,000.00 .§ $24,000.00 $-16.000.00 40.0% o Be Approved
202 COMPLIANCE $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
203 WEST ORANGE OUTLOOK $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 § $0.00 $16.00000 % Jro Be Approved

00-2002 BUSINESS ADMI O/E: $173,200.00  $137,590.47 $173,200.00 $173,200.00
Page Total $439.756.72 _ $404,194.87 $442,204.00 & s442, 204.00 5244728 05%f

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 041



Budge  sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu  *1-2030-99-9999- ' Pac ' '.42

Printed = 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: (1-2030-00-2102-020 01-2030-00-21 20147 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mavyor's Change Council
Account Name Budaet to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
2102 ' ADMIN OF TOWN OWNED PROPERTIES
020 ADVERTISING $500.00 $3,168.00§} $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
030 APPRAISALS $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
040 TITLE INSURANCE $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 To Be Approved
00-2102 ADMIN OF TOWN OWNED $3,500.00 $3,168.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
W
Page Total $3,500.00 $3,168.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 042




Budge

From: 01-2030- - -

Throu

11-2030-99-9999-

B aparation Worksheet 43
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-2201-010 01-2030-00-22 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Councii
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ Approved
2201 PURCHASING S&W
010 Base Salary Pay $169,676.82 $159,723.98 $159,724.00 %, $159,724.00 985282 -58% «%To Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $9,952.80§“ $9,853.00 ‘%‘ $9,953.00 $9’953-QO NL?:; 'ﬁTo Be Approved
100  Overtime $0.00 $1,1 15.77@ $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
2060  Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
8§00 Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920  Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
240 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
870 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
99¢ Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
982  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Te Be Approved
00-2201 PURCHASING S&W: $160,676.82  $170,792.55 4 '$169,677.00 &+  $169,677.00 s0.18  0.0% g

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 043



Pag 34

| 2018 Salary & Wages Budget Dstail
4912017048 169,677 159,724 9,853 169,677 168,677
. Hours |Hours 2018 ,
Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget 201§aBase Longevity | Deparimental 20;2 Muztor‘s
Week | Year ¥ Request 4
De Santis Anne 2201 Chief Financiat Cfficer's Purchasing Agent Salaried 12£30/1591 35 1820 109,481 99,528 9,853 109,481 109,481
Reynalds Panaylota 2201 Chief Financial Officer's Assistant Purchasing Agent Salaried 12/1/2003 35 1820 60,196 60,186 - 60,196 0,196
Conversion Adjustment 2201 wHIET FlniﬂgrirUmcerS Budget Adjustment 0 - - -

APPROVED AND ADOCPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOCMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 044




Budge sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu "1-2030-99-9999- : Pa, o 45

Printed ~ 03/05/18 10:25:52 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-2202-020 01-2030-00-22 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budaet io Date Reguest Recommendation $ % Approved

2202 PURCHASING O/E
020 PETTY CASH $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
030 PRINTING AND STATIONERY $1,000.00 $1 ,045.7{]@‘ $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
031 ADVERTISING $200.00 $161.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
080 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 DUES $1,200.00 $1 ,270.00%- $1,200.00 $1,200.00 To Be Approved
082 EDUCATIONAL COURSES & $0.00 30.00 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
110 OFFICE SUPPLIES & SUBSCRIPTION $1,5C0.00 $1,156.11 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
111 MAINT. & REPAI RS. $100.00 $67.25 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
130 CENTRAL PHOTOCOPIER MAINT & SU $34,SQ0.00 $28,074.12 $34,300.00 $34,300.00 To Be Approved

00-2202 PURCHASING O/E: $38,400.00 $31,874.18 $38,400.0C $38,400.00
Page Total $208,076.82  $202,666.73 $208,077.00 f  $208,077.00 s0.18  co%g

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 045




Budge sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu 1-2030-99-9999- Pag 16

Printed  03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

. Starting Accourtt: 01-2030-00-2302-030 01-2030-00-23 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018

Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
2302 CENTRAL PRINT O/E |
030 CUTSIDE PRINTING $3,000.00 $4,278-63§~ $5,000.00 4 $3,000.00 ‘@ To Be Approved
031 DUPLICATING SUPPLIES $650.00 $2,053_70§- $5,000.00 ‘@‘ $650.00 @ To Be Approved
080 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
116  OFFICE SUPPLIES $2,050.00 $2,71 9.82{%» $2,500.60 -@ $2,050.00 @, To Be Approved
130 MAINT.OFFICE MACHINE $1,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 @‘ $1,000.00 13_ To Be Approved
131 PITNEY BOWES #1600 COPIER - RE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
133 INTERNET SERVICE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-2302 CENTRAL PRINT O/E: $6,700.00 $9,052.15 -% $14,500.00 ‘@ $6,700.00q§.

$14500.00 4  $6,700.00

Page Total $6,700.00  $9,052.15%

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 046




Budge :paration Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu 1-2030-99-9999- Pag 47'

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-2£02-130 01-2030-00-24 2017 2017 2018 2018 . YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budoet to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved

2442 TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS O/E
130 DATALINES $30,000.00 $29,773.04 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 To Be Approved
132  MAINT, CCMM, EQUIPMENT $31,000.00 $3,809.22 $31,000.00 $31,000.00 To Be Approved
133 INTERNET SERVICE $49,000.00 $38,548.34 $49,000.00 $49,000.00 To Be Approved
440 TELEPHONE $145,000.00 $157,815.26§- $1486,000.00 $146,000.00 To Be Approved
141 TELEPHONE BOOTH LIGHT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' To Be Approved

00-2402 TELEPHIONE COMMUNICATIONS O/E: $256,000.00 $229,945.86 $256,000.00 $256,000.00
Page Total $256,000.00 $229,945 86 . $256,000.00 $256,000.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 047




Budge  :paration Worksheet

From: 01-2030- - -

Throu  '1-2030-99-6999-

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2080-00-2531-010 07-2030-00-25 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation Approved
2531 CENTRAL INSURANCE-ADMIN S&W
010 Base Salary Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
020 Regular $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 J} $0.00  $2:400.00 % 1o Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 lLongevity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
100 Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
2060 Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210 Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900 Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Apbroved
910 Heaith Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920 Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Apecrtionment $0.00 $0.60 $0.60 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999 OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 To Be Approved
00-2531 CENTRAL INSURANCE-ADMIN S&W: $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 240000 % Jf

CONSOLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR S&W

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 048




Page = +9

§201 8 Salary & Wages Budget Detail |
1242912018 | 2 400 - - - -
i Hours |Hours 2018 Base 2018 2018
Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget Longevity | Departmental Mayor's
Pay
Week | Year Request Request
Sayers John 2531 Ceniral Insurance Secretary t:umn: Insurance Budget Adjustment 2,400 - - - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 049




Budge sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9999- Pag. 30

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-2532-070 §1-2030-00-25 2017 2017 201 3 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
2532 CENTRAL INSURANCE - HEALTH
RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS ADMIN $640,000.00
R i HIH BT £<§ I$ {3 . @; pp : ’&dg

ILIBRARY RETIREE PRESCRIPTION Be Approved

,000.00.

,000.00

$567

To Be Approved

EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFITS

o Be Approved

SAFER GRANT 30.00 $0.00

EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION SBDIATERE 179739408 roved
LIBRARY REIMBURSEMENT FOR RX 1 $0.00 $335,923.30~'ﬁ ToBe Approved
Private Pay REIMBURSEMENT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
RDS REIMBURSEMENT FOR RX $-215,000.00 $0.0G% $-215,000.C0 $-215,000.00 To Be Approved
700 PORTION OUTSIDE CAP $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved

00-2532 CENTRAL INSURANCE - HEALTH: 12,916,082.95 13,619,094.94{5 13,649,731.97 %g' 13,649,73‘1.89@}3733568-94 5-5%53»

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 050




Budge :paration Worksheet From: 01-203Q- - - Throur  1-2030-99-9999-

. : Pag. 1

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-2533-080 01-2030-00-25 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018

_ Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council

Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ Y% Approved

2533 CENTRAL INS - UNEMPLOYMENT
080 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP IN $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 To Be Approved
200 SAFER GRANT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved

00-2533 CENTRAL INSURANCE -SUI: ~$80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00

2534 CENTRAL INSURANCE- LIABILITY
a5 F sesadonny $ - A
060 LIBRARY WORKERS COMP $16,00000  $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 To Be Approved
070 SURETY & fIDELITY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
080 RISK MANAGER $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 To Be Approved
090 INSURANCE FUND SECRETARY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
800 INSURANCE TRUST FUND BALANCE $0.06 3$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved

00-2534 CENTRAL INSURANCE- LIABILITY: $832,423.00 $900,000.00 @ $857,873.00 4@ $857,873.00 $25450.0¢  3.0% Jgk

2535 CENTRAL INS - WORK-COMP
080 WORKERS COMPENSATION- $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 To Be Approved
200 SAFER GRANT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved

00-2535 CENTRAL INSURANCE - WC: $500,000.00

$500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500.000.00
14,330,885.95

15,101,494.94 4} 15087,604.97 ¢ 15,087,604.80 {5756.718.94 52%

T

Pag e Total

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 051



From: 01-2030- -

Budge  sparation Worksheet - Throu 7 _1'2030‘99f9999' Pag. _)2
Printed 03/05M18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account. 01-2030-00-2602-060 01-2030-00-26 2047 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Requesti Recommendation $ % Approved
2602 CENTRAL MAILING GfE
090 CONTRACT MAINT. & REPAIR $6,200.00 $1,833.00 $6,200.00 $6,200.00 To Be Approved
110 POSTAGE METER USAGE $66,500.00 $62,073.37 $66,500.00 $66,500.00 To Be Approved
111  BULK MAIL PERMITS $400.00 $1,51 4.90{5‘ $400.00 $400.00 To Be Approved
112 MAILING SUPPLIES $500.00 $583.96%~ $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
113 EXTRA POSTAGE - SPECIAL PROGRA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
114 PRESORT BULK MAIL PERMIT $150.00 30.00 $150.00 $150.00 Tc Be Approved
115 METER RENTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-2602 CENTRAL MAILING O/E: $73,750.00 $66,005.23 $73,750.00 $73,750.00
Page Total $73,750.00 $66,005.23 $73,750.00 $73,750.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 052




From: 01-2030- -

Throur  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge. :paration Worksheet Pag. )3
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-2702-080 01-2030-00-27 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date __Request Recommendation $ % Anproved
2702 TOWNSHIP PHYSICIAN O/E
090 RANDOM-D&A SCREENING $665.00 $620.00 $665.00 $665.00 To Be Approved
110 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
111 HEPATITIS B VACCINATIONS $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
180 MEDICAL DIRECTOR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
185 PSYCHIATRIST $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
180 NEW HIRE PHYSICALS $6,000.00 $586.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 To Be Approved
200 DRUG/ALCOHOL/AIDS SCREENING $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
00-2702 TOWNSHIP PHYSICIAN O/E: $9,365.00 $1,206.00 $9,365.00 $9,365.00
Page Total $9,365.00 $1,206.00 $9,365.00 $9,385.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 053




paration Worksheet

From: 01-2030- - -

Throur

 1-2030-99-9999-

Budge Pag .4
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
" Starting Account: 01-2030-00-2801-010 01-2030-00-28 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Counci}
Account Name Budaet to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
2801 COLLECTORS OF S&W
010 Base Salary Pay $213,092.84 $218,652.00§ $236,795.00 4  $236,795.00 $2370216 11.1% 4 $231,795.00
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
030  Hourly Pay $1,441.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 $0.00 $1.441.00 5% .grwﬁemroved
090 Longevity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
100  Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 8_754.08@ $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
910  Heaith Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920  Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940  Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Toc Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-2801 COLLECTORS OF S&W: $214,533.84  $219,406.08 % $236,795.00 &  $236,795.00 92226116 103% R  $231,795.00

AMENDED AND ADCPTED BY COUNCIL - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 054




Pag. 5

Azrzer2018 218,406 | 236,795 - 238795 | 236,795
. Hours | Hours 2018
Last First Dept Tille Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget 2018 Base Longevity | Deparimental 2018 Mayor's
Pay Request
Week | Year Request
] |
Kathleen Ze01 Tax Collsctor's Office 571672005 35 18201 72,711
fialim ‘244 i gty | B |
Caolin

Budget Adjustment

Tax Collector's Office

AMENDED AND ADCPTED BY COUNCIL - JUNE 12, 2018 - SEE PREVIOUS PAGE




Budget  paration Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throug  *-2030-99-9999- Pag\. 6

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-2802-030 01-2030-00-28 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayot’s Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved

2802 COLLECTORS OF C/E ‘
030 PRINTING TAX & SEWER BILLS $8,200.00  $12134.004  $15.400.00 % $8,200.00 ) To Be Approved
031  ADVERTISING-TAX SALE $5,200.00 $5,385.004 $6,000.00 F $5.200.00 To Be Approved
070 MISCELLANEOUS $1,500.00 $1,401.67 $1.700.00 ‘% $1,500.00 @, To Be Approved
071 INREM FORECLOSURE 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
086 DUES,MEETING,SEMINARS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 CCNFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
082 MILEAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
110 MATERIAL & SUPPLIES $4,000.00 . $3,187.35 $4,000.00 $4,000..00 To Be Abproved
111 PERMANENT PROPERTY $600.00 $34.23 $600.00 $600.00 Te Be Approved
112  MAINT & REPAIRS $1,400.00 $1,115.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 To Be Approved

00-2802 COLLECTORS OF O/E: $20,900.00  $23267.25f%  $29100.00 4  $20,900.00

Page Total $035433.84  $242,673.339 $265895.00 %  $257,695.00 4y $22.261.16  e.4%f

APPROVED AND ADCPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 056



From: 01-2030- - - Throwr  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  :paration Worksheet - Pag 37
Printed 03/05M18 10:25:53 PM :
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account 01-2030-00-2802-030 01-2030-00-29 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Peparimental Mayor's Change Coungcil
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
2902 TREASURER O/E
030 PRINTING $800.00 $193.00 $800.00 $800.00 To Be Approved
040 BOND REGISTRATION FEES $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
080 DUES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 MUNICIPAL FINANCE COURSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
082 MILEAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 MEETINGS & SEMINARS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
110 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS $7,500.00 $405.00 $7,500.00 $7.500.00 To Be Approved
113 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $1,600.00 $3,859.92§ $1,600.00 $1,600.00 | To Be Approved
00-2902 TREASURER O/E: $9,900.00 $4,457.92 $5,900.00 $9,900.00
Page Total $9,900.00 $4,457.92 $9,900.00 $9,900.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 057



Budge?x __a2paration Worksheet

From: 01-2030- - - Throur  1-2030-99-9999-

Pag.
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account 01-2030-00-2951-010 04-2030-00-29 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date _ Request Recommendation $ % Approved
2951 COMPTROCLLER S&W
010  Base Salary Pay $574,898.38  $544.592.80 $576,664.00 4  $576,664.00 9178562 03%fH $571664.00
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030  Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $12,200.114} $860.00 4 $8,603.00 4 $860300 o @E Approved
100  Overtime $0.00 $6,964.28 4 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900 Other Funds Earnings $-45809.29  $-52,534.02 $0.00 ¢ $0.00 $4589929 % Jro Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920 Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940  Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $45,899.29 $52,534.024% $0.00 @, $0.00 $45899.29 "% §To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-2951 COMPTROLLER S&W: $574,898.38  $563,757.19 $577,524.00 @  $585,267.00 4 51036852 1:8% B $580,267.00

AMENDED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 058




Page J9

12018 Salary & Wages Budgst Detail
43{29/2018 : 574,898 576,664 8,603 585,267 585,267
: Hours |Hours s018 Base 2018 2018
Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per i 2017 Budgst fongevity | Deparimental Mayor's
Pay

Week | Year Request Request
By 2958 - 10056
Prochilo Nicheolas 2951 Assistant Budget Examiner T18{2017 35 1820 70,000 70,000 - 70,000 70,000
G ‘shigbtig | 98 Lo
i oo

5
Milne-Campbell Janet 2851 Office Keyboarding Clerk 3 Salarjed 1112014 35 1820 39,956 454357 - 45457
Conversion Adjustrent  |Slippage 2951 et Finaor:i omeers Budget Adjustment 31,132 - - - -

AMENDED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL - JUNE 12, 2018 - SEE PREVIOUS PAGE
Page 059




From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge :paration Worksheet Pag. 30
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-2852-030 01-2030-00-29 2047 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018 |
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget te Date Request Recemmendation $ % Approved
2952 COMPTROLLER O/E
030 PRINTING,BINDING & DUPLICATING $325.00 $0.00 $325.00 $325.00 To Be Approved
031 ADVERTISING - BUDGET $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
070 MISCELLANEQUS $4,300.00 $11,289.61 @“ $4,300.00 $4,300.00 To Be Approved
080 DUES, MEETING & SEMINARS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 PAYROLL SERVICES $38,000.00 $43,627.84 @“ $38,000.00 $38,000.00 To Be Approved
082 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 MILEAGE $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 REGULAR AUDIT _ $34,000.00 $42,185.00 -@ $34,000.00 $34,000.00 To Be Approved
091 VARIOUS AUDIT SERVICES-FED & 5 $0.00 $0C.00 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
110 SUPPLIES, SUBSCRIPTIONS $3,500.00 $3,563.34—’@ $3,500.00 $3,500.00 To Be Approved
111 OFFICE EQUIPMENT $600.00 $0.00 | $600.00 $600.00 To Be Approved
112 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $800.00 To Be Approved
200 [T SERVICES $107,280.00 $100,692.71 $107,260.00 $107,260.00 To Be Approved
00-2952 COMPTROLLER O/E: . $188,285.00 $201,358.50 @‘ $189,285.00 $189,285.00
Page Total $764,183.38  $765,115.69 F  $766,809.00 @ $774552.00 4 sro3es62  13% P

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 060




From: 01-2030- -

Throur  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge. :paration Worksheet Pag. 31

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM B

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-3001-010 01-2030-00-30 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
3001 PLANNING & DEV S&W

010 Base Salary Pay $192,707.30 $190,139.18 $192,704.00 Q@ $192,704.00 $3.30 -0.0% ,@To Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
690  Longevity $0.00 _ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
100  Overtime $2,500.00 $6,981.53 %‘ $2,500.00 $2,500.00 . To Be Approved
200 Other Earnings $1,500.00 $0.00 . $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings $-81,724.30  $-81,724.30 $-81,724.00F  $81,724.00 $030  -0.0% 15 Be Approved
910 Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920 Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefiis Apcortionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980  Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved

00-3001 PLANNING & DEV S&W: $114,983.00  $115396.414 $114,980.00 J} $114,980.00  *300  00%J

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2013

Page 061




Pag 32

: 2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail
i
12799/9048 ! 114,983 114,980 - 114,980 114,980
Hours | Hours 2018 Base 2018 2018
Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget Longevity | Departmental Mayor's
Pay
Week | Year Request Request
De Sena Rosemarie 3001 Planning Officer's Office Secretarial Assistant Salaried §/2/1999 35 | 1820 55,490 55,480 - 55,490 55,490
Miller Robin 3001 Planning Officer's Office Secretarial Assistant Salaried 12212008 35 1820 55,490 55,480 - 55,480 55,480
Condon Steven 3001 Planning Officer's Office Housing Assistance Salaried 8/14/2000 35 1820 81,724 81,724 - 81,724 B1,724
Condon Steven 3001 | Planning Officer’s Office Housing Assistance Budget Adjustment {81,724) (81,724) - (81,724) 81,724
Cvertime 3001 Planning Officer's Office Keyboarding Clerk 3 Overtime 2,500 2,500 - 2,500 2,500
Mestings 3001 : Planning Officer's Cffice Keyboarding Clerk 3 Overtime 1,500 1,500 - 1,500 1,500
Conversion Adjusiment 3001 | Planning Officar's Office Housing Assistance ! Budget Adjustment 3] - - - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 062




Budge 2paration Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu ' 71-2030-99-9999-

Pag.. ,63

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-3002-020 01-2030-00-30 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
3002 PLANNING & DE O/E
020 PETTY CASH $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
030 PRINTING $200.00 $65.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
031 DUPLICATING SUPPLIES $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $700.00 To Be Approeved
032 ADVERTISING $200.00 $5143.19 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
070 MISCELLANEOUS $28,800.00 $29,188.00 % $28,800.00 $28,800.00 To Be Approved
080 DINNER, MEETINGS & MILEAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 EDUCATIONAL COURSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
082 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 DUES & REGISTRATIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
084 SUBSCRIPTIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 MASTER PLAN MAPPING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
091 REDEVELOPMENT STUDY $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
110 APPARATUS {DRAFTING) $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
111 FILM SUPPLIES 3$300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
112 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $100.00 $580.81 %ﬁ $1,500.00 % $100.00 % To Be Approved
113  DRAFTING SUPPLIES $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
114  ZONING MAPS $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
115 REFERENCE BOOKS/DIRECTORY $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 To Be Approved
116  SIMPLEX MACHINE $125.00 $0.00 $125.00 $125.00 To Be Approved
117  OFFICE SUPPLIES $120.00 $1 ,399.79-‘3 $1.000.00 %‘ $120.0C @. To Be Approved
130 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE & $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 To Be Approved
200 PROGRAMS $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 To Be Approved
00-3002 PLANNING & DE Q/E: $32 045 00 $31 376 79 $34, 325 00 ‘@’ $32,045. OO@

Page Total $147 028 oo $146 773 20 $147 025 00

$149 305. o | $-3.00 -0.0%

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE ’§2 2018
Page 063



From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Bu_dge!. _sparation Worksheet Pag. 34

Prinied 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-3101-010 01-2030-00-31 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
3101 HOUSING CODE S&W
010 Base Salary Pay $282,460.23  $243,1141.27 $26347200 .}  $26347200 $189%823 67% §10 Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
100 Overtime $500.00 $2,535.64% $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $-10,846.92 $0.00 $0.00 " ToBe Approved
910 Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920  Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940  Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $1 0,646.92@* $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980  Paid Time Off ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
©0-3101 HOUSING CODE S&W: $282,960.23 $245,676.91 $263,872.00 -i@ $263,072.00 $-18.98823 -67% -é}

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018



Pagp.. 465

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail
1220/2045 282,350 263,972 - 263,972 263,972
Hours |Hours 2018 Bese 2018 - 2018
Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget Pa Longevity | Departmental Mayer's
Week | Year Y Request Request
Gary-Adams Geniece 3101 Code Enforcement Zoning Officer/Planning Salared 8/10/20G1 35 1820 84,212 84,212 - 84,212 84,212
i Field !
Jambor Perry 3101 Code Enforcement Representative/Property Salaried 7/30/2001 35 1820 £3,130 63,130 - 68,130 68,130
[ i Improvement -
: Fiald
Ordorez Wiliam 3101 Code Enforcement Representative/Propetty Salaried 2/13/2006 35 1820 £8,130 68,130 - 58,130 68,130
: Improvement Bilingual
De Pasquale Louis 3101 | Code Enforcement | -°9° E"?;:;Z:"t Officer Salaried 615/2015 | 35 |1820 - 43,000 - 43,000 43,000
; Field
Quertime 3101 Cade Enforcement Representative/Properily Qverlime 500 500 - 500 500
Improvement or Bilingual
3101 Code Enforcement Field Budget Adjustment 61,988 = - - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 065




From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  :paration Worksheet Pag.. .36

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-3102-080 01-2030-00-31 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recammendation % % Approved
3102 HOUSING CODE O/E
080 MILEAGE & PARKING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 TRAINING COURSES & SEMINARS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
082 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 DUES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $250.00 To Be Approved
110 OFFICE & FIELD EQUIPMENT (FILM $1,200.00 $458.99 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 To Be Approved
111 OFFICE EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE $550.00 $213.39 $550.00 $550.00 To Be Approved
112  MAINT. & REPAIRS $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $350.00 To Be Approved
130 COMPUTER & PRINTER SUPPLIES $2,525.00 $394.98 $2,525.00 $2,525.00 To Be Approved
131 COMPUTER MAINTAINENCE $500.00 $0.00 $5060.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
132 DIGITAL CAMERA $0.00 $219.70§A $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
206 SUMMER SWEEPS $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $350.00 To Be Approved
$5,725.00 $1,287.06 $5,725.00 $5,725.00

00-3102 HCUSING CODE O/E:

$-18,088.23 -6.5% i

Page Total 528868523  $246,963.97 $260,607.00 4F  $269,697.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 066



1

Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  sparation Worksheet From: 01—2.030- B Pag. .67
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starfing Account: 01-2030-00-3152-020 01-2030-00-31 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name : Budget to Date Request Recemmendation $ % Approved
3152 HISTORIC PRESERVATION O/E |
020 OTHER EXPENSES $0.00 $23.284 $0.00 To Be Approved
070 MISCELLANEOUS $50.00 $80.32ﬁ§ $0.00  $S000 % E,}To Be Approved
081 DUES & REGISTRATION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
091 HISTORIC ARCH EXPERTS $4,350.00 $4,999.20§- $0.00 $4.35000 % fro Be Approved
110  OFFICE SUPPLIES $500.00 $0.00 $0.00  $50000 % @To Be Approved
130 WEB SITE MATERIALS $100.00 $0.00 $0.00  $10000 "% %To Re Approved
131 WEB SITE MATERIALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
202 PROGRAM GRANT MATCHES $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 50000 % [lyo Be Approved

$5.500.00 $5.102.80
$5.500.00 $5.102.80

$0.00 550000 "% @

00-3152 HISTORIC PRESERVATION O/E:
. . $0-00 $-5500.00 =% .4k

Page Total

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

CONSOLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - SUPPORT FOR BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

" Page 067



From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budgeé  2paration Worksheet ) Pag. 58

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-3202-030 01-2030-00-32 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Accouni Name : _ Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
3202 WO ARTS COUNCIL O/E
030 ADVERTISING $100.00 $69.12 $0.00 @ $0.00  $100.00 % %To Be Approved
071 MISC $0.00 $936.67£§b $0.00 $0.00 ' To Be Approved
082 DUES-REG $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
092 EXPERTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
110  OFFICE SUPPLIES $400.00 $430.125§ $0.00 a} $0.00  $40000 % u.{;a'o Be Approved
203 PROGRAMS $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 @ $0.00 $1.000.00 "% @To Be Approved
00-3202 WO ARTS COUNCIL O/E: $1,500.00 $1,435.91 $0.00 § $0.00 $1.500.00 "% Jf
Page Total $1,500.00 $1,435.91 $0.00 $0.00  $-1500.00 *=*%

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

CONSOLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - SUPPORT FOR BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Page 068




From: 01-2030- -

Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budgé_ _ :paration Worksheet Pag 39

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Accournt: 01-2030-00-3302-030 01-2030-00-33 2017 2017 7201 8 2018 Y1y 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name _ Budaet to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
3302 MAIN STREET O/E
030 PRINTING $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 [§ $0.00  $500.00 "% firo Be Approved
031 ADVERTISING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
032 DUPLICATING $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 gg, $0.00  $25000 % -,%To Be Approved
070 MISCELLANEOUS $50.00 $64.48 4 $0.00.J} $0.00  $5000 % fyeo Be Approved
080 DINNERS, MEETING & MILEAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 CONFERENCES : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
082 DUES & REGISTRATIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 COURSES & EDUCATIONAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 PROFESSICGNAL SERVICE 30.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
110  OFFICE SUPPLIES $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 J§, $0.00  $50000 % o Be Approved
111  MAINTENANCE $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 @, $0.00  $20000 % fyo Be Approved
130 COMPUTER SUPPLIES $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 J} $0.00  $20000 "% fro Be Approved
200 PROGRAMS -GRANT $40,809.00 $40,809.00 $0.00.§ $0.00 $-40.800.00 *% @To Be Approved
00-3302 MAIN STREET C/E: $42,509.00 $40,873.48 $0.00 @ $0.00 $42.509.00 % @

Page Total $42,509.00 $40,873.48 $0.00 {8 $0.00 $42508.00 % |

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

CONSOCLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - SUPPORT FOR BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Page 069




Budge sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - -  Throu _ 1-2030-99-9999- Pag. .70
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM h
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-3402-010 01-2030-00-34 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
3402 WO ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION
010 OFFICE SUPPLIES $100.00 $50.00 $0.00 & $0.00 10000 % @To Be Approved
020 ADVERTISING $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 .@ $0.00  $10000 "% Jro Be Approved
201 PROGRAMS $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 } $0.00  $800.00 % Hro Be Approved
00-3402 WO ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION $1,000.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.000.00 %

M

Page Total $1,000.00 $50.00

$0.00 &

$0.00

$-1,000.00 ***% @

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

CONSOLODATED INTC A NEW DEPARTMENT - SUPPORT FOR BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Page 070



Budge _ sparation Workshest From: 01-2080- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9899- Pag. .71

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:53 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-4001-010 01-2036-00-40 . 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mavor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
- 4001 TAX ASSESSOR S&W
010 Base Salary Pay $253,853.55 $236,206.10 $24,620.00 % $246,206‘.OO-@ $7.847.55 -3.0% -@To Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
080 Longevity $0.00 $1 7,649.08@- $18,649.00 @ $18,649.00 $18.849.00  Mew @‘I’o Be Approved
100  Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900 Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  ToBe Approired
810  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920 Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 _ To Be Approved
950  Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
260 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
870 ER Taxes £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980  Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-4001 TAX ASSESSOR S&W: $253,853.55  $253,855.164  $43,269.00 )  $264,855.00 f $11.00145 43% 4

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 071




Pag. .72

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail
12/29/201% 253,854 246,206 18,649 264,855 264,855
: i Hours 2018 Base 2018 2018
Last First B Dept Tide Category per | 2017 Budget Longevity | Departmental Mayor's
; Pay

Year Request Request
Vi 4608 = A8 prEe '
iy wonin | ; e
L Aol | Mekiss i e ot Requests 605, i
Radice Shayne 4001 | Tax Assessor's Office Principal Account Clerk Salaried 10/2/1985 35 1820 5,898 79,628
Maurtsllo | Concetta 4001 | Tax Assessor's Office Keyboarding Clerk 1 Salarted B/28/2006 35 1820 - 44,857

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 072




From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  zparation Worksheet Pag. .73

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:54 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-4002-020 01-2030-00-40 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Deparimental Mayor’s Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
4002 TAX ASSESSOR O/E
030 ADVERTISING-DUPLICATING $100.00 $7.20 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
080 MEETINGS & SEMINARS $0.00 $0.00 3$0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 TRAINING COURSES & EDUCATION | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
082 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 DUES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 APPRAISALS $80,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 To Be Approved
110 OFFICE SUPPLIES $500.00 5206.18 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
111  MAINT. & REPAIRS | © $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
112 TAX ASSESSORS NOTIFICATIONS $8,000.00 $5,100.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 To Be Approved
130 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
131 DATA PROCESSING - OTHER $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
206 TAXAPPEALS $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
800. RESERVE FOR TAX APPEALS $-80,000.00 $0.00§~ $-80,000.00 $-80,000.00 To Be Approved
00-4002 TAX ASSESSOR O/E: $10,600.00 $5,313.38 $10,600.00 $10,800.00

Page Total $264,453.55  $259,168.54 $53,869.00 - $275,455.00 4 $11.001.45  2.1% @

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 073




From: 01-2030- - -

Throu

Budge  :paration Worksheet , 1-2030-99-9999- Pag. 74
Printed  03/05/18 10:25:54 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Staring Aceount: 01-2030-00-5001-010 01-2030-00-50 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Regquest Recommendation $ % Approved

5001

010
015
016
020
030
036
037
050
060
070
080
090
160
105
106
110
200
210
220
900
910
920
930
940
950
960
970
980

POLICE S&W

Base Salary Pay - Uniformed

Base Salary Pay - NonUniformed
Base Salary Pay - Civillian Dispatchers
Reguiar

Hourly Pay - NonUniformed

Hourly Pay - Civillian Dispatchers
Hourly Pay - Crossing Guards
Holiday Pay - Uniformed Employees
Detective Allowance

Police Officer Allowance
Administraticn Aliowance
Longevity

Overtime - Uniformed

Gvertime - NonUniformed

Overtime - Civillian Dispatchers
Acting Pay

Other Earnings

Retro Payments

College Credit

Other Funds Earnings

Health Benefit Contribution

Health Benefit Waiver

Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment
Clothing Allowance

Terminal Leave

Pension

ER Taxes

Paid Time Off

10,239,5643.92

$317.415.28
$324,330.74
$0.00
$120,040.00
$0.00
$550,000.00
~ $0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$975,000.00
$1,500.00
$100,000.00
$0.00
15000
$0.00
$25,100.00
$-057,868.58
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$957,868.58
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,721,282.43

$277,843.75
$290,488.59
$0.00
$107,692.00
$0.00
$533,832.27

$611,088.66 4
$27,885.44@~
$119,159.16§
$3,041 .eaﬁﬁs
$443,025.84-4
$1,137,734_43§»

$0.00
$59,342.55
$0.00
$0.00

$6,716.83§l

$24.600.00

$-337,831.18 4

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$337,831.18
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,889,018.00 }
$286,623.00 },
$283,061.00 J§,

£50.00
$107,692.00 [}

$0.00
$544,626.00
$622,231.00
$25,500.00
$120,000.00 ¢
$3,500.00 4
$457,137.00 %

$975,000.00

$1,500.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,100.00
$0.00 4

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$99,200.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$286,623.00
$283,061.00
$0.00
$107,692.00
$0.00
$544,626.00
$622,231.00
$25,500.00
$120,000.00
$3,500.00
$457,137.00
$975,000.00
$1,500.00
$100,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$25,100.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$99,200.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,889,018.00 -1.350,525.92 -13.1% f10 Be Approved

$-30,792.28 -9.7% @TM
$-41,269.74 -12.7% @Tﬂw
To Be Approved

$-12,348.00 -10.2% @TM‘-E
To Be Approved

$-5374.00 -0.9% _g—rw
$622231.00  New @To Be Approved
$25,500.00  New %TMQ
$120,00000  New AT Be Approved
8350000 1" 7o Be Approved

$467,137.00  New *‘@To Be Approved

To Be Approved

To Be Approved

To Be Approved

To Be Approved

To Be Approved

To Be Approved

To Be Approved
$957.868.58 "% Q1o Be Approved
To Be Approved

To Be Approved

To Be Approved
't o Be Approved
$-057,868.58 ™% @TEE?AP—P"’W’

To Be Approved

$089,200.00

To Be Approved
To Be Approved




From: 01-2030- -

1-2030-99-9999-

Budgé sparation Worksheet Throu _ Pag. .75
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:54 PM -
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-5001-990 01-2030-00-50 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Deparimental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget 1o Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
990 Non Cash Eamnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999 OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved

00-5001 POLICE S&W:

12,652,829.94

12,363,133.63

12,540,188.00 4§ 12,540,188.00 S11274194 0.8% f

5002 POLICE UNIFORM O/E CONSOLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - POLICE S&W
080 POLICE UNIFORM $88,000.00 $88,700.004§» $0.00 $0.00 $8800000 "% [lro Be Approved
081 CROSSING GUARD UNIFORM $9,400.00 - $8,200.00 $0.00.% $0.00  $940000 “**% [Bro Be Approved
082 PST UNIFORM $1,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $180000 =% Hro Be Approved
00-5002 POLICE UNIFORM O/E: $99,200.00 $96,900.00 $0.00 @ $0.00 $-99.200.00 % ji
5003 POLICE O/E
020 PETIY CASH $300.00 $182.66 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
030 PRINTING & DUPLICATING $10,500.00 $13794.654  $15,000.00 4 $10,500.00 To Be Approved
031 ADVERTISING & RECORDING $400.00 $223.98 $225.00 [ $225.00 17500 -43.7% fLyo Be Approved
040 NJCJIS $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
041 LICENSE FEES $10,000.00 $120.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 To Be Approved
042 CALEA $3,000.00 $4,924.004 $5,000.00 @‘ $5,000.00  $2.00000 66.6% @To Be Approved
070 LAUNDRY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
071 RANGE RENTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
072 BUILDING SECURITY SYSTEM MAINT $1,000.00 $143.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
080 MILEAGE - PARKING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 SEMINARS / MEETINGS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
082 TRAINING FEE-BOONTON $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 TRAINING COURSES & AIDS $17,500.00 $16,939.90 $19,000.00 4 $17.500.00.§, To Be Approved
084 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
085 DUES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 LANGUAGE INTERPRETER SERVICES $1,500.00 $623.30 $2,500.00 4 $1,500.00 ff, To Be Approved
091 E-TICKETING $40,000.00 $49,307_39«§§‘ $20,000.00 @, $20,000.00 $-20.000.00 -50.0% :@To Be Approved
095 COURT SECURITY $34,000.00 $24,015.24 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 Pag TqBe Approved
110 TESTS, EXAMS, SHOTS $11,000.00 $10,782.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 To Be Approved




Pag.. .76

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detalil : ’ - - . -
12128]2018 \ . 12,652,930 | 11,311,821 457,137 38,000 154,500 | 25500 | &22.231 12,540,188 | 12,540,188
Hours |Hours Annual i . 2018 2018
Last First Dept Title Category E Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget ZD?Fi.!aEase Lengevity | Admin Pay| Cfficer De;zcﬂve H;I:iay Departmental Mayor's
¢ VWeek | Year ¥ stipend ¥ Y Request Request

|, Abbott Jarmes 5001 Police Department Pelice Chief Police b 73Meel 40 2080 186,702 167,059 16,706 - 1,250 - 11,6854 196,709 196,709
Buoye . Jehn 5001 Palice Department Deputy Police Chief Police | 941954 40 2080 174,293 147,900 14,790 - 1,250 - 10,352 174,293 174293
Feula i Matthew 5001 Palice Department i Deputy Police Chief Poiice 12191985 40 20890 174,293 147,900 14780 - 1,280 - 10,353 174,203 174293
Brennan Timothy 5001 Police Department 1 Pelice Captain Paolice 43011290 40 2080 154,813 130,823 13,082 500 1,280 - 9,158 154,813 154,813
Call [ Michael 500 Police Drepartment : Police Captain 3 Police 5/27HO85 40 2080 144,416 130,823 13,082 500 1,250 - 9,158 54,813 154,813
Dalgater Kevin 500 Police Department Palice Captain Pelice 8/15/1988 40 2080 154,313 130,823 13,082 - 1,250 - 9158 54.313 154 313
Keigher Michael 500 Palice Depariment Palice Captain Police 8/16/1599 40 2080 150,581 130,824 7.849 - 1,250 1.500 9,158 50,581 150,581
[Varanell Wiiliam 500 Palics Depariment Police Captain Police 8f21/2000 49 2080 140,532 130,823 7,849 - 1,250 1,500 9,158 150,580 130,580
Barbealla Thoras 5001 Police Departmént Police Lieutenant Police 31171986 40 | 2080 134,389 115,773 9,262 - 1,250 - 8,104 134,389 134,389
Balen Kevin ;5001 Paolice Depariment Police Lieutenant Pelice: 8/13/1993 40 2080 136,705 115,773 11,577 - 1,250 - 8,104 136,704 136.704
Bryant Charles L5001 Police Department Palice Lieutenant Police 871371993 40 2080 128,001 118,773 11,877 200 1,250 - 8,104 137,204 137,204
Demars John 5001 Police Departnent Police Lisutenant Falice 3/11/M1888 40 2080 126,843 115,773 8,262 - 1,250 1,500 8,104 135,888 135889
Harmar Jr Robert S0 Police Department Poiice Lieutenant Pelice 2/10/1995 40 2080 125,843 115,773 9,262 200 1,250 - 8,104 134,889 134,889
Mastras Michae] 5001 Poiice Department Puolice Lieutenant Police 2/10/1895 40 2080 135,889 115,773 9,262 - 1,250 1,500 8,104 135,389 135,889
Wi Bonald Jr Richard 50t Police Depariment Poiice Lsutenant Police 72472000 40 2080 132,574 115,773 6,945 200 1.250 - 8,104 132,573 132,573
Morella Johty 5001 Police Depariment Police Leutenant Palice 31111996 40 | 2080 134,890 115773 8,262 500 1,250 - &,104 134,859 124,588
Muivihil Joseph 2001 Police Department Police Deutenant Pefice 12131592 40 2080 136,705 116773 11.577 - 1,250 - 8,104 136,704 136,704
Shluker i donathan 5001 Police Departrnent Police Leutenant Police 1/22{2002 40 (2080 132,074 115,773 6,946 - 1,250 - £,104 132,073 132,073
Berkery il Andrew 5001 Police Department Polics Sergeant Police B/16/1999 40 [ 2080 117,029 102,459 6,148 - 1.250 - 772 117,028 117,028
Bette James 5901 Police Department Palice Sargeant Police: 6/3{2005 40 [ 2080 108,187 102,459 4,088 - 1,250 - 7172 114,978 114,873
Carosia Patriek 5001 Fuolice Department Police Sergeant Palice 17372000 40 2080 117,029 102,453 5,148 - 1,250 - T172 117,029 117,029
Cassidy Michael 500 Police Dapariment Police Sergeant Police 1/22/2002 40 [2080 417,029 102,459 5.148 - 250 - 7172 7,029 117,028
Connoly \itlliam 500 Police Department Police Sergeant Folice arii995 40 | 2080 112,051 102,459 8,137 - 250 - 7172 9,078 118,078
Connolly John 500 Police Departrment Police Sargeant ! Pdlice 1132000 40 2080 118,529 107 459 6,148 - 250 1,500 7172 3,522 118,529
Cullen James 500 Police Dapartmeant Police Semeant 1 Folice BM1B/1598 40 2080 17,029 027,45 148 - 290 - 7172 7,028 117,028
Jirousx Witfred 501 Police Department Police Sergeant ¢ T/14/2003 40 [2080 09,697 102,45 148 - ,250 1,500 7172 8,52¢ 118,529
Jafn Tito 501 Pelice Department Police Sergeant : Palice 11/14/1985 40 [ 2080 18,078 1024 187 - 250 - 7172 9,078 118,078
Krirmel Robert 50 Pelice Deparment  ; Police Sergeant f Police 8128/2007 40 [2080 14,980 02,459 4.988 - 250 - 7,172 4,979 114,979
Lopez Gearge 5001 Pelice Depargment : Police Sergeant ] Paolice 2/12/2007 40 2080 08,657 102,458 4,098 500 1,250 - 7172 115,478 115,478
Mango It William 5004 Police Deparment Police Sergeant | Pclice 271041995 40 2080 119,078 102,453 8,197 - 250 - 7172 118,078 119,078
Matudle 11} Patrick 500 Police Depariment Police Sergeant Police: 3/17/2006 40 2080 14,980 02,455 4,098 - 250 - 7,172 114,979 114,878
Mg Cole Dennis 5001 Police Department Police Sergeant Police 712412000 40 [ 2080 18,528 02.459 5,148 - ,250 1.500 7172 118,528 118,528
Naimaister Dave 500 Police Department Police Sergeant Police: 8/7/1885 40 [2080 19,078 02,459 8,197 - 250 - 7172 118,078 113,078
O Denrrell Michas 5001 Police Department Palice Sergeant Paolice 72372001 40 2080 118,529 102,459 6,148 - 1,250 1,500 772 118,529 118528
|Paimere iDavid 3601 Police Department Police Sergeant Police 87171594 45| 3bea 5,078 02,453 10,245 - 250 - 7172 21,127 12,127
Rolli ! John 500 Police Department Police Sergeant Police 7ri2/2004 40 | 2080 6,479 102,459 4,098 - 2250 1,500 7172 6,479 116,478
Sayers Jr Wilfiam 00 Police Department Folice Sergeant Police /122004 40 2080 14,980 02,459 4098 ~ 250 - 7172 4,879 114,978
Alvarez Jose 00 Police Deparimsn Police Cfficar Police 28/2007 40 2080 02 727 91,421 3,857 - 250 - 5,398 102,727 102 727
Behar Christopher 00 Police Deparirent Falice Officer Police 2/10/1995 40 2080 06,384 91,421 7314 - 1,250 - 5,399 106,384 105384
Bell Rakem 00 Police Departmen Police Officer Police 3/2009 40 [2080 00,899 91,421 1.828 - 1,250 - 6,398 100,899 100,899
Bode Steven 00 Police Depariman: Palice Qfficer Police 23/2002 40 2080 04,556 91421 5,485 - 1,250 - 6,38 04,556 104,556
Carpsia Jeffrey 8001 Palice Department Palice Cfficer . Police B/3/2005 40 2080 104,227 91,421 3,857 - 250 1,500 630 04.227 04,237
Carrcll Daniel ! 5009 Palice Department Police Officar Police 7124/2000 40 | 2080 104,556 81421 5488 - 250 - 5,39 04.556 104,556
De Leon Sebastian . Soo Police Department Police Officer Police 3/25/2013 40 | 2080 87,608 85,364 107 - 250 1,500 87 5,797 95,797
Diaz Edwin 00 Police Department Police Officer Police 6/3/2005 40 {2080 102,727 1.4 857 - 250 - .39 102,727 102,727
Domingusz Lavrence 00 Palice Department Palice Officer Police 20122007 40 2080 102,727 91,42 857 - 1,254 - 399 102,727 102,727
Forges Mare 00 Police Department Police Officer Pelice 3/25/2013 40 {2080 86,108 35,364 J087 - .250 - 375 94,297 54,297
Furk Ryan 00 Police Deparfment Police Officer Police 771472003 40 {2080 104,227 91,421 5,485 - 250 1,500 5,398 106,056 105,065
Granados. Hetbert o0 Police Department N Pelice Officer Police 6/2/2005 40 2080 102,727 91421 3,657 - 250 - .398 02,727 102,727
Jacksic Christepher 5001 Police Depariment Police Officer Police 17871885 40 2080 06,384 & 7,314 - 250 - 598 06,384 106,334
James Jr Jeffrey 5001 Police Depariment Police Officer Police 9/23/2007 40 2080 62727 424 3,657 - 250 - ,393 02,727 102,737
Kearns 1 Rory 5001 Police Depariment Police Officer Police /32005 40 [2080 104,227 K 3,857 - ,250 1,500 ,398 04,227 104,227
Keily Sean 5001 Police Department Palice Officer Polica 962013 40 2080 78,626 79,306 1,586 - 1,250 - 5,651 87,594 37,604
Krimmel Jeffrey 50081 Polics Departrnent Police Officer P 8128/2007 40 |2080 104,227 91,421 3,857 - 1250 1.500 6,388 104,227 104,227
Mango Waren ‘ 5001 Police Department Police Officer . : TIZ32004 40 12080 102,727 81,421 3,857 - 1,250 - 6,328 102,727 102,727
Marsh Ryan 5091 Police Department Palice Officer 2/12/2007 40 [2080 102,727 91421 3,657 - 1,250 - 6,399 102,727 102,727
< Teole Robert 5001 Police Depanment Pofice Officer 3/13/2009 40 2080 100,899 421 1,828 - 1,250 - 6,388 100,898 100,899
Pedilz dasen 5001 Police Depariment Police Dfficer 211272007 40 2080 102,727 91,421 3,857 - 1,250 - 6388 102,727 102,727
Faredz Paut 5001 Police Depariment Police Officer /2572013 40 | 2080 87,608 85,364 1,707 - 1250 1.500 5,975 95,797 95,797
{Paglucsi Kristen 500 Palice Department Palice Officer /1572003 40 20580 102,727 81,421 5485 - 1.25¢ - 6,389 i 104,558 104,556
Paye | Neumen 5001 Pelice Department Paolice Otficer 3/13/2008 4G | 2020 100,899 91,421 1,828 - 1250 - 65,3881 100,609 100,889
Risteski i Cobrivoie 3001 |} Police Department B Police Officer 7H02608 40 2080 102,727 g1,421 3,657 - 1,250 - 6,388 | 102,727 102,727

L Page 076

A Traf™musm™mb s A LM A fuaMIRTTET I TILS Al DR BB AN PRI NME AR AR IFWIT T WS T IT R E ARSI Ef A% 30~ 4 /7 /MsmaAS




Pag.. .77

ADDDMJ/EM ARMMD AMMDTIMN VW ML IR AQC DE/AMAARATRKRINET M

DV T MAAWAD

I IMEES A N4 Q

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detait . - . -
£212802048 12,652,930 | 11,311,821 457,137 35,000 | 154,500 | 25500 622231 12,540,188 | 12,540,188
* Hours |Hours Annual . : 2018 2048
tast First Dept Title Catagory Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget! 2018 Base Longevity | Admin Pay| Officer Detective Hoh:?ay Departmental Maver's
Pay - Pay Pay
Week | Year stipend Request Request
Romey ?Frank 5601 Police Depariment Palice Officer Polica Fi42003 40 2080 102,727 421 5,485 - 1,250 - 6,399 104,556 104,556
Scloscia Andrew 5001 Palice Departrnent Police Officer Palice 3M7/2008 40 2080 102,727 91,421 3,657 - 1,250 - 6,399 102,727 102,727
Smarsh Scott 5001 Police Department Police (rficer Palice 3/24/1997 40 | 2080 106,384 91,421 7,314 - 1,250 - 6,399 106,384 106,384
Squires Brad 5001 Police Department Police Cificer Paolice 719/2004 40 2080 102,727 91,421 3,657 - 1,250 - 5,399 | 102,727 102,727
Urso James 5001 Police Department Police Officer Palice Fi23r2004 40 2080 102,727 91,421 3,657 - 1,250 - 6,388 102,727 102727
Valle Daniel 5001 Police Deparfment Police Cificar Police SHERMI 40 |} 2ca0 79,626 79,308 1,588 - 1250 - 5,551 87,664 87,694
Vagner Bret 500 Police Department Pelice Officer Paolice 81512003 40 2080 102727 91,421 5,485 - 1,250 - 6,399 104,558 104,556
Ayre Andrew 1 5001 Police Department Police Officer Hired =fler 2/28/2014 Police 3/2412014 40 2080 74 765 73,248 - - 1,250 - 5127 79,825 79,625
Garrerz Oscar ;5004 Police Departrent Puolice Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Palice 412712015 40 2080 69,903 68,705 - -1+ 1,250 - 4,802 74,764 T4TE4
Davis Christopher 5001 Palice Department Police Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Police 32412014 40 2080 78,265 73,248 - - 1,250 1,500 5127 &1,128 Bi,125
DelFiato Michae} S0 Police Department Police Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Police 324/2014 40 2580 74,765 73,248 - - 250 - 2127 79,625 79,825
DeMarca Quentin 5001 Police Department Paolice Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Police 334 40 2080 76,265 73,248 - - 250 1,500 5127 81,125 51,125
Dhwiyer Ryan 50 Police Department Police Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Police 42712015 40 2080 69,903 58,705 - - 250 - 4,509 74,764 74,764
Hanson Patrick 501 Puolice Department Police Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Pofice 412712015 40 2080 69,903 58,705 - - 1,250 - 4,809 T4 764 74,764
Hemandez Christopher 5001 Paolice Deparimant Police Officer Hired affer 2/28/2014 Police Ti8r2018 40 2080 65,042 64,162 - - 1,250 - 4,491 69,803 59,903
Hunt Elizabeth 5001 Palice Depariment Police Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Police BAZMT 40 2080 - 59,612 - - 1,250 - 4,173 65,042 55,042
Loreto Giavanni 5001 Police Department Police Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Police 472712015 40 2080 69,803 68,705 - - 1,250 - 480§ 74,764 74,754
Manzella Vincent 5001 Police Depariment Palice Officer Hired after 2128/2014 Police 3242014 40 | 2080 74,765 73,248 - - 1,250 - 5127 79,625 748,626
Mauriello Joseph 5001 Police Depariment Potlice Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Pafice 7igi2018 40 | 20230 65,042 84,162 - - 1,250 - 4,491 69,903 58,903
MoManus " Thamas 5001 Police Department Police Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Palice TRR2MT 40 2030 - 59,619 - - 1,250 - 4173 65,042 63.042
T
Mormis ‘ Jaimese 5001 Police Department Police Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Paolice THRNT 40 2080 - 58,619 - - 1,250 - 4173 65,042 65,042
Pagiues] Miehas 5001 Palleg Department Police Officer Hirad after 2/28/2014 Pollce a/18/2016 40 2080 55,042 4,162 ~ - 1,250 - 4,481 69,803 85,903
Pissrchio Anthony 5001 Police Department Pofice Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Police FiBRME 40 | 2080 65,042 64,162 - - 1,280 - 4,491 69,303 69,503
Polizzane Michael S001 Palice Depariment Police Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Palice 412712018 40 ] 2080 69,503 68,705 - - 1,250 - 4,808 74,764 74.764
Polizzano Christopher a001 Palice Depariment ‘ Police Officer Hired after 2/22/2014 Palice 312412014 40 2080 74,788 73,248 - - 1,250 - 5127 79,625 79,625
Relss Matthew ©S001 Poiice Department Folice Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Palice 32412014 40 2080 T4, 785 73,248 - - 1250 - 5127 79,625 79,625
Redriguez Giovanni s001 Police Departmant Folice Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Police 32412014 40 2030 74,765 73248 - - 1,250 - 5127 79,625 74,625
Smen Luig 5001 Police Department Police Cfficer Hired after 2/28/2014 Police 412712015 49 2080 59,303 68,705 - - 1,250 - 4,809 74,764 74,764
Smeraldo Conner 00 Police Department Police Officer Hired after 2/28/2014 Polica 782018 40 12080 65,042 €4,162 - - 1,250 - 4491 63,503 69,303
Vand Conror 00 Police Department Police Cfficer Hired after 2/28/2014 Police TRRuMT 40 080 - 58619 - - 1,250 - 4,173 55,042 65,042
Verduga Danjal e0 Pefics Department Police Cfficer Hired after 2/28/2014 Police 1/4/2018 40 080 65,042 64162 - - 1,280 - 4,491 69,663 62,803
Willis Gregory OO Police Department Police Officer Hired afler 2/25/2014 Police 3/24/2014 40| 2080 74,755 | 73248 - - 1,250 - 5127 19,625 79,525
Hamition John 5001 Police Department Palice Officer Training Step Police 1/5/2048 4G .1 2080 - 44,806 - - 1,250 - 3,138 439,192 49,182
Preziosi Jr David Police Department Police Officer Traihing Step Police emT 40 2080 - 44,808 - - 1,250 - 3,136 49,182 49,192
Alicnarde * Kimberly Police Department Administrative Clerk Salaried 411071905 35 {1820 79,628 73,731 5,698 - - - - 79,628 78,529
Gozentina Rebert Police Depariment Keyboarding Clerk Hourly 81172014 2B 1456 25844 25344 - - - - - 235,844 25,644
Courter Lynda Police Depariment Keybearding Clerk 1 Hourly 5/14/2004 28 | 1456 17,472 17472 - - - - - TAT2 17,472
Davenport Kats Police Department Keyboarding Clerk 1 Hourly 2427R¢1T 25 1200 14,300 14,300 - - - - - 14,300 14,300
Fislds Shefian Police Depariment Keyboarding Clerk 1 Houtly 10/10/2017 28 1456 16,018 16,018 - - - - - 16,016 16,016
Garifo i Police Department K_e!ﬁuarding Clerk 1 10M0/2017 14,300 - - - 14,300 14,300
A | Falce Conataent g TR ; ; ETt] = < z A7150] L]
o L__mﬁiepa% merk | RR T ELes o ) i) 3
al £ L = - o i
Mot J; 3 A -
Stock 5001 Folice Deparment : Parking Enforcement Officer Heurly 12/28/2008 25 1300 18,760 18,750 - v - - -
Mutzscio Ann 5001 Polics Depariment Secretariat Assistant Salaried 10/20/1987 35 | 1820 59,929 55,480 4,438 - - - - 59929 58,929
Babinski ! Christopher 5001 * Police Department Public Safety Telecommunizations Operator Salaried 2r8/1993 49 | 2080 52,784 47,867 4,797 - - - - 52,764 52,764
Cieerone-Piggery i Jampe 5001 Police Department Public Safety Telecommunications Cperator Salaried 121062001 40 2080 ! 47,987 47,967 - - - - - 47,967 47367
DiBermarde ‘ Daneen 5001 Palice Department Public Safety Telecommunications Operator Salaried B/17/2013 490 2080 ; 43,493 47,957 - - - : - - 47,867 47.867
’ ) Page 077




Pag .. 78

AMMMMIITMm AR AT EM DWW MMl b Ed

AC PITOMARIRMATRAIMNIM DYW TUHET AAAN MDY

HIRIE 40 ANAD

! 2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail . - - -
12199/2018 ! 12652030 | 11311821 | 457,137 | 38,000 | 154,500 | 25500 622,231, 12,540,188 | 12,540,188
|
! Hours |Hours Annual - - 2018 2018
Last ! First Dept Title Category Date of Hirg per per 1 2017 Budget 201:33853 Lengevity | Admin Pay| Officer Deé:mve H;Isaday Deparimental Mayor's
Week | Year ¥ stipend Y ¥ Request Request
Varkanyl Amanda 5001 Police Department Public Safety Teiecormmunications Operater Salaried 6/24/2013 40 2080 43,483 47,960 - - - - - 47 968 47 958
Bette Jamas {3rd) 5001 Palice Department Public Saiety Telecommunications Operator Salaried 1011072017 40 2080 21.128 21,120 - - - - - 21,120 21,120
N " o Public Safaty Telecommunications Operator .
Definls Joseph 5004 Polica Department Hired after 173172014 Salaried : 5/9/2017 40 2080 21,120 21120 - - - - - 21,120 2,420
Lopez Jeremy 5001 Police Department Fublic Safety Talecommunications Operator Salaried fo1e2017 40 2050 24,476 27,832 - - - - - 27,832 27,332
_ o Fublic Safaty Telecommunications Operator | .
Hansor Michael 5001 Police Departrent Trainee Hired after 1/31/2014 Salaried 1/29/2018 40 2080 - 21,120 - - - - - 21,120 21,120
Fregans Mary 5004 Police Department Scheol Trafilc Guard (Bensfit Guard) Hou Hourly SMTH893 15 570 9,149 9,149 - - - - - 9,149 9,148
Petiella Etfinda !oaogi Paolice Department Scheol Traffic Guard (Benelit Guard) Hourly Hourly 6/29/1988 15 570 9,149 9,148 - - - - - 9,148 9,143
i Patricia 1500 Palice Department School Traffic Buard (Benefit Guard} Hourly Hourdy 1/3/1894 15 570 9,143 9,149 - - - - - 9,149 9,142
Abramson Steven 5007 Pclice Depariment Schooi Traffic Guard (No Benefits Guard) Hourdy 4/15/2013 15 aro 11,896 11,888 - - - - - 11,898 11,886
Almanza Maria 5001 Police Depariment School Traffic G”;r:'ug:" Benefits Guard) | Hourly werns | 15 | 570 11,296 11,898 - - - - - 11,896 11.8%
Amel Kim 5001 Palice Department Sehool Tratfic G”:’:uﬁ:f Benefts Guard) Houdy 942017 | 15 | 570 7262 7.262 - - - , 7 7262 720
Arange Danls 5001 Police Diepartment IO T a0 sene s Haurly 2/9/1898 15 | 570 11,895 11,886 R - B R - 11,896 11,386
Barloceo Beabiz 5001 Polics Depariment Schocl Traffic G”;’:u{m Benefis Guard) Haurly P 9f6r19%€ 15 | 570 11,856 11.296 - - - - - 11,896 11,806
Bolen dshn 5001 Police Department SR TR ““‘:ﬂr"‘;“ T ST Hourly 82772008 15 | 570 11,596 11,896 - - - “ - 11,896 11,896
Bunere Carmeita 5001 Police Department Schoal Traffic G“Z’:’uﬁf Benefits Guard) Hourty 1aizo14 | 15 | 570, 11,886 11,59 - - - . - 11,896 11,806
Church Jozerh 5001 Police Department chool Traffic Guard (No Benefits Guard] Hourly 121272016 15 570 10,328 10.328 - - - “ - 10,328 10,328
Clarke Marica Sof1 Polics Department chool T raffic Guard {No Benefits Guard) Houtly o/6/1066 15| 570 11,896 11,8965 - - - - - 11,595 11,89
Cuneit Jon 5007 Police Department | o000 TN G”:’:uf_; Beneflis Guard Hourly arizo0z | 20 | 760 15,861 15,881 . - - . - 15,861 15,861
Dizz Ossar 5001 Polica Deparment School Traflic G”;‘fu;“f Benefits Guard) Hourly 121017 | 15 | 570 7.26% 7262 B - - - . 7.262 7282
Diaz Rocio 5001t Poilce Department School Traflic Guard {No Benefits Guard) Hourly 1426/2010 15 570 11,896 11,898 - - - - - 11,886 14,886
Opan Position 5001 Police Department Sehaal Tratfic G":r:u(ﬂ’ff Benefits Guard) Hourty 570 11,896 11,808 - - - . - 11,896 11,89
Erway Beret 500 Police Daparimant School Traffic Guard {No Benefits Guard Hourl 4/28/2015 15 570 10,32 19, - - - - - 10,328 10,328
Eugene George 00 Poiice Depariment Schaol Traffic Guard {No Benefits Guard Hourd 1341112017 15 70 726 ¥ - - - - - 7,262 7262
Farrell Rohert 500 Pofice Depariment Schoal Traffic Guard (No Benefits Guard Houriy 12/13/2011 15 70 11,89 11, - - - - - 11.898 11,896
Fleming John 5004 Police Depariment School Traffic Guard (No Benefits Guard Hourly 10/3/2014 15 70 11,89 11,8968 - - - - - 11,896 11,886
Frank Eleanor 5601 Police Depariment Sctiool Traffic G“:’:u:l\y" Banafits Guard Heurty ¢ 4psieoos | 15 | B0 11,898 11,698 - - - - - 11,896 1159
Harsison Annie fols} Police Depariment School Traffic Guard {(Na Benefits Guard) Haourl 10312012 20 1760 15861 15,861 - - - - - 15,861 15,861
Liendo Marjory 001 Polfice Depariment School Traffic Guard (No Benefits Guard) Hourt 102172043 15 570 11,898 11,886 - - - - - 11,896 11,896
Lynch Norman o0 Police Depariment Schoel Traffic Guard (Mo Guard) Hourl 3/29/2000 20| 760 15,861 15,381 - - - - - 15,861 15,851
Magnatta warion 5001 Police Department | Sono0l Traffic G“:’i}f‘;" Benafits Guard) Hourly 101152007 | 15 | s70 11,896 11,896 - - - - - 11,895 11,89
Maura Helen £001 Police Department school Traffic Guard (No Benefits Guard) Hour 11/8/2004 ¥z 15,861 15,861 - - - - - 15,851 15,861
Mc Guire Jahn £001 Fofice Department chool Traflic Guard (No Guard) Hourl 9/15/2008 570 11,386 11,896 - - - - z 11,696 11,89
McCartney Joseph 5001 Police Department chodl Traffic Guard (No Benefits Guard) Hourl T2112/2018 570 10,328 10,328 - - - - - 10,328 10,328
Melhom Jr Erwin 5001 Police Department School Tratfic G”;r:u H’;‘f‘ Benefits Guard) Houry 10502012 | 20 | 780 15,851 18,861 . - - - - 15,851 15,581
Menture Susan 5001 Police Department | Sores! 1raffic G”;fuﬂ:f’ Benefits Guard) Hourly wigzees | 18 | 570 11,806 11,696 - - . . - 11,896 11,588
Meata Robart 5001 Pofics Department | Soreel Trafie G”:Tug;'f’ Benefits Suard) Hourly aorzont | 15 | 570 11,858 11,896 - . - - . 11,896 11,886
Morris Ranald | 5001 Police Department Scheal Traffic G”;’ju(:;'," Benefils Guard) Hourly 8252016 | 15 570 10,328 10,328 - - - - - 16,328 10,328
T -
|
Mugford Harry ;5001 Police Department | Sohool Treffic G”‘;‘;lr:u(r":f Benedts Guard) Hourly 1oz | 15 | 570 1,898 11,598 - - . - - 11,596 14,898
i
hira Maria i 5001 Police Department Schaol Trafic G“;fu(r:ff Benells Gurc) | Haurly I 21452000 w0 | 760 15,861 15,581 - - - - - 15,861 15,881
T i y -
| Promalle Borna L 5001 Police Department Schaal Traffic G”:ﬁgﬂ" Benefts Guard) Haurly 8/28/2006 15 | 578 11,896 11,696 - - - - - 11,898 11,886
Rabks Richard 5001 Police Department Sches! Traffic Gu:ifu(ﬁr:’o Benefis Suard) Hourty 9/14/2017 15 570 7.262 7,262 - - - - - 7.262 7262
Rauch Catherine 5001 Poiica Deparment  Sonodl Traffic G”:fﬂ%" Benefits Guard) Haurly sa0is | 15 | 670 11,506 11,808 - - - . - 11,896 11,595
|
|
Open Position 5001 Police Department | ool T G“:Tu%”y" Beneiits Guard) Hourly 570 11,596 11,808 - - - . - 11,595 11,808
|
! 3
s Page 078




Pa

YA

- 1 T
2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detall i R R . R {
$2128/2018 12,852,830 | 11,311,821 4571371 - 38000 154500 | 25500 622,231 12,540,188 | 12,540,188
Hours |Hours Annual . . 2018 2018

1asg First Dept Title Category Bate of Hire per per | 2017 Budget ZBT:aBase Longevily i Admin Pay; Officer De;eacﬂve H;I;day Deparimental Mayer's

Week | Year Y stipend Y ¥ Request Request
Scaglione Mariz 5001 Polica Department Seool Trafic G“;‘:ug;[rc Senetis Guerd Hourly /112002 15 570 11,896 11,896 - - - - - 11,896 11,386
Sedta Stacy 5001 Palice Department Sehoal Traftic G“;fu:‘y[" Banafits Guard) Hourly 8052016 | 15 | 570 10,328 10,328 - - R - - 10328 10328
Slamovitz Leonard . 5001 Police Depatment Schoal Traflic G”a‘ﬁu;? Benefits Guard) Hourly V2013 | 15 | 570 11,896 1,696 - - - - - 1,898 11,356
Tkach Charmaine 5001 Police Depariment Schaal Traffic G”i’;’ug‘;" Benefits Guard) Hourly 10202014 | 15 | 570 11,3896 11,896 - - - - - 11,896 11,596
Cpen Posifon 50041 Police Department School Traffic G”:’:u‘g" Benefits Cuard Hourly 50 18,827 19,827 - - - - - 16,827 18,827
Tsakes Patricia 5001 Police Depariment School Traffic Guard {(No Benefits Guard Hourly 1211472016 15 370 10,328 10,328 - - - - - 10,328 10,328
Vega Glotia 5001 Police Department School Traffic Suard (No Benefits Guard Hourly 12712015 | 15 570 11,896 11,886 - - - - - 11,886 11,896
Zmmenmatn John 5001 Paiice Department Schoo! Traffic Guard {Ng Benefits Guard Hourly B/Z5/2016 20 780 13,771 13,071 - - - - - 13,771 12,771
Adams Diznne 5001 Palice Department Secretarial Assistant Salaried i 10/5M682 35 1820 61,038 55,480 5549 - - - - §1,63¢ 61,038
Digpatchers/Clerks 5001 Police Department. Cvertime 101,500 101,500 - - - - - 101,500 101,500
Overifme 5001 Palice Deparment Cverime 975,000 975,000 - - - - - 975,000 975,000

" Other
i 5 - -
Cellege Credit 5001 Police Department Gompensaton 25,100 25,100 ‘ 25,400 25,100 Sudget 25,100 25,100
Police Uniforms 5001 Paolice Department o Other " - 83,800 E - 8,400 8,400 - Budget 89,800 89,800
Crossing Guard Uniforres 5001 Police Department Qmer - 9,400 - M . - - 9,400 8,400
Compensation
Cenversion Adjustment | Slippage 5001 Police Department Budget Adjustment 68,750 - - - - - - - -
Conversion Adpstment Slippage 5001 Police Department Budget Adjugiment 774,022 - - - - N - - -

APPRCVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 079




From: 01-2030- - -

Throu .

1-2030-89-9999-

Pag. .80

Budge  :paration Worksheet

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:54 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account 01-2030-00-5003-111 01-2030-00-50 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018

Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council

Account Name Budqget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
111  OFFICE SUPPLIES $3,000.00 $2,052.51 $2,000.00 § $2,000.00 $1,000.00 -33.3% @To Be Approved
112 PHOTOGRAPHIC SUPPLIES $1,000.00 $41.97 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
113  PRISONER MEALS $1,500.00 $544.20 $500.00 j@ $500.00 $-1.000.00 -666% aﬂiTo Be Approved
114 BEDDING $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
115  INVESTIGATIVE SUPPLIES $5,000.00 $5,792.82=§ $6,000.00 4§ $5.000.0C To Be Approved
116  PRISONER MEDICATION $1,000.00 $0.00 $250.00 »@, $250.00 75000 -75.0% @To Be Approved
117 ENCLOSURE BOXES (POL} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
118  TRAFFIC MARKERS (FLARES) $5,500.00 $6,515.204 $6,500.00 4 $6,500.00  $1.000.00 1“3—1%4&1‘0 Be Approved
119  SAFETY EQUIPMENT {PERSONAL} $2,500.00 $1,883.47 $2,500.00 $2,000.00qg. $500.00 -20.0% .}@To Be Approved
120 AMMUNITION / FIREARMS TRAINING $21,000.00 $22,698.964  $33,601.31 @ $33,601.31 81260131 60.0% &To Be Approved
121 BADGES | $1,500.00 $1,161.80 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 ' To Be Approved
122  FIRST AID SUPPLIES $500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 ¢ $500.00.% To Be Approved
123 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 To Be Approved
124 PERM. PROPERTY/CAMERA $1,500.00 $946.28 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
125  OFFICE MACHINES $1,400.00 $245.00 $250.00 g $250.00  $1.150.00 -821% flro Be Approved
126 REFERENCE BOOKS/DIRECTORIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
127  BUILDING / HOUSEHOLD $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
128 2 DEMAND VALVES/RES. OXYGEN UN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
129  RIGHT TO KNOW LABELS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
130 COMPUTER SERVICE CONTRACT $72,000.00 $91,074.094F  $130,000.00 % $98,000.0C g, $26,000.00 38.1% {gro Be Approved
131 RADAR (K-44) & RADIO REPAIRS $8,500.00 $1,270.40 $8,500.00 $2,500.00 @, $6,000.00 -70.5% %To Be Approved
132 RECORDER MAINT. CONTRACT & $5,000.00 $447 .00 $3,000.00 @ $3,000.00 $3,000.00 -50.0% ;@.To Be Approved
133 MAINT-BLDG SEC. SYSTEM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
134 COPIER MAINT & USAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $G.00 To Be Approved
135 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE $112,724.00  $154,224.004  $169,219.00 4 316921000 $56.495.00 50.1% 470 Be Approved
136 COMPUTER SUPPLIES $10,100.00 $9,358.69 $10,000.00 :g $1o,1oo.00:§- To Be Approved
137  OFFICE MACHINE REPAIR $750.00 5810.00@ $1,000.00 4§ $750.00 g, To Be Approved
138 HARDWARE $500.00 $386.36 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
139 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

FURNITURE

Page P8R Approved



From: 01-2030- -

Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  2paration Worksheet Pag...81
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:54 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-5003-140 01-2030-00-50 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
_ Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Reguest Recommendatiion $ % Approved
140  MOBILE PHONE $18,000.00 $17,436.62 $31,930.00 ’g‘ $18,000.00 To Be Approved
150 CARWASH $4,000.00 $3,600.00 $1,800.00 .g $3,500.00§- $-500.00 -12.5% @To Be Approved
200 INVESTIGATIONS $2.500.00 $4.972.1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 To Be Approved
201 DVRT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
202  AUXLIARY POLICE $2,000.00 $1,876.14 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 To Be Approved
203 CRIME PREVENTION UNIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
204  FIELD TRAFFIC SAFETY $1,950.00 1,634.14 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 To Be Approved
205 AWARDS PROGRAM $500.00 $35.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
206 BULLET PROOF VESTS $1,200.00 $0.00 $6,060.00 @‘ $1,200.00 % To Be Approved
207 COMMUNITY POLICING $40.01 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved

$1,500.00

B, $64,021.31 15.2% _@

13,051033‘31 §5-147,92063 -1.1%-

i R

13,000.713.31

00-5003 POLICE Q/E:

Page Total 13,172,953.94 12,910,146.59

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 081



From: 01-2030- - - Thro.  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  aparation Worksheet Pag. 482

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:54 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Accourt: 01-2030-00-6001-010 (1-2030-00-60 2047 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
6001 FIRE S&W
010  Base Salary Pay - Uniformed $8,077,792.28 $7,838,440.41 $8,025,152.00 .8, $8,025,152.00 $-952,640.28 -10.6% @To Ee Approved
015 Base Salary Pay - non uniformed $121,416.52  $114,044.00 $134,044.00 $134,044.00 $1262748 10.4% i&‘l’ o Be Approved
016 Base Salary Pay - Civillian Dispatchers $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .To Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $0.00 $4,061.254 $24,750.00 4 $24,750.00 $24.750.00  Mew %T o Be Approved
050 Holiday Pay - Uniformed Employees $0.00 $547,947.05{§ $543,713.00 ﬁ‘ $543,713.00 $543.713.00  Few *g‘r o Be Approved
060 Detective Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
070 Police Officer Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
080 Administration Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
050 Longevity $0.00  $376,073.844 $390,825.00 ff  $390,825.00 339082500 N My, Be Approved
100 Overtime - Uniformed $685,000.00 %1 ,125,595.85% $685,000.00 $685,000.00 To Be Approved
105  Qvertime - NonUniformed $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 To Be Approved
110  Acting Pay $65,000.00 $71,227.084  $71,500.00 & ' $71,500.00  $6,50000 10.0% 4o Be Approved
200 Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 $10,650.46*‘§ $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
220 College Credit $9,200.00 : $9,832.00%§* $9,200.00 $9,200.00 To Be Approved
900 Other Funds Earnings $-528,77417  $-636,287.93 $-33,695.00 "ﬁ $-33,695.00 $495,079.17 -93.6% @To Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920 Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $74,400.00 % $74,400.00 $74.400.00  Mew J%QTo Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $528,774.17  $636,287.93 ﬂ@“ $0.00 g, $0.00 $52877417 % -@To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980  Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
99¢ Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 o....J9.Bg Approved
00-6001 FIRE S&W: $9,858,408.80 $66,480.20 Obh T T

10,097,871.94‘@ $9,924,889.00*§* $9.924 889.00




L Pag. J83

i
i 2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail .
1212812018 9,858,408 | 8082850 390,825 | 543,713 9924880 | 9,024,389
; Hours |Hours " 2018 2018
Last Frst | Dept Title Category DateofHire | per | per | 2077 Budget 201: Base | | ongevity H;"da" Depsstmental | Mayor's
i Week | Year ¥ ay Request Regquest

Vecchia Anthony 65001 Fire Department Fire Chief with EMT Fire 61412001 42 2184 154,174 157,426 9,266 10.810 177,501 177,50
Caponi Steven 6001 Fire Deparfiment Fire Deputy Chief with EMT Fire 52211998 42 2184 128,312 33,408 0,433 9.128 152 969 152,969
Hywel Steven 500 Fire Department Fire Depuly Chiet with EMT Fire 8/18/18897 42 2184 128,312 33,408 0,433 9.12% 152,869 152,863
Souza Albart 5001 Fire Deparment Fire Depuly Chief with EMT Fire 1/8/1895 42 2184 144,081 33,408 0,433 9,128 152,969 152,859
Wannemacher Il Payl B0C Fire Department Fire Deputy Chief with EMT Fire 52211896 42 2184 144,081 33,408 10,433 g.12¢g 152,869 152,969
Kingsten Frednck 6001 Fire Depariment Fire Deputy Chief with EMT and Fire Official Fira 1A0/1994 42 2184 154,998 140,908 13,781 §6854 164,352 164,352
Kingston Fredrick 6001 Fire Depariment Fire Deputy Chief with EMT and Fire Officiaj | Budget Adjustment {8,250) (8.250) - - (£250) (8,250)
Shelley Danel 8001 Fire Department Fire Deputy Chief with EMT and OEM Fire 17211985 42 2184 148,941 137,908 10,785 8444 158,144 158,144
Shelley Danjel 6001 Fire Depariment Fire Deputy Chief with EMT and QOEM Budget Adjustment {4,950} (£,445) - - {5.445) (5,445)
Aker Brian 6001 Fire Department Fire Captain with EMT Fire 6/12/1856 42 2184 119,638 110,777 8,622 7.544 126,944 126,944
Ameli Stephen 6001 Fire Depariment Fire Captain with EMT Fire 9/26£2005 4z 2184 115,208 110,777 4,311 7.544 122,832 122,532
Bussey Philip 6001 Fire Departmant Fire Captain with EMT Fire 9/26/2005 4z 2184 115,208 110,777 4311 7.544 122,632 122,632
Connolly Michael 5001 Fire Depariment Fire Captain with EMT Fire 111071994 42 2184 121,855 116,777 10,778 7,544 29,089 129,099
Cort Gregory 80071 Fire Department . Fire Captain with EMT H Fire 1/10/1994 42 2184 121,855 118777 10,778 7544 129,098 129,092
Gaynor - Sean 6001 Fire Department Fire Captain with EMT : Fire B8/18M1997 42 2184 114,639 10777 88622 7,544 26,944 126,944
| Gihson John 6001 Fire Departrment Flre Captain with EMT Fire 9/20/2004 42 2184 105,757 1e777 4,311 7,544 122,632 122,632
Gillo Nichalas 6001 Fire Department Fire Captain with EMT _Fire 911842011 42 2184 103,723 110,777 2,156 7,544 120477 120477
Hesse George 6001 Fire Department Fire Captain with EMT Fire 61472001 42 2184 117.424 Ma777 6467 7,544 124,788 124,788
Heys Thomas i BDOY Fire Departmant Fire Captain with EMT Fire 61412001 42 2184 107,720 110777 5467 7,544 124,788 124,788
Joknson Douglas 6001 Fire Depariment Fire Captain with EMT Fire Di26/2005 42 2184 115,208 110,777 4311 7.544 122 832 122 632
Kinney Jamas 5001 Fire Department Fire Captain with EMT Fire 1/10/1984 42 2184 121,855 110,777 10,778 7,544 128,099 129,083
Maiorino Salvatore 8001 Fire Departiment Fire Captain with EMT Fire 1/1G6/1884 42 2184 121,855 110,777 10,778 7.544 128,089 122,098
Matulle Joseph 8001 Fire Depariment Fire Captain with EMT Fire 9/20/2004 42 | 2184 115,208 110,777 431 7,544 122,632 122,632
Mg Ges William 5001 Fire Deparimer; Fire Captain with EMT Fire 5/22/1986 42 2184 19,639 10,777 BE2Z 7,544 126,844 126,944
Peters Denald 800 Fire Departmen Fire Captain with EMT Fire 7/24/1985 42 2184 19,639 0,777 8622 7,544 126,944 126,944
Rechner Scoft §00 Fire Departmen: Fire Captain with EMT Fire 1/10/1984 42 2184 21,855 6,777 10,778 7,544 128,088 128,099
Ruta Carming &00 Fire Department Fire Captain with EMT Fire TI6/2008 42 2184 115,208 110,777 4,311 7.544 122,632 122,632
Ryan Rebert £001 Fire Department Fire Captatn with EMT Fire 8Mma/Mgs? 42 2184 119,839 110,777 8,822 7.544 126,844 126,944
Smith Richard 6001 Fire Department Fira Captamn with EMT Fire 61472001 42 2184 117,424 110,777 6,487 7,544 24,788 124,788
Snellen James S001 Fire Deparment Fire Captain with EMT Fire 1101984 42 2184 121,855 110,777 10,778 7,544 28,088 129,098
Stewart Darmnon a001 Fire Dapartmant Fire: Captein with EMT Fire 1710/1994 42 2184 111,858 110,777 18,778 7,544 28,0068 129,099
Taylor Wichael 8001 Fire Department Fire Captain with EMT Fire 71241985 42 2184 119538 Q777 8,622 7,544 26,844 126,844
Triana Michael 600 Fire Bepartment Fire Captain with EMT Fire 5122998 42 12184 9,638 10,777 8,622 7,542 26,944 126,944
Vanderhoof Heidi 800 Fire Bapartment Fire Captain with EMT Fire 6/4/2001 42 2184 117,424 10,777 8,467 7.544 24,788 124,788
Yasin Abdur 500 Fire Department Fire Captain with EMT Fira 4112002 42 2184 7.424 0,777 6,457 7,544 124,788 124,788
Surry Brendan 6001 Fire Department Firefighter Fire 22017 42 2784 154,899 48,444 - 3.391 51,838 51,835
Keenan Daniet BOO Fire Departrient Firefighter Fire SH2I27 42 2184 154,174 48,444 - 3,39 51,835 51,835
Shelley (Jr) Danigl 5001 Fire Department Firefighter Fire 9212017 a2 2184 148,841 51,444 - 3,391 54,535 54 835
Ameli Chris i 6001 Fire Bepantment Firefighter with EMT Fire 8/119/2011 42 | 2184 91,877 $0,075 1,742 5,095 97,912 97,912
Balestriere Jr Frank i BOC Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire S/26/3005 42 2184 93678 80075 35,483 5093 98 653 99,653

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

1 Page 083




Pag. 84

} 2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail )
122812018 §,858,409 8,982,850 390,825 | 543,713 8,924,889 9,924,888
i Hours { Hours . 2018 2018

Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget 201'; Base Longevity H;llday Departmental Mayor's

Week | Year 24 = Request Request
Bassett Jr David . Bo01 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Flre 2612013 42 2184 70,991 70,891 1.380 4753 77110 77,410
Benderoth Christopher | 8001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire 7124/1895 42 {2184 97,281 90,675 5,966 6,095 103,136 103,136
Boursiguot, Ben i 5001 Fire Departrnent Firefighter with EMT Fire 2/8/2012 42 2184 70,991 70,991 1,360 4,758 77,110 77,110
Braus Gary P G001 Fire Cepartment Firefighter with EMT Fre 3412014 42 2184 68,105 66,105 - 4,417 70,522 70,522
Carnovale Christopher ¢ 8001 Fire Departrment Firefighter with EMT Fire 5141998 42 12184 95,480 90,075 6,966 6,095 103,136 103,136
LCarrion Daniel P 6001 Firg Department . Firefighter with EMT Fire 25512013 42 2184 70,981 70,891 1,360 4,758 77,110 77,110
Casiero John 5001 Fire Departmeant Firefighter with EMT Fire 3/412014 42 | 2184 86,105 66,105 - 4,417 70,522 70,522
Chirica Giuseppe 8001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire 7512008 42 12184 93,678 90,075 3.483 6,095 99,653 99,653
Ciccagiione Ryan 6001 Fire Depariment Firefighter with EMT Fire 8612016 42 2184 56 331 556,331 - 3733 60,064 50,064
Coppoia Glen 6001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire 3442014 42 | 2184 66,105 66,105 - 4,417 70,522 70,522
Cusano Steven 80071 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire 81412001 42 | 2184 95 480 0,075 5,225 8,095 101,385 101,385
D Amaio Bruce 8001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire 26/2013 42 | 2184 70,891 70,991 1,360 4,758 77,110 7,110
De Pasq Joseph 5001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire 9/6/2016 42 | 2184 56,331 56331 - 3,733 60,064 50,064
Dean Kevin 5007 Fire Depanmert Firefighter with EMT Fire 9/19/2011 42 2184 91,877 80,075 1,742 6,085 97,912 87 812
Deluise Jaseph 8007 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire 9/19/2011 42 12184 91,877 80075 1,742 5,095 87,912 97,812
Dillon John 8001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT | Fire 717{2006 42 | 2184 93,678 90,075 3,483 5,095 $9,653 99,653
Fregans Jason 8001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT ! Fire 71612006 42 | 2184 93,678 90,075 3483 5,085 99,653 59,663
Gatta Gabriel 5001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT H Fire 2/6/2013 42 | 2184 70,991 70,991 1,360 4759 77,110 77,110
CGonzalez Jonathan 8001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT : Fire 41182012 42 |2184] . 91877 90,075 1,742 6,095 97,912 97,912
Guzmart Ornar 800 - Fire Departmsnt Firefighter with EMT ! Fire 6/4/2001 42 | 2184 §5,480 90,075 5225 6,095 101,385 101,385
Hectar Sean 509 Fire Depariment Firefighter with EMT : Fire i 3272009 42 2184 81,877 90,076 1,742 5095 g97,812 97,912
Holder William £001 Fire Depariment Firefighter with EMT Fire 2612013 42 2184 21,877 0,075 1,742 8,095 97,812 97,912
Jenkins Jonathan 6001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire 2/6/2013 42 | 2184 70,981 70,881 360 4,759 77,110 77,110
Johnson Phillip a001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire 2/6/2013 42 2184 70,981 70,991 360 4,759 77,110 77118
Keenan Matthew 5001 Fire Deparimant Firefighter with EMT Fire 4i18/2012 42 2184 81,877 80,075 742 £,095 g7, 812 97,812
Kehos Maithew 001 Fire Deparimen Firefighter with EMT Fire 31472014 42 | 2184 6,106 66,105 - 4,417 70,522 70,522
Kelly William 8001 Fire Departmen Firefighter with EMT Fire CREI] 42 | 2184 ¢1,877 90,075 1.742 6,095 97,912 97,812
Loreto Anthony 8001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire 8/6/2016 42 2184 56,331 56,331 - 3,733 60,064 60,064
h Nicholas 8001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire 9/6/2018 42 2184 56,331 56,331 - 3,733 60,064 £0,064
Matarszzo Jaseph £001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire 2/6/2013 42 2184 70,991 70,291 1,360 4,759 77,110 77,110
Mc Govern Patrick a001 Fire Dapartmant Firafighter with EMT Fire 9/2042004 4% 2184 83,678 90,075 2,483 &.005 69,853 99,553
Me Manus John &0C Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire 8/18/1997 42 2184 §7,281 90,075 6,966 6,085 103,136 103,135
McPherson Ryan 600 Fire Department Fireflghter with EMT Fire 344/2014 42 2184 86,105 66,1058 - 4417 70,822 70,522
Milang Stephen [s[opy] Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire a/z2017 42 2184 144,081 51,444 - 3,391 54,835 54,835
Mulligan Richard a00 Fire Depariment Firefighter with EMT Fire 4/1/2002 A2 2184 95,480 80,075 5225 5,085 104,385 101,385
Neto Joseph 6001 Fire Depariment Firefighter with EMT Fire 2/6/2013 42 2184 70,99 70,991 1.36C 4,758 77.110 77110
MNaberine Lt Frank BOO Fire Depaitment Firefighter with EMT Fire 21672013 4z 2184 70,89 70,981 360 4,759 77110 77110
Quigley Thomas . 8001 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire /2411995 42 12184 87,28 90,075 5,566 5,085 103,138 103,136
Quigley David i B0g Fire Department - Firefighter with EMT Fire 8412001 42 | 2184 95,480 80,075 5225 6,085 101,385 101,395
Reflly Michael | 600 Fire Deparimen Firefighter with EMT Firg 2/28/2008 42 2184 81,877 80,075 3.483 6,085 98,853 29653
Riley Joshuz . 600 Fires Department Firafighter with EMT Fire 37442014 42 | 2164 66,105 86,105 - 4,417 70,522 70,522
Rivas Sergio 600 Fire Departnent Firefighter with EMT Fire 3i4/2014 42 | 2184 66,105 86,105 - 4,417 70,522 70,522
Sederwall Lean 600 Fire Depariment Firefighter with EMT Firs 2/26/2015 42 | 2184 81,21 £1,218 - 4078 65,293 65,293
Skokandich Kevin 600 Fire Departmen Firefighter with EMT Fire M2/2017 42 | 2184 144 08 51,444 - 3.381 54,835 54,835
Tayler Matthew 60071 Fire Departmen Firefighter with EMT Fire 2/6/2013 42 | 2184 7083 70,981 1,380 4,759 77110 FEARL]
Tedesco Jr Angelo 500 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT H Fire PIEREES] 42 2184 97.28 20,075 5966 5,095 103,136 103,136
Tureo Jarnes 500 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT : Fire SA92011 42 2184 91,877 80,075 1,742 6,085 97,912 97,812
Urso Joseph 6001 Fire Departrent Firefighter with EMT Fire 2/6/2013 42 2184 70,891 70,891 380 4,758 77.11C 77110
Vanderhoof Jr Craig 800 Fire Department Firefighter with EMT Fire 20812613 42 2184 70,991 70.991 360 4,759 77110 77,410
Wagner William 500 Fire Bepariment Firefightsr with EMT Fire 2/26/2015 42 | 2184 91.877 80,075 4,742 6,095 7,912 67,912
DeAngelis Frank 500 Fire Bapartment Fire Prevention Specialist Hourly 10/17/2017 21 1082 - 24 570 - - 4,570 24,570
Wagner Migdalia 600 Fire Departmeént Administrative Clerk Salaried 1251993 35 1820 73731 73,731 7.373 - 1,104 81,104
Wysocki Cathleen &001 Fire Department Technical Assistant to the Construction Salaried 4782002 35 1820 80,313 50,313 - - 50,313 56,313
Wysocki Cathlesn 500 Firg Department Technical Assistant 1o the Construction Budget Adjustment {2Q,000) {20,000} - - {20,000) {20,000)
Overtime (o] Fire Department Overtime 685,000 585,000 - - 685,000 555,000
Acting Pay 800 Fire Department Other 64,000 64,000 - - 71,500 71,500
Callege Credit 6001 Fire Department Other 8,200 9200 - - 9,200 9,200
Fire Uniforms 5001 Fire Department QOther [ - 74,400 - | Budget 74400 74,400

Coenvearsion Adjustment Slippage 6001 Fire Department Budget Adjustment ] 186,015 - - - - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

2 Page 084




From: 01-2030- - -

Throu

1-2030-99-9989-

Budge  :paration Worksheet Pag. -85

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:54 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-6002-020 01-2030-00-60 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
6002 FIRE O/E

020 PETTY CASH $300.00 $0.00 $100.00 §} $300.00 4 To Be Approved
030  PRINTING - REPORTS $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 To Be Approved
031 PRINTING $700.00 $899.80 x@ $400.00 4§ $700.00 4 To Be Approved
040 STRETCHER & STAIRCHAIR CERTIFI $2,000.00 $2,454.39§ $2.500.00 $2,000.00 @ To Be Approved
070 LAUNDRY $400.00 $0.00 $100.00 § $400.00 4 To Be Approved
071 MISCELLANEOUS $500.00 $803.92‘§ $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
072 MISC MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS $2,250.00 $2,816.20-§‘ $2,250.00 $2,250.00 To Be Approved
081 UNIFORM ACCESSORIES $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
082 TRAINING - EDUCATION $30,000.00 $26,200.67 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 To Be Approved
083 CONFERENCES $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
084 DUES $600.00 $600.00 $500.00 V_@ $600.00§§- To Be Approved
085 MEETINGS, SEMINARS $0.00 $97.60 ‘g $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
106 BEDDING $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
107 1ST AID EQUIPMENT $20,000.00 $22,106.38 "3} $20,000.00 $20,000.00 To Be Approved
108 FURNITURE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
109 HARDWARE - MONTHLY $2,000.00 $1,504.89 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 To Be Approved
110 OFFICE SUPPLIES, FILM $2,200.00 $961.41 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 To Be Approved
111 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES $12,000.00 39,538.04 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 To Be Approved
112 LIFE SAVING - PROTECTIVE CLOTH $3,000.00 $3, 836.95‘%3 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 To Be Approved
113 RESCUE MASKS /f OXYGEN $5,100.00 $5,914-17‘§‘ $5,100.00 $5,100.00 To Be Approved
114  FIRE FIGHTING FOAM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
115 WALKIE TALKIE BATTERIES $700.00 $700.00 $700.00 $700.00 To Be Approved
116 MISC. SAFETY EQUIPMENT $'f 1,000.00 $8,727.22 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 To Be Approved
117  AIR CONDITIONER (NEW) $1,000.00 $668.90 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
118 HELMETS & ACCESSORIES $2,600.00 $4,372.73 ﬁ- $2,600.00 $2,600.00 To Be Appreved
119 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.060 To Be Approved
120 NOZZLES & FITTINGS $100.00 $3,361.541& $100.00 $100.00 To Approved
124 OFFICE EQUIPMENT $1,330.00 $2,200.39’§- $1,330.00 $1,330.00 To Be Approved




From: 01-2030- - -

1-2030-89-9999-

Budge sparation Worksheet Throu - Pag. .86

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:54 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-6002-122 01-2030-00-60 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Deparimental Mayor's Change Council

Account Name Budget to Date Reguest Recommendation $ % Approved

122  HAZ-MAT REPL EQUIPMENT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
123  MAINT. AIR CONDITION 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
124  MAINT. TRAFFIC CONTROL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
125 FIELD SAFETY EQUIPMENT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
126 OXYGEN -HYDROSTATIC SAFETY TES $3,500.00 - $4,354.17§“ $3,500.00 $3,500.00 To Be Approved
127 AIR MASK-TEST & REPAIR $2,000.00 $3,851 .26«% $2,000.00 $2,000.00 To Be Approved
128 DE FIB BATTERY & tEST EQUIP $2,000.00 $2,580.07§~ $2,600.00 ‘Q‘ $2,000.00 @ To Bé Approved
130 MAINT. WALKIE TALKIE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
131 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE $18,170.00 $135,388.04 $19,170.00 $19,170.00 To Be Approved
132 MUTUAL AID RADIO SYSTEM SERVIC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
133 COMPUTER INTERNET SERVICE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
134 COUNTY RADIO SERVICE $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 @ $200.00-‘Q To Be Approved
135 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT $0.00 $78.01 % $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
136 COPIER RENTAL $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
140 CELL PHONES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
141 CELLULAR PHONE- MONTHLY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
150 CENTRAL AUTOMOTIVE $0.00 $495.00§ $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
151 REPL EQUIP FOR CAR $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 MEDICAL EXAMS $5,000.00 $6,290.00§~ $5,000.00 $5,000.00 To Be Approved
201 FIRE DEPT-MATCHING FUNDS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 To Be Approved

00-6002 FIRE O/E: $132,800.00 $131,851.75 $132,800.00 $132,800.00

APPROVED AND ADOFTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 086



From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  2paration Worksheet Pag.. 487
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:54 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-6003-078 01-2030-00-60 2017 2047 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendaticn $ % Approved
6003 FIREO/E CONSCLODATED INTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - FIRE S&W
078 UNIFORM $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 g $0.00 $-40.000.00 "% -%,To Be Approved
07¢  UNIFORM - SUPERIORS $22,400.00 $22,400.00 $0.00 .} $0.00 $22400.00 "% Zro Be Approved
086 UNIFORN NEW HIRES © $12,000.00 $7,400.00 $0.00 g $0.00 512,000.00 "% @To Be Approved
00-6003 FIRE O/E: $74,400.00 $69,800.00 $0.00 3@ $0.00 $74.40000 7% @ '

Page Total 10,065,608.80 10,99,623.69% 10,057,689.00 4f 10,057,689.00 $7.919.80 -0.0% J
m

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 087




From: 01-2030- - -

Throu

1-2030-99-9958-

Bu_dgé. __2paration Worksheet Pag. .88
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:54 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account, 01-2030-00-8101-010 01-2020-00-51 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation Yo Approved
6101 UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY S&W
010 Base Salary Pay $0.00 $28,250.00*§~ $28,250.00 @‘ $28,250.00  $28,250.00 @To Be Approved
020 Reguiar ' $28,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 $0.00 $28.250.00 *=*% fro Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 Longevity $06.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
100  Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210 Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920  Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
989  OffSet Account ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-6101 UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY S&W:

$28,250.00

$28,250.00

$28,250.00

$28,250.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 088




Pag.. .89

: . : i
i2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detzil ‘ i
1202912018 28,250 27.500 750 i 28,250 28,250
!
: Hours | Hours i 2018
Last First : DCept Tifle Category Late of Hire per per | 2017 Budget 201:'&825& Longevity | Deparimental 20;3 Maitcrls
: | Week | Year Y Request que
Kingston Fredrick ‘ 4101 Fire Safety Fire Depuly Chief with EMT and Fire Official | Budget Adjustment 8.250 7,500 750 8,250 8,250
VWysocki Cathleen I 6101 Fire Safety Technical Assistant to the Construction Budget Adjustment 20,600 20,000 - 20,000 20,000

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

2 Page 089



From: 01-2030- - -

Throt 1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  zsparation Worksheet Pag. 490
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:54 PM
TCWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-6702-030 01-2030-00-81 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018
Amenided Expended Departmental Mayor's Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation Approved
6102 UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY O/E
030 PRINTING, REPORTS $300.00 $450.00§ $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
070 MISCELLANEOUS $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
08¢ INVESTIGATIONS, LAB $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 To Be Approved
081 MEETINGS, SEMINARS $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
110  OFFICE SUPPLIES $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 3500.00 To Be Approved
111 COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
112  OFFICE EQUIPMENT $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
113 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE & $875.00 $3,269.15 «@ $875.00 $875.00 To Be Approved
130 PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
140 PUBLIC SAFETY EGUCATION $1,150.00 $551.45 $1,150.00 $1,150.00 To Be Approved
150 COPIER RENTAL $2,003.00 $0.00 $2,003.00 $2,003.00 To Be Approved
160 FIRE PREVENTION PRCGRAM $31,852.00 $32,022.72 Afg $31,852.00 $31,852.00 To Be Approved
00-6102 UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY O/E: $38,530.00 $38,343.32 $38,530.00 $38,530.00
Page Total $66,780.00 $66,593.32 $66,780.00 $66,780.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTEDR BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 090




From: 01-2030- .

Throu 1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  :paration Worksheet Pag.. .91

Printed 03/05/18 10:25;54 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: G1-2030-00-6201-010 01-2030-00-62 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Coungil
Account Name Budqget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
6201 EMERGENCY MGT S&W
010 Base Salary Pay $0.00 $4,950.004p $5,445.00 4 $5445.00 9544500 " 4o Be Approved
020 Regular $4,950.00 $0.00 $0.00 @, $0.00  $4.950.00 % @To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
10¢ Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210 Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900 Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920  Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $6.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940  Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.060 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
99  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-6201 EMERGENCY MGT S&W: $4,950.00 $4,950.00 $5,445.00 4 $5,44500 ~ $49500 10.0% &

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 091



Pag. 492

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail
q2fzei2p18 4,95¢ 4,950 485 5,445 5,445
Hours |Hours 2018
Last First Dept Title Category Cate of Hire per per | 2017 Budget 2 1;3 Base Longevity | Deparimental 20;{8 Maﬁfs
Week | Year 2y Request Saue
Shelley Baniel 5201 | Emergency Management Fire Deputy Chief with EMT and OEM Budgst Adjustment 4,850 4,950 485 5,445 5,445

APPRCOVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

2 Page 092




From: 01-2030- - - Thror  “1-2030-99-8999- ' -
- Pag. J93

Budgé ~ eparation Worksheet
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:54 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-6202-030 01-2030-00-52 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
6202 EMERGENCY MGT O/E _
030 PRINTING, REPORTS $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
070 MISCELLANEOUS $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $250.00 " To Be Approved
081 MEETINGS, SEMINARS $300.00 $268.53 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
082 UNIFORMS, ACCESSORIES $0.00 $933.454 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
110  OFFICE SUPPLIES $200.00 $282.89§ $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
111 FIELD SAFETY EQUIPMENT $150.00 $343.644 $150.00 $150.00 To Be Approved
112 EQUIPMENT $1,700.00 $975.17  $1,700.00 $1,700.00 " To Be Approved
113  MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
130  RADIO EQUIPMENT $2,800.00 $2,934.954 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 Te Be Approved
00-6202 EMERGENCY MGT O/E: $5,800.00 $5 738.63 $10,800.00 4 $10,800.00 9500000 86.2% &
Page Total $10,750.00 $10,688.63 $16,245.00 4 $16,24500  $5495.00 51.1% G

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 093



From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  :paration Worksheet Pag.. .4

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:54 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-7001-010 01-2030-00-70 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget tc Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
7001 ENGINEERING S&W
010 Base Salary Pay $471,752.91 $443,312.29 $440,923.00 @, $440,923.00 $30.829981 -6.5% %To Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $30,000.00 $28,604.05 $29,998.00 )  $29,998.00 %200  -0.0% fTo Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $37,4?3.48‘5§~ $40,899.00 42 $40,999.00 $40,999.00  Mew ‘@To Be Approved
100  Overtime $0.00 $2,159.89 4 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210 Refro Paymenis $0.00 $53.00 % 30.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings $-7.000.00 $-7.000.00 $0.00 4 $0.00  $7.00000 "% f1o Be Approved
a0 Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
$20  Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Refiree Heaith Benefits Aportionment $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940  Clothing Allowance $0.00 $800.00*§‘ $800.00 % $800.00 $800.00 M= ﬁTo Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
989  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~%0.00 To Be Approved
00-7001 ENGINEERING S&W: $494,752.91  $505402.71<f $512,720.00 ¢  $512,720.00 $17.967.09 3.5% 4

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 094




» | Pag....95

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail
1212912048 494,753 471720 40,909 512,720 512,720
. #Hours |Hours 018
Last First Dapt THe Category Date of Hire | per | per | 2017 Budget| 20105858 | ) ooy | Deparimental | 2018 Mayor's
: Pay Request
Week | Year Request
;
Lepore Leonard . 7001 | Office of fhe Municipal Muricipal EngineerDirecter of Pub. Szlaned 1071871882 | 35 | 1820 176,246 {60.224]  16.022 176,246 76,245
Salese S Micdla 7001 | Office of the Municipal | Assist Director of Public Works/Reeyeling Salaried /51994 35 | 1820 116,383 116088 11607 127,675 127675
Engineer Center Manager/CC

Porciallo Teni 7001 | Office gnt;’if]e“g'“""pa' Admitistrative Clerk Salaried 8161991 35 | 1820 81,104 73,731 7573 21,104 81,104
Dello Russo Tina 7001 Office of the Municipal Drafting Technician/CAD Sysiem Salaried 7G84 35 1820 64,76.'.". 59,068 5,897 65,965 65,966
Zeligman Andrea 7opr | Offce gﬂ‘;‘;lﬁ'“'apa' Keyboarding Clesk 1 Salaried 8/27/2015 | 35 | 1820 265,253 30,931 - 30,931 30,831
Palmere Allan 7001 Office of the Municipal Assistant Municipal Engineer Hourly 71372006 7 3034 15 000 15,001 - 15,001 15,001
Mc Carthy Glern 7001 Office of the Municipal Administrative Analyst Houry 6/32014 14 728 15,000 14,997 - 14,997 14,997
Uniform Allowanes 70p1 | Office of the Municipal Other - 800 - 800 800

Enginger Compensaticn

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

2 Page 095




From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  2paration Worksheet Pag.. .96
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starfing Acsount: 01-2030-80-7002-030 01-2030-00-70 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ Yo Approved
7002 ENGINEERING O/E
030 ADVERTISING, PRINTING & PHGTO $1,400.00 $250.56 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 To Be Approved
070  Lic. Collection System Operator $6,000.00 $6,1 49-44%5‘ $6,000.00 $6,000.00 To Be Approved
071 LINE RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE $0.00 $1,457.644§ $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
072 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
080 CONFERENCES $0.00 30.00 50.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 DUES,DINNERS,MEETINGS & MILEAG $1,000.00 $975.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
090 SERV CONTRACT POLICE, ANIMAL S $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 PUMP STATION WET WELL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
110 OFFICE & FIELD SUPPLIES, FILM, $1,100.00 51 ,250.67§‘ $1,100.00 $1,100.00 To Be Approved
111 LINE RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
112  MAINT. & REPAIRS $800.00 $270.00 $800.00 $3800.00 To Be Approved
130 COPIER RENTAL & SUPPLIES $0.00 $95.71 ~§~ $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
131 COMPUTER, SOFTWARE, CAD $1,200.00 $1 ,692.64*@ $1,200.00 $1,200.00 To Be Approved
132 DUPLICATE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
140 Tax Map Updating, Contractual $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
200 SPECIAL SERVICES, MAP & TRAINI $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 To Be Approved
00-7002 ENGINEERING OJE: $12,500.00 $12.141.66 $12,500.00 $12,500.00
Page Total ' $507,252.91  $517.54437 % 852522000  $525220.00 $17.967.09 35%4p

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 096




From: 01-2030- -

Throu

1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  sparation Worksheet Pag. .97

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-7101-030 01-2030-00-71 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ Yo Approved
7101 BUILDING & PROPERTY O/E '

030 ADVERTISING $125.00 $11.88 $125.00 $125.00 To Be Approved
040 ELEVATOR REGISTRATION $800.00 $4,807_84«ﬁ§‘ $800.00 $800.00 To Be Approved
070 SERVICE CONTRACT-FUEL DISPENSE $5,500.00 $5,183.20 ) $5,500.00 $6,500.00 To Be Approved
071  JANITORIAL SERVICES $44,825.00 $44,376.00 $44,825.00 $44,825.00 To Be Approved
072 SERVICE CONTRACT-HVAC $10,600.00 $0.00 $17,500.00 *ﬁ $10,000.00 J@ To Be Approved
073  MISC. REPAIRS-TOWN HALL & FIRE $2,400.00 $3,445.00-§ $2,400.00 $2,400.00 To Be Approved
074 6 BOILERS-CLEANING & REPAIRS-F $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 '@ $0.00 @, To Be Approved
075 11 UNDERGROUND FUEL TANK $1,150.00 $0.00, $1,150.00 $1,150.00 To Be Approved
076 ELEVATOR SERVICE & REPAIRS $5,500.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 To Be Approved
077 MAINT. ALL BLDGS. INTERIOR & E $90,600.00 $98,096.67 4@ $90,000.00 $90,000.00 To Be Approved
078 HAMMERMILL $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
079 SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSPECTION $1,800.00 $3,028.50%§ $1,800.00 $1,800.00 To Be Approved
07A RENTAL-551 VALLEY ROAD $12,000.00 $1 3,250-00‘§* $12,000.00 $12,000.00 To Be Approved
090 EXTERMINATING TOWN BUILDING - $5,500.00 $6,680.00 4;} $5,500.00 $5,500.00 To Be Approved
091 FUMIGATING $1,300.00 $1,553,00=§» $1,300.00 $1,300.00 To Be Approved
110 HARDWARE - MONTHLY $9,200.00 $8,070.59 | $9,200.00 $9,200.00 To Be Approved
111  LOCKS & KEYS $2,400.00 $6,138.50 @ $8,500.00 %‘ $2,400.00 53, To Be Approved
112 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - BUILDIN $20,000.00 $19,699.22 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 To Be Approved
113 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - $1,500.00 $11,193.83 @ $1,5C0.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
114 ELECTRICAL REPAIRS & WIRING $18,000.00 - $8,326.55 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 To Be Approved
115 RIGHT TO KNOW FUNDING PRINTER $800.00 $2,053.73 ‘g‘ $800.00 $800.00 To Be Approved
116 PRIVATIZED SERVICES $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 To Be Approved
117 TOPSOIL $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
118  ELECTRICAL TOOLS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
119 FLOWERS $1,500.00 $1,311.96 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
120 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES - MCNTHLY $2,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 % $2,000.00 @, To Be Approved
121 VACUUM CLEANER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Paggo()g? Approved
130 CENTRAL MONITORING ALARM $16,000.00 $10,519.65 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 To Be Approved




Budge _ sparation Worksheet

From: 01-2030- - -

Throt  ‘1-2030-99-9999-

Pag. 498
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Accourt: 01-2030-00-7101-131 01-2030-00-71 2017 2017 2013 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budaet to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
131 SERVICE CONTRACT-SERVER $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
132 SERVICE CONTRACT-WORK ORDER $600.00 $340.30 $600.00 $600.00 To Be Approved
133 SECURITY SYSTEM REPAIRS $1,500.00 $1 3,346.65@ $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
140 Emergency Generators, Maintenance $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
200 WILD LIFE ENVIRONMENT $3,000.00 $3,000.60 $3,0Q0.00 $3,000.00 To Be Approved
00-7101 BUILDING & PROPERTY O/E: $395,100.00  $400,333.07 4 $416,700.00 ff  $395,100.00
Page Total | | $395,100.00  $400,333.07 §  $416,700.00 §  $395,100.00 ¢}

. _

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 098




From: 01-2030- - -

Throv

. 1-2030-99-9999-

Budge :;paration Worksheet ,99
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-7202-030 01-2030-00-72 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Council
Account Name Budget fo Date Request Recommendation Approved
7202 SHADE TREE O/E
030 ADVERTISING $75.00 $0.00 $75.00 $75.00 To Be Approved
080 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 DUES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 TOWNSHIP FORESTER $30,000.00 $48,255.12§- $40,000.00 @ $30,000.00 @, To Be Approved
091 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-PRUNING $28,000.00 $10,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 To Be Approved
110 SPRAY MATERIALS, FERTILIZER $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 Te Be Approved
111 SHADE TREE SUPPLIES $2,500.00 $_3,789.54A§ $3,500.00 '@ $2,500.00 ‘4%, To Be Approved
112 TOOLS & EQUIPMENT $3,975.00 $4,715.71 ﬁ $3,975.00 $3,975.00 To Be Approved
113 SAWS & NEW EQUIPMENT $1,800.00 $1,050.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 To Be Approved
114 SEASONAL PLANTING & FLOWERS $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
200 TREES $2,500.00 $365.12 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 To Be Approved
00-7202 SHADE TREE QO/E: $70,250.00 $68,175.49 $81,250.00 *@ $70,250.00 @v
Page Total $70,250.00 $68,175.49 $81,250.00 %  $70,250.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 099




From: 01-2030- - - Throu A 1-2030-99-9999-

Budge :paration Worksheet Pag. .00
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account 01-2030-00-7301-010 01-2030-00-73 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Deparimental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
7301 PARKING FAC MAINT & REPAIR S&W
010  Base Salary Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
620 | ; $0,00 S220000 d:

030 Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
100 Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210 Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
g00 Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 ” $0.00 To Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920 Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
830 Retiree Health Benefits Aporfionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Ciothing Allowance $0.00 30.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
850 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension , $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved

00-7301 PARKING FAC MAINT & REPAIR S&W: $2,200.00 $768.00 $0.00 § $000 522000 %

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 100




From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-999-

Budge sparation Worksheet Pag.. .01
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-7302-070 01-2030-00-73 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date - Request Recommendation $ % Approved
7302 PARKING FAC MAINT & REPAIR O/E
070 RENT - NJ TRANSIT, HARRISON AV $2,070.00 $2,070.00 $2,400.00 ’§ $2,070.00 E@ Te Be Approved
071 RENT-D. ENG, WASHINGTON STREE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
110 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $400.00 $195.00 $400.00 $400.00 To Be Approved
111 MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES - TIMER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
112  MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES METERS $500.00 $2,115.00 % $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
00-7302 PARKING FAC MAINT & REPAIR O/E; $2,970.00 $4,380.00 % $3,300.00 4 $2,970.00

$-2,200.00 -42.5%

Page Total $5,170.00 $5,148.00 $3,300.00 $2,970.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 101



Budge eparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Thro 1-2030-89-9999- ' Pag. .02

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-7401-016 01-2030-00-74 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget tc Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved

7401 PUBLIC WORKS S&W _
010 Base Salary Pay $2,021,404.36  $1,908,363.92  $2,067,840.00 @‘ $2,067,840.00 94643564 2.2% {%To Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $98,650.33 $0.00 $0.00 .} $0.00 $-98,850.33 "% @To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00  $118,385.094  $119,591.00 4 $119,5691.00 $118.591.00 "= Ao Be Approved
100 Overtime $295,000.00 $392,475.96’§‘ $295,000.00 $295.000.00 To Be Approved
200 Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00° $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210 Retro Payments $0.00 $51 544@ $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings $-60,485.00 $-697.414 $0.00 4 $0.00 $80485.00 % [iro Be Approved
810  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
$20 Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $23200.004  $23,200.00 4 $23,200.00 $2320000  Yew 4kTo Be Approved
850 Terminal Leave $60,485.00 $697 .41 $0.00 .@, $0.00 S60,485.00 *% @To Be Approved
960 Pension "~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
870 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990  Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved

00-7401 PUBLIC WORKS S&Ww: $2,415,054.60  $2,442,940.41 § $2,505,631.00 ¢ $2,505631.00 99057631 3.7% 4+
Page Total $2,415,054.69 $2,442.940.41§ $2,505,631.00 ff $2,505631.00 $9057631 37%

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 102




2
APPROVFN AND ANOPTFN RY COLINCH AS RFCOMMFENDFD RY THF MAYOR -

JUINF 12 2018

12018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail
yysarnte 2415065 | 2386040 | 119591 | 2505831 | 2,505,631
Hours | Hours 2018
Last First Degt Tite Catagory Date of Hire | per | per | 2017 Budget| 29135252 | ) ncevity | Departmental | 2518 Mevors
Pay Request
Week | Year Request
Pelose Joseph 7401 ! De"a”’\?\?;‘k‘;f Public Superintendent of Public Works Salaried 1/9/1984 40 | 2080 118,571 108,701 10,870 115,571 119,571
Eliari Giuseppe 7401 | De"a”"‘;f;‘r‘k':f Public Sewer Repairer Suparvisar Salaried 1/9/1984 40 | 2080 91,316 83,015 8302 91,347 1,317
:
Piserchia Louis 7401 | Da?’am‘)\‘f;‘rtsz Public Supervising Mechanic Salaried €/26/1988 | 40 | 2080 91,316 83,015 8,302 91.317 91,217
Elani Michasl 74p1 | Department of Pubke Supenasar °fmiviﬁﬁme”t°fp”h"° Salaried 191984 | 40 | 2080 91,316 83,015 8302 91,317 1,317
Mawsiedlo Joseph 7401 | De"a”’{,’jg:kf Public Supesvisor of thi,\','?;‘:fme”t of Pualic Salaried G/aM98T | 40 | 2080 91,318 83,015 8,302 91,317 81,317
Reynolds. Louis 7401 | Deparlment of Public Supervisor of the Departmeant of Public Salaried 122171987 A0 2080 91,318 83,015 8,302 91,317 91,317
Willlams James 7401 ] Department of Public Supenvisor of the Department of Public Salaried 10/23/1985 40 | 2080 91,3186 83,015 8,302 91,317 91,317
i Department of Public Supervisor of the Department of Public .
Latore James 7401 it A Safaried 120281987 | 40 | 2080 97,125 88,295 8,330 §7.125 97125
Antonued Sr Jaseph 7401 Department of Public Senior Pubiic Works Repairer Salaried 1212611989 40 2080 75,214 38,376 6,838 75,214 75,214
Chiriss Nicola 7401 DeRAmen oTRublS Senior Public Works Repairer Salaried 481985 | 40 | 2080 75,214 53,376 6,838 75,214 75214
Tomaseli Jr Frank 7apy | DORATRS OTPUDIC Seniar Public Works Repairer Salzried 2141096 | 40 | 2080 73846 68376 5470 73,846 73,846
Wysocki Joseph 7401 D ef’am\;;m orFublic Senior Public Works Repairar Salaried 5/26/1887 40 | 2080 75,214 88,376 6,838 75214 75214
Pramotion 24 R i Sealor Wonh R Soecial el i 5 s 24k
Giuliane Anthony Department of Public Public Warks Repairer Salaried 12/2/2002 | 40 | 2080 55,955 - 65,955 65,955
Mc Cruiey Wiizm 7401 | DoPRT e Erpusre Public Works Repairer Salaried Smriges | 40 | 2080 72,550 5596 72,551 72,551
T ; ° > : _
Promation e Sﬁ;?ﬁg it | o Bidnaie b = A2
P i e
Ripa Lecnard 7apy | DePAMTERSTPUDES Public Works Repairer Sataried 11/6/1988 | 40 | 2080 72,550 6,566 72,551 72,551
Open Fosiion 74p1 | DoPRATSMO ol Asst Supenvising Mechanic Salaried 88,187 80,170 - 80,170 80170
Peruso Gary 74p1 | DePATEN OTRUDIC Senior Mechanic Salaried 102172002 | 40 | 2080 77,530 77,530 - 77,530 77.5%0
Campos-Guevara Mareos 7207 | Deparn E;';:: Fublic Truck Driver Salaried 92172015 | 40 | 2080 47,267 54,332 - 54332 54232
Di Marsico Thomas 7401 Depanw:rk‘; Hele Truck Driver Salaried 12/15/1987 40 | 2080 67,537 61,387 6,140 67,537 &7,537
Donker Herert 7491 | PepartmentofPublic Truek Driver Salaried o/28/2015 | 40 | 2080 40,203 47 268 - 47,268 47,268
Bt Alzn 7401 Uega Eme:% of PUBTic Truck Driver Salaried ez22005 | 40 | 2080 61,397 51,397 - 61,397 81,307
Open Posttion 7401 Depam&f: rkE cs’l whie Truek Driver Salaried 40,600 40,000 - 40,000 40,000
Cpen Position 7apq | Derartment arbublic Truck Driver Salaried 20,000 40,000 - 40,000 40,000
Open Positian 7401 epa EV:::;: Pblic Truck Driver Salaried - 40,000 - 40,000 40,000
Aguilar Hags 7407 | Depertment of Public aborer 1 Salaried 31472005 | 40| 2080 59,810 55,610 - 59,610 50610
De Meo Robert 7401 Depariment of Public Laborer 1 Salaried 1211072001 40 2080 59810 59,610 - 58,610 58,610
Hunt Matthew 7401 Depamc\f;‘:k‘: Public Laborer 1 Salaried BA®2001 | 40 | 2080 59,610 58,610 - 59,610 58510
Koehnlein Jr. Arthur 7401 De?am;‘;g:kf Public Laborer 1 Salaried 12/12/2013 | 40 | 2080 45,076 52,843 - 52343 52,843
Morellz Ralph 7401 | Department ofFuble Laborer 1 Salaried 8/28/1997 | 40 | 2080 84378 59610 4762 84,378 54378
Vanderhoof Gannar 7401 De?a”’\';\‘f;‘;‘: Public Laborer 1 Salaried 342015 | 40 | 2080 39,308 46,076 . 45,076 46,076
Wysacki Virginia 7401 Depamx;‘;:: Public Secretarial Assistant Salaried 6/19/2001 35 | 1820 55,490 55490 - 55,490 55,490
Overtime 7451 DT o Twme Overime 295,000 295,000 - 295,000 295,000
Unifarm Allowarice 7401 Department of Public Other | - 23,200 - 23,200 23,200
Works i} Compensation
Budget Adjustment 7401 Departmant of Public Budget Adjustment {1.287) - - - -
Works
Page 103




From: 01-2030- -

Throu

Budge. paration Worksheet 7 f-2030-99-9999- Pag. 04
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-7502-1 10 01-2030-00-75 2017 2017 2018 20138 YTY 2013
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget {o Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
7502 STREET SALT & CHLORIDE O/E
110 SNOW REMOVAL $140,000.00 $11,531.17 $240,000.00 % $140,000.00 @, To Be Approved
113  SALT, CHLORIDE & SNO $435,000.00  $608,380.484F  $500,000.00 f  $435,000.00 1 To Be Approved
114 PRIWVATE $175,000.00 $135,082.22 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 To Be Approved
115 PRIVATE DEVELCOPMENT-LEAF $50,000.00 $56,888.64 @‘ $50,000.00 $50,000.00 To Be Approved
00-7502 STREET SALT & CHLORIDE O/E: $800,000.00  $809,892.51 %  $965,000.00 ¢  $800,000.00 &

7503 STREET CLEANING AND DRAINAGE O
070 DREDGING BROOK, CLEANING & REP $100.00 $1,195.924  $2,500.00 § $100.00 To Be Approved
080  TRAINING-PW MGMT PROGRAM $0.00 $52.90 % $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 CLOTHING $30,000.00 $1,384.05 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 To Be Approved
110  SAFETY GEAR $2,000.00 $3,083514  $6,000.00 % $2,000.00 § To Be Approved
111 BROOMS, ETC $5,000.00 $1 0,217.92% $5,000.00 $5,000.00 To Be Approved
112 PERM. PROP-SNOW PLOW $10,000.00 $12,969.64*§‘ $10,000.00 $10,000.00 To Be Approved
113 REFUSE RECEPTACLES $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved

120  Equipment Rental $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 @ $0.00 @» To Be Approved
130 STREET SWEEPING CONTRACTUAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 STREET CLEANING $1,000.00 $199.95 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved

00-7503 STREET CLEANING AND DRAINAGE O: $48,600.00 $29,‘I 03.89 $75,000.00 % $48,600.00«§

PageTota]

$848,600.00

" $838,995.40

$1,040,000.00

$848,600.00 14

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 104




From: 01-2030- -

Throuv

 1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  :paration Worksheet Pag. 05
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSH!IP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-7602-030 01-2030-00-76 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Deparimental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Daie Request Recommendation $ % Approved
7602 STREET REPAIR O/E
030 ADVERTISING & PRINTING $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 To Be Approved
080 CONFERENCES 30.00 $90.00 -@h $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 DUES & MEETINGS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
110  OFFICE SUPPLIES, PRINTING $1,000.00 $1,175.674§> $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
111 STONE, RCAD OIL, KEROSENE $8,600.00 $430.81 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 To Be Approved
112 COLD PATCH $19,200.00 $7,922.70 $19,200.00 $19,200.00 To Be Approved
113 PIPE DRAIN $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 To Be Approved
114 EQUIPMENT, CURB, DRAIN RESTORA $17,000.00 $14,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 To Be Approved |
115 RENTAL - FLASHERS & COMPR $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
120  Crack Sealing, Contractual $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 ‘@‘ $0.00 % To Be Approved
200 STREET RESURFACING $21,000.00 $21 ,498.766@ $21,000.00 $21,000.00 To Be Approved
00-7602 STREET REPAIR O/E: $70,350.00 $45,117 .94 $85,350.00 4@‘ $70,350.00~@
Page Total $70,350.00 $45,117.94 $85,350.00 ¢  $70,350.00

20

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYCR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 105




From: 01-2030- -

Throu

' *1-2030-99-9999-

Budge ) sparation Worksheet Pag . .06
Printed ©3/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-7702-030 01-2030-00-77 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budaet to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
7702 STREET SERVICE & TRAFFIC O/E
030 PRINTING $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
070 BUS SHELTER MAINTENANCE $200.00 30.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
110 ANNUAL UPGRADE STREETID $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
111 TRAFFIC BEADS, PAINT $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 To Be Approved
112 CATCH BASIN MARKERS $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
113 CONTROL DEVICES $500.60 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
114  SIGNS & POSTS $6,000.00 $12,378.431§- $13,000.00 ‘@ $6,000.00 @ To Be Approved
120 Pavement Striping and Markings, $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 TRAFFIC $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 To Be Approved
201  TRAFFIC ELECTRICAL SERVICES,SI $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-7702 STREET SERVICE & TRAFFIC O/E: $13,100.00 $12,378.43 $20,100.00 % $13,100.00 @

Page Total ' $13,100.00 $12,378.43 $20,100.00 ¢  $13,100.00 g

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYCR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 106




From: 01-2030- -

Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  sparation Worksheet Pag. .07
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account 01-2030-00-7802-040 01-2030-00-78 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget io Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
7802 SANITATION O/E
040 LICENSING FEE COMPOST FACILITY $1,500.00 $2,7'I5.OO*§k $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
070 REPAIRS - FENCE & BUILDINGS $150.00 $1,200.00£§‘ $150.00 $150.00 To Be Approved
113  HOUSEHOLD SUPPLIES $1,500.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
114 PAINT $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $550.00 To Be Approved
115 MAINTENANCE, TOOLS & $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $550.00 To Be Approved
116 RECYCLING - SCREENING & PLANTI $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
117 RECYCLING - MATERIAL PURCHASES $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
118 INSECTICIDE, PESTICIDE | $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
119 PORTABLE TOILET RENTAL . $750.00 $1,317.72<§g» $750.00 $750.00 To Be Approved
00-7802 SANITATION O/E: $6,100.00 $5,632.72 $6,100.00 $6,100.00
Page Total $6,100.00 $5,532.72 $6,100.00 $6,100.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 107




From: 01-2030- - -

Throu  41-2030-99-9999-

Budge  eparation Worksheet 08

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-7902-040 01-2030-00-79 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation Approved
7902 CENTRAL AUTOMOTIVE Q/E

040 NJDMV VEHICLE INSPECTIONS $2,000.00 $2,598.50§* $2.000.00 $2,000.00 To Be Approved
070 UPDATING POLICE OVERHEAD LIGHT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
080 TRAINING-MECHANICS $0.00 $2,448.0 $3.000.00 ‘@ $0.00 @, To Be Approved
110 BATTERIES $5,000.00 $220.45 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 To Be Approved
111 CHAINS $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 To Be Approved
112 GREASE & LUBRICANTS $18,000.00 30.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 To Be Approved
113 POLICE & FIRE DECALS $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 ﬁ $1,000.00 E, To Be Approved
114 PERM. PROPERTY - GARAGE EQUIPM $2,000.00 ' $2,245.00§ $2,000.00 $2,000.00 To Be Approved
115 SAFETY CHECKS FOR BOOMS $1,500.00 $2,470.00§ $2,000.00 “@‘ $1,500.00 ,@, To Be Approved
130 SOFTWARE UPGRADE $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
131 STRIP & INSTALL RADIOS $500.00 $600.004§ $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
150 TIRES & TUBES $60,000.00 $91,OT7.394’§ $60,000.00 $60,000.00 To Be Approved
151 AUTO PARTS $345,000.00 $316,752.64 $375,000.00 ‘@ $345,000.00 @, To Be Approved
152 GLASS, UPHOLSTERY, BODY $5,000.00 $13,682.20«§t $5,000.60 $5,000.00 To Be Approved
153 REPAIRS - 15T AID SQUAD AMBULA $10,000.00 $10,765.59 4@ $10,000.00 $10,000.00 To Be Approved
154 BODY REPAIRS TO FIRE ENGINES $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1.000.00 To Be Approved
155  ACCIDENT - COLLISION WORK $15,000.00 $48,865.40 %‘ $15,000.00 $15,000.00 To Be Approved
157 AUTO SERVICING OF ALL FIRE PUM $25,000.00 $15,098.04 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 To Be Approved
158 AUTO SERVICING ALL $3,000.00 $870.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 To Be Approved
159  ADMINISTRATIVE VEHICLES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
160  Jitney Bus Cleaning $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 ‘%‘ $0.00 @ To Be Approved
170 NEW POLICE CARS 2010 (5) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60 To Be Approved
171  NEW POLICE CARS 2011 {7) $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
172 NEW POLICE CARS 2012 {5) $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60 To Be Approved
173 NEW POLICE CARS 2013 {5) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
174 NEW POLICE CARS 2014 (3) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
176 NEW POLICE CARS 2016 {5) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved




From: 01-2030- - - Thro.  1-2030-59-9999-

Pag. 09

Budge  :paration Worksheet
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account (1-2030-00-7802-176 01-2030-00-78 2017 2017 2018 20138 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved

00-7902 CENTRAL AUTOMOTIVE O/E: $540,500.00  $549,120.644F  $535,500.00 4}

$549,120.64 %}  $535,500.00 4§

$498 500.00 ,@3—42,000.00 7.7% %

3

$498,500.00 vgr$-42,000.00

Page Total ' $540;500.00 1.7%

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 108




From: 01-2030- .- Throt

"1-2030-99-9999-

Budge _ aparation Worksheet Pag. .10
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-7952-030 01-2030-00-79 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018

Expended Deparimental Mayor's Change Council

‘Account Name to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved

7952 SEWER & PUMP STATIONS O/E
030  ADVERTISING $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
040 MISC. LICENSE FEES, INCL TOXIC $1 O‘,267.00*§ $9,500.00 $9,500.00 To Be Approved
070 MANHOLE & CATCH BASIN $299.00 . $2,500.00 %‘ $500.0C ,@ To Be Approved
090 WET WELL CLEANING $5,650.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 To Be Approved
091 TV INSPECTION & CLEANING-CONTR $3,850.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 To Be Approved
110 SEWER CHEMICALS $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 To Be Approved
111 PIPES, BLOCKS, SEWER RODS $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 To Be Approved
112  PUMPS AT STATIONS $1,002.814 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
113 PERM. PROPERTY - PUMP PARTS $2,878.11 -‘@ $1.000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
114 MAINTENANCE, SEWERS & PUMP $14,250.00 31 6,569.80% $14,250.00 $14,250.00 To Be Approved
200 PUMP STATION $13,5600.00 $3,202.85 | $13,500.00 $13,500.00 To Be Approved

00-7952 SEWER & PUMP STATIONS O/E: $65,800.00  $43,719.57 $67,800.00 4  $65,800.00

Page Total

$65,800.00

$43,718.57

$67,800.00 F

$65,800.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 110




Budge sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throt | '1-2030-99-9999- ‘ Pag. A1

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8051-010 01-2030-00-80 2017 2017 | 2018 | 2018 | YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmentai Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
8051 GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES S&w
010 Base Salary Pay $576,979.93  $553.777.40 $618,193.00 4  $566,495.00 [B-10.148453 -1.8% Jlo e Appeovad
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.C0 $0.00 -’@T o Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $6,500.00 $3,885.00 $9,497.00 %‘ $35,348.00-§ $28,846.00 443.7% @fro Be Approved
035 S&W E-CIG INSPECTIONS $3,600.00 $2,334.90 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $21.48533 4  $21,504.00 4 $21,504.00 82150400 fe Ao Be Approved
100  Overtime $5,000.00 $4,138.48 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments ' $0.00 5208.75 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900 Other Funds Earnings $11,061.00 $-11,081.00 $-11,061.00 ﬁ‘ $-11,061.00 To Ba Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920  Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980  Paid Time OFff $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Bs Approved
890  Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved

00-8051 GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES S&W: $561,018.93  $574,768.86-F $646,733.00 fF  $620,884.00p39.855.07  6.8% 4

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 111




Pag. .12

;201 8 Salary & Wages Budget Detail

12292043 581,018 623,502 21,504 646,733 620,884
' Hours {Hours 2018 Rase 2018 2018
Last First Deapt Title Category Daie of Hire per per | 2017 Budget Longevity | Deparimental Mayor's
Pay
Week | Year Request Request
De Nava Theresa 8051 Hesith Depatment | Hoath OfficarRight o Know Sataried &2211977 | 35 | 1820 148,633 138,030 12,603 149,633 149,533
Coordinator/Heatth Interlocal
Essex Fells ILSA 4 8051 Heailth Department Budget Adjustment {11,061} (11,061) - (11,061) {11,081}
Fonzino Michael | BO51 Health Department | Chief REHS Public Health- Salaried 6/1/2005 35 1820 96,625 96,625 - 96,625 98,625
: i Administrative
Urso Denise : B051 Heafth Department Secrstary/Registrar of Vital Salaried 1/1/1988 35 1820 86,911 79,010 7,501 86,911 85,911
i Stafistics
: L Bhsizo0s : # Saser|
p WITeR j i £ - I AL £ ko bt g 52;%05%
Moylen Kimberly Hezlth Deparment t REHS Public Haalth Salaried 7M1/2010 35 1820 74 158 ) - 74,158
Gomez Danigl Health Depariment | REHS Public Health Salaried &l23/2014 35 1820 68,837 74,156 - 74 156 74,156
De Finis Patricia 8051 Health Department Keyboarding Clerk 2/Asst. Salaried 1/2/2001 35 | 1820 47,919 47,919 - 47,812 47.918
De Finis Patricia 8031 Health Department Aleoholic Beverage Board | Budget Adjustment {700} - - - -
Part Time Seasonal Position 8051 Health Deparment REHS Public Health Hourly 2187 6,500 6,500 - 5,500 6,500
7 4 P
: ; REHS Fublic kit : = - - 25849
Part Time Seasonal Pestian 8051 Hesith Department PH Physﬁ::“‘hc}’"d'ens Hourly 73 - - 2,897 2987
T
Overfime } 8051 Health Department 5,000 5,000 - 5,000 5,000
E Cig Enforcement \ 8051 Health Department : Haurly 60 3,600 3,600 - 3,600 3,600
Conversion Adjustment | 8051 Health Department | Budget Adjustment (1 - - - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 112




From: 01-2030- - -

Throt

11-2030-99-9999-

Budge ) aparation Worksheet Pag.. ’.:1 3

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8052-020 01-2030-00-80 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Deparimental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name _ Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
8052 GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES O/E

020 PETTY CASH $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
030 PRINTING $1,300.00 $1,052.99 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 To Be Approved
031 ADVERTISING & RECORDING $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 Te Be Approved
040 DEP MEDICAL WASTE LICENSE $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 To Be Approved
041 SUBURBAN REG HEALTH $8,452.00 $7,825.00 $8,452.00 $8,452.00 To Be Approved
080 CONFERENCE - STATE LEAGUE & NE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 DINNERS, MEETINGS MILEAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
082 COURSES & EDUCATICNAL $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 To Be Approved
083 DUES & REGISTRATIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
084 SUBSCRIPTIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 To Be Approved
090 LABORATORY CONTRACT $5,075.00 $5,000.00 $5,075.00 35,075.00 To Be Approved
110  OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQ $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 To Be Approved
111 SIGNS & POSTS $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 To Be Approved
112  PEST CONTROL - RODENT BAIT $250.00 $249.27 $250.00 $250.00 To Be Approved
113 DECALS - HEALTH DEPT $50.00 $39.86 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
114 PROTECTIVE CLOTHING $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 To Be Approved
115 1ST AID SUPPLIES & EQUIP $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
116 PHOTO SUPPLIES $73.00 $49.80 $75.00 $75.00 To Be Approved
117 MAINTENANCE TYPEWRITERS $200.00 $190.51 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
118 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $250.00 $213.64 $250.00 $250.00 To Be Approved
119 FURNITURE $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
125 E-CIG ENFOCEMENT OE $3,600.00 $0.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 To Be Approved
130 MAINTENANCE ADDING MACHINE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
131 MAINTENANCE NOISE METER $300.00 $299.20 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
132 MAINTENANCE COMPUTER CONT $1,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
133 RADIO REPAIRS & BEEPER MAINTEN $2,010.00 $1,995.45 $2,010.00 $2,010.00 To Be Approved
134 COMPUTER SUPPLIES $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 To Approved
135 RIGHT TO KNOW EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $425.00  $425.00 “Lia%fro Be Approved

$425.00 4




Budge  sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu 7:1-2030-99-9999-

- Pag. 14
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8052-150 01-2030-00-80 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Deparimental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation_ 5 % Approved
156 FIRE EXTINGUISHER - VEHICLE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 VD CLINIC $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 : $700.00 To Be Approved
201 EMERGENCY HAZARDOUS WASTE $500.00 $500.00 . $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
00-8052 GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES O/E: $25,972.00 $20,600.72 $26,397.00 4  $26,397.00 B0 6% 4

Page Total $606,990.93  $595369.58  $673,130.00 @  $647,281.004 $4020007 6354
m

APPROVED AND ADCPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 114



From: 01-2030- - - Thro.  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  zparation Worksheet Pag. .15

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Accourt 01-2030-00-8101-010 01-2030-00-81 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
8161 SENIOR BUSING S&W
010 Base Salary Pay $182,981.60  $178,506.08 $178596.00 [}  $178,506.00 $4.38560 -23% fro Be Approved
020  Regular $0.00 3$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030  Hourly Pay $13,000.00  $11,200.00 $23296.00 F  $17.472.00 ), $447200 344% 7o Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $4,385.68 4 $4,386.00 $4,386.00  $4.386.00 T Ao Be Approved
100 Overtime $3,500.00 $1,579.05 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210 Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900 Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920 Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aporticnment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
986 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-8101 SENIOR BUSING S&W: $199,481.60  $195,750.81 $209,778.00 4 $203,954.00 ), $4472.40 22%@

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 115




Pag.. .16

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail

+2f29/2018 198,482 205,382 4,385 209,778 203,954
H Hours |Hours 2018 Base 2018 2018
Last First i Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budgset Pa Longevity | Departmental Mayor's
: Week | Year ¥ Request Request
: . . Omnibus Operater-Radio . _
Sanchez Gregg 8101 : Senjor Transportation . N Salared 72015 35 1820 47,025 47,025 - 47,025 47,025
i Dispatcherinspection & :
Geonzalez Enrique 8161 Senior Transpertation Omnibus Operator Salaried 12/18/1989 35 1820 48,243 43,857 4,386 48,243 48,243
Dormelus Licnet 8101 Senier Transportation Cmnibus Operator Salaried 12/15/2014 35 1820 43 857 43,857 - 43 857 43,857
Trajkoska : Marica 8101 Senior Transporiagion QOmnibus Operator Salaried 6/15/2015 35 1820 43 857 43,857 - 43 857 43,857
Bagley i Sharon 8101 Seaniar Transpertation Omnibus Operator Hourly 5/18/2015 14 728 13,000 14,648 - 11,648 11,648
st 5 -
s 2 - : - o
Overtime X 8101 Senior Transporidtion Overlime 3,500 3,500 - 3,500 3,500

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOCMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 116




Budgt  eparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throt | 1-2030-89-8999- Pag_ 17

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account 01-2030-00-8102-030 01-2020-00-81 2617 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Reguest Recommendation $ % Approved

8102 SEN CITIZEN TRANS O/E
030 ADVERTISING $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 To Be Approved
031 OUTSIDE PRINTING-SIGNS $50.00 $26.66 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
04¢ LICENSE RENEWALS $250.00 $44.00 $250.00 $250.00 To Be Approved
113  OFFICE SUPPLIES $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 To Be Approved
114  1ST AID SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
115 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 To Be Approved
130 COMMUNICATION REPAIR $100.00 $160.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved

00-8102 SEN CITIZEN TRANS Q/E: $950.00 $645.66 $950.00 $950.00

Page Total $200,431.60  $196,406.47 $210,728.00 4  $204,904.00 4 $447240 22% 4
L e L ]

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 117




From: 01-2030- - - Thro.  '1-2030-99-9999-

Bu-dge‘. _ eparation Worksheet Pag. (18

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8301-010 01-2030-00-83 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018

Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Accouni Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
8301 WELFARE S&W
010  Base Salary Pay $139,213.14  $128384.10  $128384.00 ff  $128,384.00 $1082814 -7.7% Hro Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030  Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090  Longevity $0.00 $1 0,828.48@& $10,829.00 %‘ $10,829.00 §10.82006  "ev 474 Be Approved
100 Overtime $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $;l ,000.00 To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings $3,125.00 $6,875.00‘§ $6,875.00 %‘ $6,875.00  $3.750.0C 120.0% @‘I’o Be Approved
210 Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900 Other Funds Earnings $-3,125.00 $—6,875.00l $-6,875.00 @ $-6,875.00  5-3,750.00 120.0% i@“l’ o Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
92¢  Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Pazid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-8301 WELFARE S&W: $140,213.14  $139,212.58 $140,213.00 §  $140213.00  SO14 Q0% F

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 118




Pag. .19

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail

1212879018 ' 140,213 129,384 10,829 140,213 140,213
Hours |Hours 2018 Base 2018 2018
Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budgst Pa Longevity | Departmental Mayor's
Week | Year Y Request Request
: Municipal Director of
Durfy Patricia 8301 | Welfare Department Welfare/Senior Citizen Salaried 1111943 35 1820 85,952 78,138 7.814 85,952 85,952
Program Aide .
Dufiy Patricia 8301 Welfare Depariment Municipal Alliance Grant 6,875 6,875 - 6,875 8.875
- . Municipal Alliance
D Tt - - §
%13 Patricia 8301 Welfare Departing Coordinator ‘ Grant (6,875) {6,875) (8,875) (6.875)
Bianchi Estrella 8301 Walfare Department | -Syboarding Clerk 1/Asst. Salaried 219M988 | 36 | 1820 53,261 50,245 3,015 53,261 53,261
; i Senior Citizen Program Alde
Overtime 8301 Weifare Department Overtime 1,000 1,000 - 1,000 1,000

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 119




From: 01-2030- .

Throt

1-2030-99-9999-

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Budge  :paration Worksheet Pag.. .20
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8302-020 01-2030-00-83 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
8302 WELFARE O/E '
020 PETTY CASH $100.00 . $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
03¢ PRINTING STATE FORMS $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $600.00 To Be Approved
031 ADVERTISING & RECORDING $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 To Be Approved
040 STATE AID AGREEMENTS $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
080 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 DUES & REGISTRATIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
082 DINNERS, MEETINGS, MILEAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 COURSES & EDUCATION MATERIAL 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
090 WELFARE AUDIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
091 PHARMAC, ASSIST. COST $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
052 WELFARE AUDIT $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 To Be Approved
110  OFFICE SUPPLIES $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
111 MAINTENANCE $100.00 $170.10 xg- $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
130 MAINT-ADDING MACHINES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
131 MAINTENANCE RECORD-A-CALL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
132 MUNICIPAL SOFT/HARDWARE $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
133 COMPUTER SUPPLIES $125.00 $5.68 $125.00 $125.00 To Be Approved
00-8302 WELFARE O/E: $5,050.00 $475.76 $5,050.00 $5,050.00
Page Total © $145263.14  $139,688.34  $145263.00 b  $145263.00  $0.14  -0.0% ]
L . .- ... ->- - -~ - . |

Page 120




From: 01-2030- -

Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  :paration Worksheet Pag. .21

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8401-010 01-2030-00-84 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ Yo Anproved
8401 ANIMAL CONTROL S&WwW
010  Base Salary Pay $116,90620  $117,528254 $116908.004 511690800 180  00% 7o Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $7,000.00 $1,232.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 : To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
100  Overtime $15,500.00 $15,596.14~§- $15,500.00 $15,500.00 To Be Approved
200 Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900 Other Funds Earnings $-17,000.00 $-11,950.1 9{? $-17.000.00 $-17,000.00 To Be Approﬁed
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920  Health Benefit Waiver 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940  Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
860 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-8401 ANIMAL CONTROL S&W: $122,406.20  $122,406.20 $122,408.00 ¢ $122,408.00 $1.80  0.0%4

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 121




Pag.. .22

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail
2105 e 122,408 122,408 - 122,408 122,408
Hours |Hours 2018 Baée 2018 2018
Last First Degt Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget Pz fongevity | Deparmental Mayar's
Week | Year ¥ Request Request
Couram Jazmyn 8401 Animal Gontrol “S'mntgﬁ”“;’:l Control Salaried 11/2/2008 | 35 | 1820 58454 58,454 - 58,454 56,454
Delgado Adrian 8401 Animal Control Assistant Animal Control Salaried 9110/2007 35 1820 58,454 58,454 - 58,454 58,454
Part Time Seasonal Position 8401 Animal Central Keybeoarding Clerk 1 Hourly 350 7,000 7,800 - 7,000 7,000
Overtime 8401 Animal Contrel Keyboarding Clerk 1 Overtime 15,500 15,500 - 15,500 15,500
Animal Contrel Trust Fund 8401 Animal Centrol Paid from Trust Fund Sudget Adjustment (17,000) (17,000) - {17.000) {(17,900)
Canversion Adjustment 8401 Animal Contrel Paid from Trust Fund Budget Adjustment (2) - - - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 122




From: 01-2030- - - Throt  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge  sparation Worksheet Pag. (23

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8402-020 01-2030-00-84 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ Y% Approved
8402 ANIMAL CONTROL G/E

020 PETTY CASH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~ To Be Approved
030 PRINTING-ANIMAL ED $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
031 ADVERTISING & RECORD $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 To Be Approved
040 STATE MANDATED CERT $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
041 SHELTER FEES $500.00 $544.00 @ $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
080 DUES & REGISTRATIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 DINNERS, MEETINGS, MILEAGE $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
082 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE $400.00 $400.00 3400.00 $400.00 To Be Approved
110 DOG-LITTER-SIGNS $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
111 AMMUNITION {TRAN DARTS) $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.0C To Be Approved
112 PLASTIC ANIMAL CONTROL BAGS $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 To Be Approved
113 PURCHASE & REPAIR $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 To Be Approved
114 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 To Be Approved
115 1ST AID EQUIPMENT $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
116  SPOTLIGHTS/FLASHLIGHTS $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 To Be Approved
117 TRANQUILIZING MATERIALS $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
118 PHOTOGRAPHS $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 To Be Approved
119  EUTHANASIA EQUIPMENT $75.00 $147.00 -Q‘ $75.00 $75.00 To Be Approved
120 MAINT & REPAIRS-TRAPS $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
121  MAINT & REPAIRS-TRANQUILIZER G $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 To Be Approved
122  FIRE EXTINGUISHERS $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 To Be Approved
130 MAINT & REPAIRS-WALKIE TALKIES 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
131 MAINT. & REPAIRS-RADIC $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
132 COMPUTER SUPPLIES $175.00 $0.00 $175.00 $175.00 To Be Approved
200 DOG PEST CONTROL $300.00 $259.80 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
300 EMERGENCY CALL TRUST $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 To Be Approved
310 EVETERNARY SERVICES-TRUST $9,000.00 $7.874.44 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 Pag (1'01 E% Approved
320 RABIES CLINIC-TRUST $500.00 $5006.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved




Budge - sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu | 1-2030-99-99899- Pag\, o4
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8402-330 01-2030-00-84 2017 2017 2018 2013 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
330 DOG LICENSE RELIEF-TRUST $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
340 A.C.F. COVERAGETRUST $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 To Be Approved
350 A.C.F. EXPENSES-TRUST $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 To Be Approved
800 PAID FROM TRUST $-22,000.00  $-22,000.00 $-22,000.00 $-22,000.00 To Be Approved
00-8402 ANIMAL CONTROL O/E: $3,175.00 $1,700.24 $3,175.00 $3,175.00
Page Total $125,581.20  $124,106.44 $125,583.00 f§  $125,583.00 $1.80  0.0% %

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 124




From: 01-2030- - - Throu 1-2030-99-9994-

Budge aparation Worksheet Pag. .25
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8502-070 (1-2030-00-85 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY - 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
8502 PODIATRY CLINIC O/E
070 MISC. REPAIRS $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
110 SUPPLIES $2,600.00 $1,666.63 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 To Be Approved
111 DRUGS, VACCINES, SYR $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 To Be Approved
112 EQUIPMENT $1,400.00 31 ,658.35@* $1,400.00 $1,400.00 To Be Approved
200 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $5,000.00 $1,477.80 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 To Be Approved
© 00-8502 PODIATRY CLINIC O/E: $9,500.00 $4,802.78 $9,500.00 $9,500.00
Page Total ‘ $9,500.00 $4,802.78 $9,500.00 $9,500.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 125




Budge _ sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - ThroL - 1-2030-99-9999- Pag. .26
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:55 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8501-010 01-2030-00-86 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
8601 SEN CITIZEN HEALTH CTR S&W
010 Base Salary Pay $198,287.39 $186,068.84 $188,853.00 ,@ $186,653.00 §$-11.83430 -5.8% @To Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 Hourly Pay $6,000.00 $2.627.20 $5,993.00 @ $5,993.00 $-7.00 -0.1% .@To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $10,873.984  $10,874.00F  $10874.00 $1087400 e B7o Be Approved
100 Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200  Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 $C.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings $-16,127.00 $-16,127.00 ' $-16,127.00 $-16,127.00 To Be Apprbved
940 Heaith Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920 Heaith Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930  Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940  Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
880 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-8601 SEN CITIZEN HEALTH CTR S&W: $188,160.39  $183,443.02 $187,393.00 b  $187,393.00  $767.39 -04%[f

APPROVED AND ABOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 128



Pagc 27

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail
4272812018 188,160 176,518 10,874 187,393 187,393
Hours |Hours 2018 Base 2018 1 2018
Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget Pa Lengevity | Departrmental Mayor's
Week | Year Y Reguest Request
lovina i Susan 8601 Senior Health Center Senicr Public Health Nurse Salaried 14/12/2001 35 1820 80,803 72,766 7,277 80,043 80,043
Osias | oucal 8601 Sehior Health Canter Public Health Nurse Salaried S/18/2008 35 182G 58,921 68,821 - 58,921 68,921
Qsias Lcucel 8501 Senior Health Center Public Health Nurse Grant | Budget Adjustment {16,127} {16,127) - (16,127) {16,127)
Coline Miriarm 8801 Senjor Health Cenfer Keybearding Clerk 1 Salaried /23718856 35 1820 48,563 44 956 3,587 48,563 48 563
Part Time Seascnal Pasition 8801 Senior Health Center PH Physician Heourdy 97 4,000 3,982 - 3,982 3,982
Part Time Seasonal Position 8601 Senior Health Center PH Opometist Hourly 44 2,000 2,011 - 2,011 201
Budget Adjustment 8801 Senior Health Center ; Budget Adjustment {0) - - - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 127




BLi dg i ) sparation Worksheet From: 01f2030— - - Throt | 11-2030-89-2999- Pag 28

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM -
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8602-03C 01-2030-00-86 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
8602 SEN CITIZEN HEALTH CTR O/E
030 PRINTING $75.00 $0.00 $75.00 $75.00 To Be Approved
050 LIABILITY INSURANCE $300.00 3138.80 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
070 MISC. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
080 DINNERS, MEETINGS, MILEAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 COURSES & EDUCATIONAL 3$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
082 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 DUES & REGISTRATIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
084 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE ' $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
085 SUBSCRIPTIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
110  MEDICAL SUPPLIES $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 To Be Approved
111 18T AID SUPPLIES $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
112 FURNITURE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
113  MAINT-TYPEWRITERS $350.00 $349.76 3$350.00 $350.00 To Be Approved
114 MAINT-PODIATRY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
115  MAINT-VISION EQUIPMENT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
116 MAINT-BLOOD PRESSURE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
117  OFFICE SUPPLIES $300.00 $300.00 $3C0.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
118 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 To Be Approved
130 MAINT-AUDIOMETER $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
131 COPIER RENTAL $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
140  UTILITIES-FAIRMOUNT $1,500.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
200 DOA GRANT EXPENDITURE FOR $164.00 $164.00 $164.00 $164.00 To Be Approved
810 DOA GRANT MATCH $-164.00 $-164.00 $-164.00 $-164.00 To Be Approved
$4,775.00 $4,775.00

00-8602 SEN CITIZEN HEALTH CTR OE: $4.775.00 $3,486.56
Page Total | - $186.920.58

| 5192835.39 ©5182,168.00 {f  5192,168.00 5770 -o3%
APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018




Budge jparation Worksheet fFrom: 01-2030- - - Throu _1—2030—99—9999—

- Pag. .29

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8632-210 U1-2030-00-86 20417 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018

Amended Expended Deparimental Mayor's Change Council

Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
8632 AlID TO HEALTH CARE FAC O/E

216 HOSPITAL CENTER $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved

00-8632 AID TO HEALTH CARE FAC O/E: $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 . $1,500.00

Page Total ' $1,500.00 $1.500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL. AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYCOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 129




Budge sparation Workshost From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9999- Pag....30

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8751-010 01-2030-00-87 2017 2017 20138 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
8751 CHILD HEALTH CLINIC S&w 7
010 Base Salary Pay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
020 Reguiar $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030  Hourly Pay $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 & $0.00 $3,000.00 % -@To Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
100  Overtime $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 Other Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
216  Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900 Other Funds Earnings $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 _To Be Approved
920 Health Benefit Walver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
890 Non Cash Earnings $0.c0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-8751 CHILD HEALTH CLINIC S&W: $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 @ $0.00 $-3000.00 % @

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018
CONSOLODATED INTC A NEW DEPARTMENT - GENERAL HEALTH S&W

Page 130




Pag. 31

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail

1202912018 § | 5,000 - - -
Hours | Hours 2018 Base 2018 2018

Last First ‘ Dept Tille Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget Pa Longevity | Departmental Mayor's

| Week | Year ¥ Request Reguest

Part Time Seascnal Position 8751 Childriens Health PH Physician Houry 73 3,000 - - -

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 131




From: 01-2030- - - Throu 1-2030-89-9999-

Bu.dge _ aparation Worksheet Pag.. 32

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: D1-2030-00-8752-030 01-2030-00-87 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mzyor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
8752 CHILD HEALTH CLINIC O/E
030 OUTSIDE PRINTING-CEN $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
050 LIABILITY INSURANCE 30.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
080 DUES & REGISTRATIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 MILEAGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
082 MEETINGS, SEMINARS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
083 UNI{FORM ALLOWANCE $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
084 SUBSCRIPTIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
085 COURSES (TUITION ASSISTANCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
110  OFFICE SUPPLIES $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 To Be Approved
111 DRUGS, VACCINES $200.00 $32.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
112 MEDICAL SUPPLIES $500.00 $152.87 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
113 18T AiD SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
114 REF, BOOKS & DIRECTORY $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
115 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
116 MAINT-REPAIRS-BLOOD $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 To Be Approved
200 PHYSICIANS SERVICES $2,800.00 $2.800.0C $2,800.00 $2,800.00 To Be Approved
34,150.00 $3.434.87 $4,150.00 $4.150.00

00-8752 CHILD HEALTH CLINiC O/E:

Page Total

3,150.00

$6,434.87

$4,150.00 -}

$4,150.00

$-3,00D.DQ -41.9% 4

APPROVED AND ADGPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 132



 Budge 2paration Worksheet

From: 01-2030- - -

Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Pag..-.33
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM : .
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8762-070 01-2030-00-87 2017 2017 2018 2013 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Council
Account Name Budget to Date Reguest Recommendation Approved
8762 RETIRED CITIZENS PROGRAM O/E
070 MISCELLANEOUS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 To Be Approved
071 LUNCHES $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 To Be Approved
080 SR CLUB CONTRACTS $2,000.00 $1,320.54 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 To Be Approved
080 INSTRUCTORS $3,250.00 ‘$1 .820.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 To Be Approved
110 PHOTO SUPPLY $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 To Be Approved
111 CRAFTS $900.00 $899.94 $900.00 $900.00 To Be Approved
150 BUS RENTAL $2,750.00 $2,705.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 To Be Approved
200 PICNIC $2,500.00 $2,345.13 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 To Be Approved
201 HOLIDAY DINNER $2,500.00 $2.500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 To Be Approved
202 SUMNER CONCERTS $500.C0 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
203 NUTRITION PROGRAM $2,200.00 $2,547.49§ $2,200.00 $2.200.00 To Be Approved
00-83762 RETIRED CITIZENS PROGRAM O/E: $20,850.00 $18,388.10 $20,850.00 $20,850.00
Page Total $20,850.00 $18,388.10 $20,850.00 $20,850.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 133




Budge sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu 1-2030-99-9999-

. - Pag .34
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account 01-2030-00-8802-032 01-2030-00-88 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Dats Request Recommendation $ % Approved
8802 RIGHT TO KNOW G/E
032 PRINTING $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 f $0.00 7500 % @y Be Approved
110 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS $200.00 $103.00 $0.00 § $0.00  $20000 "% fro Be Approved
111 LABELS & COMPUTER SUPPLIES $150.00 $142.63 $0.00 § . 8000  $15000 "% firo Be Approved
112 TRAFF & CERTIF SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.060 To Be Approved
03-8802 RIGHT TO KNOW OJ/E: $425.00 $245.63 $0.00 ‘@ $0.00  $42500 % @

Page Total $425.00 $245.63 $0.00 $0.00 547500 %

CONSOLODATED ii\éTO A NEW DEPARTMENT - GENERAL HEALTH O/E

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 134




Budgé  sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9999- Pag 35

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8902-140 01-2030-00-89 2017 2017 2013 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Reqguest Recommendation $ % Approved

8902 GARBAGE-TRASH COLLECTION FEE
140 GARBAGE-TRASH COLLECTION FEE $812,685.00 $799,230.54 $812,685.00 $812,685.00 To Be Approved
146 GARBAGE-ADDED REFUSE $617,000.00 $565,583.37 $617,000.00 $617,000.00 To Be Approved
150 GARBAGE-TRASH DISPOSAL FEE $1,516,680.00 $1,429,538.08 $1,516,680.00 $1,516,680.00 To Be Approvad
155 GARBAGE-TRASH ROLL.OFF $20,000.00 $3,825.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 To Be Approved
158 GARBAGE-TRASH ESSX CTY BYPAS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
160 RESIDENT REIMBURSEMENTS $75,000.00 $56,357.24 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 To Be Approved

00-8902 GARBAGE-TRASH REMOVAL O/E: $3,041,365.00 $2,854,534.21 $3,041,365.00 $3,041,365.00
Page Total $3,041,365.00 $2,854,534.21 $3,041,365.00 $3,041,365.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 135




Budge | eparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Thror  11-2030-99-9999- o Pag .36

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Accourt: 01-2030-00-8002-040 01-2030-00-90 2017 2017 2018 2018 YiY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved

9002 COMMUNITY SERVICES O/E
040 ARC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
070 15T AID CONTRIBUTION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 MOUNTAIN TOP LEAGUE $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 To Be Approved
201 WO COMMUNITY HOUSE $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 To Be Approved
202 PAL. $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 To Be Approved
203 SENIOR CITIZENS $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 To Be Approved
204 WO HIGH PTA PROJECT $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 To Be Approved
205 WEST ORANGE THEATER UNDER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 To Be A'pproved
208 OSPAC _ $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 To Be Approved
210 HOCKEY PILOT PROGRAM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
215 BASEBALL UNIFORMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
220 BASEBALL UNIFORMS (OTHER) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved

00-9002 COMMUNITY SERVICES O/E: $78,250.00 $76,250.00 $756,250.00 $76,250.00
Page Total $76,250.00 $78,250.00 $76,250.00 $76,250.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 136



From: 01-2030- - -

Throt

11-2030-99-9999-

Bu_dg( _ eparation Worksheet Pag, ‘*37

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-9101-010 01-2030-00-81 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation % Approved
9101 PARKS & PLAYGRCUNDS s&w
010 Base Salary Pay $421,176.08 $410,428.69 $427,905.00 @ $427,905.00 9672892  1.5% {%‘I’ o Be Approved
020 Regular $58,443.00 $33.00 $0.00 agy $0.00 $-58,443.00 ™% %,To Be Approved
030  Hourly Pay $125458.44  $131,363.184  $179.987.00 4 $179,087.00 $5452856 43.4% 470 Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 $16,688.21 %‘ $18,573.00 % $18,573.00 $18573.00  New -"Q‘To Be Approved
oopy SRR SAROIOOR  SAdeTOD SO0 9o me Approved
200 Other Earnings $0.c0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 $4,582.21 @x $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900 Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920  Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefiis Aportionment $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940  Clothing Allowance $0.00 $1,600.00@ $1,600.00 @ $1,600.00  $1.600.00  New -@To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pensicn $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Off $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999  OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
00-9101 PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS S&W: $623,077.52  $588,653.81 $652,832.00 f  $652,832.00 $29.75448 4T%4p

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018




- Pag .38
' 2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail 2
12020/2018 3 623,078 634,259 18,573 652832 852,832
{
H Hours |Hours 2018
Last First Dept Titla Category | DateofHire | per | per | 2017 Budget| 010 B || snevity | Deparimental | 2715 Mavors
Pay Request
E Woeek | Year Request
Kehoe William 9101 Recreation Department Director of Recreation Salaried 411471893 35 1820 138,417 126,743 12,674 138,417 138,417
Johnson Edwin 9101 Recreation Department Recreation Program Coordinataor Salaried 1/1/2006 35 1820 78,491 78,491 - 78451 78,491
Napolitaie Joanne 9101 Recreation Department Administrative Clerk Salarfed 9/8/1997 35 1820 79,629 73,731 5,898 79,629 78,629
Pintade Juan 9101 Recreation Degartment Recrealion Leader Salaried 9/2/2008 as 1820 47,520 50,021 - 50,021 52,021
D'amato Lirda 9101 Recreation Depariment Keybearding Clerk 1 Hourly 31372000 275 | 1430 27300 26,813 - 26,813 26,813
Myrick Comelia 2101 Recreation Department Recreation Leader Houry 10H 2313 275 | 1430 27,300 26,813 - 256,813 26,813
Angelene Vincent a1 Recreaion Department Keyboarding Clerk 1 Hourfy 5/2172012 275 | 1430 19,660 19,305 - 19,305 18,305
Westwood Lynm @101 Recreation Depariment Keyboarding Clerk 1 Hourly 10/18/2018 225 | 1170 15,210 15,210 - 15,210 15,210
Deipache Dean 90 Recreation Department Laborer 1 Salared S/22/2008 40 2080 46,076 59.610 - 58,610 58,610
Manzelia Joseph 9101 Recreation Department Laborer 1 Salaried 513172016 40 2080 32,542 39,308 - 36,309 38,309
qud Matthew g1t Recreafion Department Park Caretaker Hourly Hourly 552015 28 1456 15,288 15,288 - 16,288 15,288
Kubilus COwen ! 5101 Recreation Deparment Park Caretaker Houry Hourly 2015/2000 20 1040 8,320 8,320 - 8320 8.320
Part Time Seasonal Position L9101 Recreation Department Park Caretaker Hourly Hourly 933 9,802 9,797 - 8,797 8,787
Handicapped-#1 Special Neads Coordinator 9101 Recreation Department Recreation Supervisor Hourdy 500 7,500 7,500 - 7.500 T.500
Traveling Volleybal Coordinator 2101 Recreation Department Recreation Program Coordinatar Hourly 60 810 810 - 810 810
Special Events Instructars 9101 Recreation Department Recreation Leader Hourfy 300 1,850 1,850 - 1,850 1,950
Traveling Basketball Ste Manager 9101 Recreation Department Recreation Supanvisor Hourly 330 3,960 3,860 - 32,960 3,960
Katz Civic Center Site Manager 9101 Recreation Department Recreation Supendsor Hourly 1000 12,600 12,000 - 12,000 12,000
Handitapped Special Nesds Camp Coordinater | 8101 Recreation Department Recraation Program Coordinator Houirly 240 2,376 2,376 - 2,376 2,378
Handicapped Special Needs Camp Supervisor 8101 Recreation Depariment Recreation Supenviser Hourly 240 2,196 2,196 - 2,186 2,196
Handicapped Special Nesds Camp Leader 8101 Ragcreation Depariment Recreation Leader Hourly 240 1,856 1,858 - 1,856 1,956
Handicapped Special Nesds Camp Bus Driver 8101 Recreation Department Omnibus Operator Hourly 420 2,625 2625 - 2,625 2625
Handicapped#3 Special Needs Special Events | 8101 Recreation Department Recreation Supervisor Hourly 240 1,680 1,680 - 1,680 1,680
Handicapped-#2 Special Needs Counselors L8101 Recreation Depariment Recreafion Supenvisor Hourly 4380 3,840 3,840 - 3,840 3,840
Footsteps-nstructors - #54 @ $175/c0urse 2101 Recreation Department Recreation Leader Hourfy 54 9,450 9,450 - 8450 9,450
Footsteps-Course Assistants - #108 @ $75/cours 91071 Recreation Department Recreation Leader Hourly 108 8,100 8,100 - 8,100 8,100
. - Qther
Uniform Allowance 8101 Recreation Department . - 1,800 - 1,600 1,600
Compensation
Overiime 9101 Recreation Departiment Overtime 13,000 24767 - 24,767 24,767
Conversion Adjustment 8101 Recreation Department Budget Adjustment 79 - - - -

APPRGOVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 138




From: 01-2030- - -

Throu  1-2030-99-9999-

Budge , jparation Worksheet Pag. 39

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8102-020 01-2030-00-81 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name - Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ Yo Approved
9102 PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS O/E '

020 PETTY CASH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030 PRINTING $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
031  ADVERTISING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
070 FEES - ENTRANCE AND RENTAL $3,000.00 $3,449.00»§' $3,000.00 $3,000.00 To Be Approved
071 NEW SIGNS-PARK REGULATIONS $1,250.00 $1,044.75 . $1,250.00 $1,250.00 To Be Approved
072 MAINTENANCE-BUILDING $3,200.00 $4,667.31 ﬁé‘ $4,700.00 % $3,200.00 @ To Be Approved
073 MAINTENANCE-FENCE $500.00 $3,090.004 $3,100.00 % $500.00 f} To Be Approved
074 MAINTENANCE-PLUMBING $1,300.00 $355.18 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 To Be Approved
075 SPRINKLER MAINTENANCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
076 WOBOE RENTAL FEES $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 To Be Approved
077 MAINTENANCE-ELECTRICITY $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
078 FIELD LIGHTING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
081 CLOTHING $500.00 $0.00 $600.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
082 EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 To Be Approved
083 CONFERENCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
0980 OFFICIALS $21,500.00 $17,790.00 $21,500.00 $21,500.00 To Be Approved
110 MATERIALS-OFFICE $1,750.00 $1,144.60 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 To Be Approved
111 MATERIALS-JANITORIAL $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 To Be Approved
112 MATERIALS-PAINT $3,500.00 $826.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 To Be Approved
113 MATERIALS-HARDWARE $1,600.00 $1,438.82 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 To Be Approved
114 MATERIALS-GARDEN 3500.00 $796.93 q% $1,500.00 ‘@ $500.00 @ To Be Approved
115 MATERIALS-LUMBER $2,000.00 $803.25 $2,000.C0 $2,000.00 To Be Approved
116 MATERIALS-SAND, STONE $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
117 MATERIALS-ATHLETIC $9,000.00 $9,416.02 @‘ $5,000.00 $9,000.00 To Be Approved
118 MATERIALS-CRAFTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.06 To Be Approved
119 NMATERIALS-MEDICAL $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
120 MATERIALS-CLAY, CALCI $13,000.00 $12,885.31 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 Pag To gg Approved
121 MATERIALS-APPARATUS $1,800.00 $1,002.83 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 To Be Approved




From: 01-2030- - -

Throu o

1-2030-99-9899-

Budge :paration Worksheet Pag . 40
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-§102-122 01-2030-00-91 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Accotint Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
122 MATERIALS-PHOTOGRAFH $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $350.00 To Be Approved
123 RAILROAD TIES $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 To Be Approved
124 HAND TOOLS $2,200.00 $1,370.59 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 To Be Approved
125 DRY LINE PAINT MACHINE $1,000.00 $1,646.00§ $2,000.00 $1,000.00 H} To Be Approved
126 INFIELD DRAG MATS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
127 FERTILIZER, GRASS SEED, MULCH, $6,000.00 59,910.00@ $10,000.00 4 $6,000.00 , To Be Approved
128 FERT-TOP DRESSING-OCONNOR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
129 MATERIALS-TROPHIES $2,000.00 $1,485.25 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 To Be Approved
130 COMPUTER SUPPLIES $500.00 $299.18 $500.00 $500.00 'To Be Approved
131 RENTAL-COPY MACHINE $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
132 2 PUSH TYPE LAWNMOWER $350.00 $0.00 $1,350.00 § $350.00 To Be Approved
133 PLAYGROUND APPARATUS $1,500.00 $3,110.1€ 4p $3,500.00 % $1,500.00 § To Be Approved
134 MATERIALS-UTILITIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
135 MAINTENANCE-SCOREBGCARD $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
136  MAINTENANCE-SPRINKLER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7o Be Approved
137 MAINTENANCE-MOTORS $6,200.00 $11 ,609.6?‘@k $12,200.00 ‘@‘ $6,200.60 @ To Be Approved
138 ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT RECONDITION $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
139 MAINTENANCE-APPARATU $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
140  MAINTENANCE-OFFICE $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
141  MAINTENANCE-LINE AERATORS $8,000.00 $13,705.004  $14,000.00 + $8.000.00 To Be Approved
150 BUS RENTAL $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 To Be Approved
200 SPECIAL SERVICES TEEN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 To Be Approved
201 MPSN-ATHLETIC $800.00 $200.00 $800.00 $800.00 To Be Approved
202 SPECIAL NEEDS-FOOD, DRINK $2,500.00 $2,590.78% $2,500.00 $2,500.00 To Be Approved
203 MPSN-PARTIES,PICNICS,DANCES $1,500.00 $2,055.574§* $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
204 MPSN-TRIPS, BUS RENTALS $4,500.00 $3,379.35 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 To Be Approved
205 MPSN-ATHLETIC AWARDS $800.00 $300.58 $800.00 $800.00 To Be Approved
206 MPSN-CRAFTS $1,400.00 $843.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.0C To Be Approved
207 MPSN-ENTERTAINMENT $1,500.00 $2,500.004 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 Paggd 80 Approved

AT/, ARy A RMYTEM BN SN Ik,

A SC/AMAARATAIMT DY TLIC A AN M

i1 ki 40 A4 O




Budge sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-899-9999-

_ Pag 41

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8102-208 £1-2030-00-91 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018

Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's - Change Council
Account Name Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
208 PROGRAMS $4,500.00 $2,959.05 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 To Be Approved
209 WEEDEATERS $500.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 '@ $500.00 1@, To Be Approved
210 COMMUNITY HOUSE BUS SHUTTLE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
211  TRAVELING TEAM - CONTINGENCY $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 To Be Approved
212 TRAVELING TEANM UNIFORMS $1,500.00 $480.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
213 SUNMER PARK PROGRAM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
214 SUMMER PARK $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
215 FOOTSTEPS PROGRAM $1,900.00 $1,822.87 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 To Be Approved
216 PRE SCHOOL PROGRAM $500.00 $125.00 $500.00 $500.00 To Be Approved
218 SCHOOL BREAK PROGRAMS $4,500.00 $3,128.47 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 To Be Approved
220 Traveling Voiley Ball $810.00 $0.00 $810.00 $810.00 Tc Be Approved
222  Lacross $1,950.00 $3,298.00 a@ $1,950.00 $1,850.00 To Be Approved
230  Spring Track $560.00 $0.00 $560.00 $560.00 To Be Approved
250  MTL Basketball League $7.820.00 $2,635.00 $7,920.00 $7,920.00 To Be Approved
260 Preschool Special Needs Program $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
210 s siosdobo§  sieoogo $1089008 o Ao Be Approved
00-9102 PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS O/E: $140,940.00  $131,663.52 $177,340.00 4  $151,740.00  S1080000  76% 4
“Page Total | $764,017.52  $720,317.33  $830,172.00 %  $804,572.00 {§ 4055448 53%

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR -~ JUNE 12, 2018

Page 141




From: 01-2030- - - Throu  “1-2030-99-9999-

Budge . 2paration Worksheet Pag 42

Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST

Starfing Account. 01-2030-00-9302-200 01-2030-00-03 2017 2017 20618 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name Budget fo Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
9302 CELEBRATION OF PUBLIC EVENTS
200 FOURTH OF JULY $32,150.00 $24,182.33 $32,150.00 $32,150.0C To Be Approved
201 TREE LIGHTING $1,200.00 3 ,762.93% $1,200.00 $1,200.00 To Be Approved
202 OLD TIMES DAY $2,500.00 $2.408.70 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 To Be Approved
203 VETERANS DAY $750.00 $512.85 $750.00 $750.00 To Be Approved
204 HALLOWEEN $1,900.00 $3,646.9_84§* $1,900.00 $1,900.00 To Be Approved
205 ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
206 EASTER EGG HUNT $1,400.00 $1,921.83% $1,400.00 $1,400.00 To Be Approved
207 EDISON DAY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
208 FISHING DERBY $1,200.00 $1 ,564.74‘@ $1,200.00 $1,200.00 To Be Approved
209 MAYORS TROPHY $1,300.00 $6.00 | $1,300.00 $1,300.00 To Be Approved
210 SPORTS & GAMES NIGHT $1,500.00 $1,070.21 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 To Be Approved
211 SUPER BOWL SUNDAY $850.00 $0.00 $950.00 $950.00 To Be Approved
212 ANNUAL AWARDS CEREMONY $750.00 $2,127_76‘§> $750.00 $750.00 To Be Approvad
BIG HELP DAY 3$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
i e ; f} ‘ S0 STH0N <% Tro Be Annroved

$0.06

00-9302 CELEBRATION OF PUBLIC EVENTS: $53,100.00 $50,200.98 $55,600.00 4  $55600.00 5250000  47%A
Page Total $53,100.00 $50,200.98 $55,600.00 % $55,600.00  $2500.00  4.7%4p

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 142




Budgeé sparation Worksheet From: 01-2030- - - Throu  1-2030-99-9989-

_ Pag 43
Printed 03/05/18 10:25:56 PM
TOWNSHIP OF WEST
Starting Account: 01-2030-00-8401-010 04-2030-00-84 2017 2017 2018 2018 YTY 2018
Amended Expended Departmental Mayor's Change Council
Account Name ' Budget to Date Request Recommendation $ % Approved
9401 CONSTRUCTION S&W

010 Base Salary Pay $536,747.43  $470,655.20 $536,801.00 f  $536,891.00  $14357  00% @‘To Be Approved
020 Regular $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
030  Hourly Pay $54,272.00 $78,200.004  $87,54200 9  $87,54200 $33.270.00 61.3% Ao Be Approved
090 Longevity $0.00 s7.840824  $7.841.00 % $7,841.00 $7:84100 e &35 Be Approved
100  Overtime $0.00 $11,320.454% $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
200 ther Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
210  Retro Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
900  Other Funds Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
910  Health Benefit Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
920 Health Benefit Waiver $0.00 $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
930 Retiree Health Benefits Aportionment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
940 Clothing Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
950 Terminal Leave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
960 Pension $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
970 ER Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
980 Paid Time Gff $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 To Be Approved
990 Non Cash Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved
999 OffSet Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 To Be Approved

00-9401 CONSTRUCTION S&W: $591,019.43  $568,016.47 $632,274.00 4  $632,274.00 84125457 6.9% 4

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018




Pag 44

2018 Salary & Wages Budget Detail
P—— 591,019 524,433 7,841 532,274 632,274
: Hours :Hours 2018 Base 2018 2018
Last First Dept Title Category Date of Hire per per | 2017 Budget Pa Longevity | Departmental Maycr's
- Week | Year Y Request Request
Tracey Thomas 9401 Building and Code Construction Official Salaried 10/2/2008 | 35 | 1820 108,045 108,049 - 108,049 108,049
Enforcement
De Frino Michael i 9401 B""I'Edr:?ogrf;;;i’de Electrical Sub code Cfficial Salaried 5171992 35 | 1820 86,250 78,409 7.841 86.250 86,250
Srith Robert 2401 Building and Code Electrical Inspector Hourly sHB/2015 | 14 | 728 14,144 24,752 . 24,752 24752
Enforcement
Serignese Matthew 9401 Building and Code Fire Sub code Cfficial Heurly 221999 14 | 728 24,752 24,752 - 24,752 24752
Enforcement
Open Pasition 9407 Bulding and Cade | by, peno Sub-Cade Officiat Salaried 76.872 72,763 - 72,763 72,763
Enforcement .
Warden Sased 9401 | B”g:?{f’(:::};‘t’de Plumbing Inspector Salaried 6/23/2016 35 {1820 59,524 57,585 - 67,585 67,585
Fagan Richard gagy |  Bullding and Code Plumbing Inspector Hourly 6/23/2015 | 17.5 | 910 12,376 30,940 - 30,940
! Enforcement
Stills James o401 | OOW Salaried 1/16/2018 35 | 1820 84,038 - 73,552
H LEnfoscement,
g1 zinel Adsisfant : & e ke
Kaluschny Eileen Building and Code Keyboarding Clerk 1 Saiaried 6/25/2014 35 | 1820 - 40,288
Enforcement
Quinn Parick 9401 Building and Code Keyboarding Clerk 1 Salared 10/23/2017 | 35 | 1820 - 30,932
Conversion Adjusiment 9401 Building ard C?ds Budget Adjusiment - - - -
Enforcement

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY COUNCIL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MAYOR - JUNE 12, 2018

Page 144




G| sbed

8L0Z ZIL INNT - HOAYIW FHL A9 A3ANINWCTIH S 1IONNOD Ad QI Ld0aY ANV 3ACHddY

Fues sovezies  007L6°1E28 4 oovieiess

610€L2v9%

er'6L.L'089$

|210] sbey
S S

00°00L'66% D000/ '66% TLELLYIS 00°00.'66% -3/0 NOILDNHISNOD 20v6-00
peaciddy ag oL 00°000°9¢$ 00°060'96$ 00°/5¥'Ces 00°000°9¢c$ S3DIAHES TVNOISS3408d 002
paroisddy ag o) 00°000'6Z$ 00°000°G2$ 0S'0vVE'6L$ 00°000°6Z3 Ald3d0¥d S1VAIMd 404 AN 091
parosddy eg o) 00°000°6Z$ 00°000'62$ 00°000°5C$ 00°000'52$ SIATVIHIA - 051
peaocuddy ag og 00°000°7S 00000 %% 00°0% 00°000'v3 SHVYMILH0S U3INdINOD QILVYANVI 221
panrolddy eg o) 000% 00°0¢% 00'0% 00°0% JHUYMLI0S HALNdWNOD  LEL
panoiddy ag oL 00°000°6$ 00°000°G3 86°11GCS 00°000°G$ HIINAWOD 8 $3MddNS ‘STIVIIALYIN - 0EL
panoiddy ag oL 00°000°2$ 00°000°Z$ 00E7l$ 00°000°C$ §M004g 3403 kLl
paaoiddy ag o 00°0% 00°0% ‘%oo.onmm 00°0% HIVd3d 2 JONVNILINIVIN 011
ponoiddy ag 01 00°0% 00°0% $vroiss 00°0% SMNLINNNA-LINIGVD ONITd - 601
pasouddy eg o] 00°0% 00 0% 00°0% 00°0% XVL ALI-KNDES IVIO0S 980
pasosddy eg o] 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 000% IWILSAS INJNIHILTH - NOISNId  S80
poAcIddy 58 o1 0008 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ SLJINIE HLTVIH  v80
poaciddy ag ol 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% SHVYNIAES ® S3SHN00 ONINIVHL €80
paaoiddy 2g ol 00 0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% ONMEVYd 2 JOVITUN 280
poaciddy ag o} 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% SNOILVHLISIOAY B SINA 180
paaociddy g o} 00°0% 00°03% 00°0% 00'0% SIONFHIINOCD 080
parosddy eg o1 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 0008 ONISILHIAAY  LE0
paaoiddy ag oL 00°00L°C$ 00°00.C$ @.om.iw_mm 00°00.'2$ SAISLNO-ONILNIMd 020
/0 NOLLONYILSNOD (4445
paAosddy UONEPUSLILLOISY jsenbay ajeq o) jebpng BLUEN JUN0IIY
jISunon sJofkep [euswiedsg pepuadx3 pspusuy
gL0Z gL0T 210z LL0Z L1302 ¥6-00-0802-10 0£0-Z0¥6-00-0£02-10 unoooy Buuers
1S3AMA 4O dIHSNMOL
o Wd 95:SZ:0L 8L/G0/€0  polUMd
Sy Sed __

-6666-66-0£0<-1

1044 ]

- “0£0C-L0 -WoiS

Jooysylopn uonereds

3bpng



ot| obed

8102 ‘2L INNT - HOAVIN ZHL Ag J3ANINNCTIY SY NUONNOD A9 031400V ANV d3ACHddY

00°000°9%$ AL AN ‘ ‘310 -"d31VYM ¥056-00

00°000°'9F$ oo.ooo_mww
panosddy g oL 00°000'7L$ 00°000'%1$ rARA=T =k 00'000'%1$ NOILVIYOIHH3ILVM 051
paroiddy ag oL 00°000°2e$ 00000768 Hr0L'880°GES 00°000'2$ ALY3dONd 2 OAT8-HILVM L)
/0 -H41VM 056
[ A S e
00°0% 00°08 00'0% 00'0% 710 13N £056-00
parciddy ag o1 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0% 00°0% NOILVIYO2I™ TI0 13Nd  ¢¥)
1o 13nd €056
| e e - ]
DO0SKELPS 00'0greLYS £6'86Z'L9E 00°097'€l¥S 12/0 T13NA 20$6-00
paaoiddy ag ol 00°09F'eve 00°09F'CH$ g9z 0se'ces 00'09%'SP$ FONVNIINIVIA T304 ssi
pasoiddy ag ol @8.80“8% my 00°C00°051$ 6905.°/6% 00°000'002$ 13nd 13s3ia o5l
paaciddy sg ol @ 00000°02L% @ 00°000°02Z% ‘m&o.m@_novmm 00'000°0/1% 73nd INFIOsSVD 2l
3/0 13n4d 2056
%
.@oo.ooo“omo@ - 00°000°096$ OV'966'9F9%  00°000°059% /0 ONILHSIT 133418 OANOD LOS6-00
peaorddy eg o, 00°000°00k$  00°000°00LS ZL' 119068 00°000°001% ONILHOIT 133418 OONOD 87l
paaosddy g oL @oo.ooo,ommw ,W 00°000°095$ @wm.m L£'955%  00'000°0S5% O NI-DNILHODIT 13341Ss ol
/0 D NI-ONILHDIT 13341S 1066
$ s ooomooss 00000'skss B ooooo'svss  ferezziovss  ooooo'siss '3/0 ALIDRMLOT T3 0056-00
paaolddy ag o) 00°000's¥L$ 00°000°G¥LS @ LE'99.'E5LS 00°000'6¥L$ NOILVIHO3N ALIDIHIDITE 051
o saars  § ¥ | GopooloiEs  ALSHHONWSUTE ALOMLOTIE v
3/0 ALIDHLD313 0056
paAcaddy % $ Uojepuswiiuoday 159nbay a1eq o} Phpng alieN unoady
[isunon sbueyn sJofew jepuswiredsg poapuadxg popuswiy
gi0z ALA 8L0c 8L0Z 2102 FA%irA §5-00-0807-10 ¥ L-0055-00-080Z-10 Junoooy Buie)s

183M 4O dIHSNMOL

- | Wd 9§:5Z:04 81/50/¢0 _ PaIULd
“ : -6666-66-0602-1.  10MYL - - -0S0Z-LO ‘Woid 10uSHIOM Uopeled:  pBpng




Ly obed

2102 ‘2L INNM - HOAYIN 3HL A8 IANIWINODTH SV TIONNOD A8 d31d0AY GNY G3A0HddY

4% %e'L  00°000'0cs 4 00°09¥ ' ¥0E 'S % 00°09F ¥LECS 8¥06E¥.LLCS 0008V ¥LCCS el abed
00°000°059¢ 00°'000°059¢ 12°9L1'9/6% 00°000'059% ‘30 FDIAYIS INVHAAH Fdid 5056-00

ponoiddy ag ol 00°000°05¢ 00°000°05% g.70zi% 00°000'05% (SOANOD HOd ¥Zh#) SINVMAAH 34 051
paAolddy ag o) 00°000°009% 00°000'009% GY'G6E'G/GS 00°000'009% (PSLL/OYLLI4) SINVHAAH 4 S

3/0 FVIAHIS INVHAAH JFdld 5056

paaociddy o $ ucIe puUsSLLILUOIaY 1sanboy ajeq o} ebpng SUWEN JUNnoay
j13unon abueyn sJolepy [epuawpedsg papusdxg papuauy
8102 ALA gLoe 810¢ LL0Z L1102 S6-00-0£0Z-10 S¥L-G0S6-00-0802- 10 JUNo%y Bune)g

1S3M 40O dIHSNMGL

Wd 95:52:01 8L/50/€0 _ pajulld

Jb' Ged JPausyiops uoneseds  3Bpng

-6666-66-0£0¢-it. 4L - - -0€0C-LO ‘wolo



gy =bed

8L0Z ‘21 N - HOAVIN 2HL A8 J3ANININCOTY SY TIODNNCO A8 03L400Y ONY JdAOHddY

£ v.c66- 0000000z f 007000788 4 oovaseiLLs 00°000°60Z°L$  00°000°G0Z°L8 JMBS INJINISNCAVY AHVIVS 1196-00

paacuddy ag o) 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% JUNOJOV JOSHO 666
panrosddy eg ol 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 00°0% sBujuieg ysep uoN 066
panorddy ag ol 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% HOswil pled 086
penoiddy eg ol 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0¢$ soxXel ¥3 0.6
peAciddy ag oL 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% uoisuad 096
ponciddy o8 018 o, s opoooaoz B 0000068 f00voL'ELILS  00000°G0Z'LE  00°000°G0ZLS oABS] [RUIILIBL 066
paaolddy 2g ol 00°0% 00°0% 0008 0008 asuemojly Buiyioln  ovs6
panroiddy ag of 00°0% 00°0% 00708 0008 pwuoody sijausg UieaH s2.1139Y  0£6
ponolddy sg oL 000% c00$ 00°0% 00°0$ JOAlRAA JJouRg ylesH 0Z6
pasciddy ag ol 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% uonnquIuey aduSy YHESH  0L6
ponclddy ag o} 00°0% 00°0% 00'0$ 00°0% sbuiuteg spungd JeyiQo 006
porouddy agoi 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% siuswhed ooy 0Lz
panoiddy ag o} 0003 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% sBupuieg o3 002
paaciddy eg o] 00°0% 00°0% 00'0$ 00°0% suwmpiono ook
peaoiddy ag ol 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ Runebuoy 060
paaciddy ag o1 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ Ked AlinoH  ogo
pascddy ag o] 000% 00'0% 00°0% 00°0$ jeinBay  0zo
parciddy ag o) 00°0% 000 00°0$ 00°0$ fed Aiefeg eseg 010
MBS INSINISNTAaVY AYVIVS L196
{

§ oroz coeriecs  008vL'eszs  fro0'svi'eszs  {-el'99s’sSes  00°000°07Z8 FONITIVHD ATINH0L) SNG AINLIF 01.96-00

(SSNE IONITIVHD A13NN0L) SN ASNLIP 0lL96
peaciddy % $ UoRepUSWWOISY 1ssnbay ajeq o3 jsbpng ALBN JUNoODIY
{iounon abueyn sJofep [eluswyredag pepuedxg papuswy
8102 ALA 8102 2L0c L2L02 FA%irA 95-00-0£02-10 0S4-0198-00-0802-10 UNozoy Bum=ig

1S3M 40 dIHSNMOL

- Wd 99°5Z:01 8L/S0/S0 _ PR
-6666-66-0502-4. M0ML -~ - -0S0Z-L0 ‘WOI 1eayspiop uogeiede  3bpng




611 ofed t

810Z ‘21 INNM - HOAVYIN IHL AG 03ANIWNODTH SV TIONNOD A9 031400V aNY d3A0HddY

000'c PL8LL'L - #9611 0oo's WaLAshpy 190png | ARSSSOSN J UCNJ0pY 190pNESod SouUBud | JUsLUsnipY /AJegles Lte6 Hodayd aAzeT Ul 885
1wanbay sanbsy kg Jeal | dospn
s j0keW 810z [Busuwedsq | Aasbuey oseg 8102 whpng fLog | Jad | Jod | =uHioegeq faoBajen s Wag 15414 e
B10E SINOH | SiNoH .
000'6 FOL'ELL'L - FOL'BLL'L 080's S1GERER)
ileyag 3196png sebem @ Aejes 210z




VO b =NI D~ SIUAVEY ML ALY USIUNDSVIEAJIa oV BN IV AD UDAOUU VY UINY U aaav

35
abe

ool 1

{ L= =

| 30 L oBed : L 128l 'GEGSL ' DEEY L 'LB0BL U1 Pl sshodwz Keq MouS ULTou 410 B iseaAcdwl iy Lelid aadodiug Ag nml_&__“;
SSCIS "0 WUOr A pelaIsusD Bupusosy (Z)s|9ra Joge] A peuos |
docien RLOZZOMED PEEleuan) £peoy 92JODICM SOUCTY owep RAiodws \pf sefcdws Ag padnois) W

‘ Sudacpsiiisagu, T .. , mE.“._,. epies:

wEa..EEEE:. o {@u) ng sual pawu
mzuE qu.MEED m>mo Eou

i ‘ :_,, ,a&w_m.&m___
e 570, | T nisdsa &

Nm.mch NN% e s .m.oo ._”m e e 1 8 e A resa e e 2 e s 4 - .;Ewch._mn_mn_ 5 .. .:m.mnE|Um.:to
mm .vmm .n._nw Dm mN : . P unwEu.._mawn_ 3 e o s e 1
oo Om OD o . - e eas g s e TP uwaBMmmmimu:onﬂ:. - et

m.n.mmN .vmw;s [ :Om nMN .i RS

mm.Nmm AR

oo ow
cc 0§ 0g'o

QD OH , . mo.o .3,? z

o ow.s. :. i
oo mmv 7% S¥T spauiEy p
Dw Duﬂm m.Nw T mmmh_amm

co cw
PpTST Hw

0008

vrocTeTS
LT°088'LTS

T ST quuen o mmw.u_ _uw:toz
S ebccu.,cz Sud-PALLID
Al O SHpaULio
. SUT qUIUDT O mmm_& _umELo i
e e mcH e

oo.omw T N uanens EEn:q 12 w_._H Eb:ou ,w md_m_a ubE..o _._choz mE.P ﬁ_EGU mmwuxm
oy e Sonsssiiayessinn " ariaies  sasssuenniol i ongsei i

"sU] QA0S B SYId-pRULIONUN-UON uaieIeA

S9lE}S paun
75020 N ‘2BuzIO 189
- LS NIvIN 99

SHONVIVE LLA S TVOEDOV

- @m N - -
0g d SoouEre” IV (091££19) IDONVHO LSIM 40 dIHSNAOL

LS —




S Ok OMNIH

ARy

CIVAAV Y TSI AD WINPT OV HWJINE I AD U3 IOUGY JINY Q3N agaay

EOC L L
i FIF ==
40 g abeg
ss019) "0 uler Ag paleleusn
m dgey0 2LOZIZOEN PRIRISUSE)

i
1778l '025SE  OEEYL LE0BE W Pl BRAoidwz e moUg Ut jou 30 sl seakodug |y eyl safo|dwy Ag peiaild

Buipueosy (Z)sjena] togeT 1Ag padog

i
swepN ssAoidug p) sadoldwT (Ag pednousy U

Apeay 22I0PLIOA) SOUOEY

et i ‘,, hmﬁ

e e
Ho g i
e S e R
T e T

mN g s
m.v mwN g3

rdopseIn ,,....... ..... mEpmﬁr_mD

> - u:w:._u._mn_wn_ - On_.,. -
ot i u_._meLmn_m.D.m on.. - e ey L mmn_n_ ﬁuFEo :3 -

ucm:.n._mn_wn_tmw_om
usuredsg a5t0d .
e

- ,.mm..a-umcce_c:‘ .

R M_._waLmn_wn— wum_o‘ !

il s

ucmcb._mn_uom ca
P, ............u:uEu\_mnuD,u ot

u:w:bl_mn_wn wum_oa ::,....... ﬁﬂlﬂu.u:ﬂ mE.._. umu_Ej
et e e PR Zm‘hmD(EoU.

juswiiedsqg o on.
’ ‘sheq . .ﬁ.EoEwm.

‘uslintedaq 3310

o Bm.;wm.,_: R vt Vs 4+

o ooy
0v'985' 4TS 6TH9

881 L e 8 L e ucw:htmn_wn_ mu__cmm

 Sudd-pauLogun

Sudd- E_EEE:

..........:... .Qu_mn uoc.mE_u\_m.;Du. uE_\r QEQU
et e e e _m_._ow_mn_

T usunieded o10d’
R .u_.._w_“_._ﬁmn_mDKwum_on_

Swi L eIsIRS
(@17} ng SwL psywTy

u:u_,ELmnun_ uuh_o

$91815 papuN
TG00 'N 'aBumiQ 1sapp

18 NIYIN 99

{081££19) IONVHO 1SIM HO dIHSNMOL

SHONVIVE QLA STVO¥EIOV
seduERre”  MIdOY

(—




QUL e TFINE B WAV Y LI ek ANVG WEAWIINTEY RPN I 2 W TESAINE IS NG WA Y W Y W WS ISR

m ¥ o ¢ abed L 'JZEPL ‘0ESG) * DEEP! LBDSL Ui P} oedoidwg Arg mous Ui iou Jo Bwiy seadodu |y Jeyd sedodus Ag umhm«__L
SSCIE) (3 UYCT A pejziauac) . Gurpuaosy (Zlsieazt JogeT (AH peuoS m

“ dog b0 RLOZIZOIED Pajgleuss) Apesy 9010400 SOUOTY swen saiodwl 'pj seAoidws Ag pednosg
P

o . WG ON Saed-D

Tsoi0 samp (2 ' SUT QLALOD ON SuId-pAUL

8 mﬂm .ﬁmm JusLnredar UoRDaInTY: ) Sup qaued g Sy3d- quho un-uon
ooom oom ucmFEmawDco_umﬂuvm‘..:..........::.:...... :.m:Hnuu:oUﬁmmma-quomﬂ:: :oz.:....,: e _mcoﬂwa

ov mvﬂ.wmw e om.m.ﬁm R u:M..:.H.m,mW.D :o_umwgumd .. e - .mcH m_b:oU w mﬁ_m& uwchot:D-:oZ ettt e+ e et v e e P Mu_m

mv.w.mm ﬁw.w .. .: ,oo .mm .. ......:.....: :.;,.me_._._tmmwo :o_ummbmd .mcH nB..EoU w Mdma _uwctou:r_: T UonesEn

i

it
u03 g mmm_n_ruuF:o“_ED.:oz

 su7 gUINOD g SHId-PRULIGJUN-UON

:;m%a: b

ki Ewu L z%mm eh
{QL7} eng awl, psuwy
) ‘ _m:oﬂum.

30U SO
quO s ._mub.n. |
e muto 'S 2010

wu .tD SA4R0U0

| 00'0L5°68
oo ow
HN @m amw

AR
ligeenl
Sdd-pauupun

: : ( mmnE nuF:c»c:D

,. ::wE_.._.,m_ume
e e e rs s e 5 s RQH:&WT;&,MEE. = F:n_w

! m>mn_,EoU“

oy SOTS
Tr'6zs2SE
€579
mv.mmv.Bw
mh QMH vmw

" Suad-pausiepun
Stidd-paunichun

" {pied 30U SwRseAQ) Bull dwed:

I

sejElg payLf)
SHONVIVE QLA STVIEIOV 2G040 N SBuBI0 159/ .

18 NIVIN 99

I b T
zg* ~fed SoouE[EsT "INV (081.£€19) IONVHO LSIM 40 dIHSNMOL

O ——
| S—




Wi Ly N LWitwAAAYFE I Ll ANG WISRSINOIF EF UNA WS IO w2 WV I I8/ MO W 3 L WA W WY W W 3 VWAL Y

[o
oy SRl
; (3= T & |
.* 30 ¢ afieg L ITEPL ‘OZGSL F OESE | 'LBORL W B} 89A0|dWT AR MOUS U J0U 4 2w ‘seafojdw] i Jolid asdoidw Ag paseyi4
¥ SS019 () uyor Ag pojesousn) Bujpusosy (Z)s[one] Jogqe] Ag paues
_ deg 50 gLOT/Z0M0 (paElauany Apeay] 32§0PUIOA SOUGE] aweN 2aA0dw 'p| seiudwg Ag padnos m

EEOLEIUES N
[e301 poday

2 Ukmﬂuxm ’

SIYO SIS0 [_dIDUNR /
R ,n.n_._.._v .wnn_.wE_n_“.umﬁE_p_‘

S0 SARPD RPN,

SUT GLBLIOYD ON SUZd-PRULIOIUI-UIN
' SUT gIBUCD ON SHId-PELLIOIUN LI

se1Els panur _

SHONVIVE AL STVANIOV Z50.0 PN ‘©BURIO 159/

- | - 1S NIVIN 99 )
£g) ~0ed SOIUR[EsT TILIOY (081.££59) TDNVHO LSIM 20 dIHSNMOL ,. _

-




¥G| obed

8102 ‘21 INNM - HOAYW IHL AS QIANIWNCIDIY SV TIONNGCD A8 031400V OGNV d3ACHddY

B e S o e e
f} soeo s 1esoe i e voe'cios 4 reoo'sssls o IrELO'erels  00'969'F08'L$ jej01 abegd

U

e CYOO0'LLS Tyoe0’LLs mm« Zr090°LLs 00°0% . 000¢% ADYUINT AISHAr HINOS - 9Ad 6186-00
porolddy ag oo 00°0% 0003 00°0% 00°0% ADHINI ASSHIM HLNOS -9Ad 520
paaoiddy ag ol 00°0¢% 00°0% 00°0% ONVILCOS INOWINVINDIN - GAd P20
00°0% 00°0% STVIddV XVL Li0Z TTINNOCO -9Ad  £€0

panoiddy g o}

panoaddy og ol

penoiddy 58 ol 1L, ;! cons AR pHlseIbUl ~ HAd
paaciddy ag o] 00°0% 00'0% dVI Ni-S39HVHO a3y 343d
dVO NIFSID™UVHO G3xx343d 6196
00°000°L$ 00°000°L$ 00°085% 00°00C°'L$ ‘3/0 LNTONIINOD v1L96-00
paacaddy og oL 00°000°L$ 00°000°L$ 00°085% 00°000°LS AN3ONILNOD 020
o 3/0 INFONILNOD 196
00°000°G.ES 00°000°G.€$ qu 89'7.Z'76ES 06'000'6LES AYE3S ONITTIE THOdSNVHL TVIIa3IN £€L96-00
paaoiddy eg o] 00°000°G.£$ 00°000'G/E$ ﬁqu.ﬁm_vmmw 00°000'6.e% ONIMIE LHOdSNVAEL TVIIGIN 060
AH3S ONITHE LHOdSNYHL TVOIGdR €196
00°969'¢$ 00°965°c$ 00°062'¢S 00'969'c$ ‘WOTSrN Z196-00
ponroiddy ag o) 00°00S% 00°005$ 00°0% 00°005$ NOILANOSNS INIZVOVIN NOTSTN 012
paaciddy g o1 00'96L'cs 00°96L°c$ ‘Woo.omm,mw 00°96L'ES diHSHIgINIIN WOTISIN 00T
WOTISIN <96
poaolddy o ¢ UOHEPUSLILLODISY 1senbhay s)eqg C1 Jebpng SLUBN JUNOJ2Y
[IPuUncH abueyn s dokep [erusuredaq pepuadxg popuatly
eLozZ ALA 8L0Z 2L0Z 102 FAZ A 95-00-080Z- L0 00Z-Z196-00-080Z-10 Wnoooy Suas
183M 40 dIHSNAMOL
po  beg Wd ZG:GZ:01 81/50/£0  P8JuULd

-6666-66-0602-1  NOML - - -DE0Z-L0 WOl 122USHIOM vopesed:  2Bpng




GGl abed

8L0Z 'TL INNP - YOAVIW IHL AG J3ANIWNOIZY SV NONNOD AY 0 LJ0QY ANV A3AOHddY

$uce womvos 1061088018 § 1091v'880'S  IyE6P'SYI'9S G0'S5E'799'98 £10) 8be
00000°0}$ 00°000°0}$ 00000°0LS  00°000°0LS :3/0 "13d NOLLNEIILNOD A3NI43a L066-00
peroiddyegol . 00°000°0L$ 00°000°DLS 00'0000LS 00'000'01% NV1id "13d NCGILNER-HINOD d3INId3a 080
/0 "13d NOILNGR-INOD G3INIZ13a £066
oo, cozesucs VOGIIOZEYS dr ¥6'SIFOZ6FS  6TEOS'BISYS  BZEIS'BISHS :3/0 INTLSAS 13 472d S066-00

Buliig uoisuad |euolippy 002
/0 INJLSAS 13dY d8d 6066

paaoiddy ag o) 00°0% 00°0% 00°'0$

\L 8

Pk BYEERES

00°0$ 00°0% 000% 00°0% :3/0 NOISN3d 4 ® 4 Q321VariosSNOD ¥066-00
paAoiddy ag o 00°0% 00°0% C0'0% 00°0% S$334 NiRAY 4 2 4 A3LVAINOSNOD 060
panoxddy ag o) 00°0% 00°0$ - 00°0% 0C'0% ¥1d NOISN3d 4 ® 4 31LVAITOSNOD 080
3/C NOISN3d 4 '® d G3LVAITOSNCD Y066
00'6.6°220'L$ ~ 006/6°/20°1$ 29°€G9'020°L$  00'6/6°/20°1L$ 3O vIId £066-00
paroiddy ag o) 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% INVHO H34VS 002
paaociddy ag o] 00'646°220°1$ 00'6.6'220°L$ /8°€59'020'LS  00'6.6°220°1L% Vol 080
d/0 ¥Old . €066
@J\gm. . looszory £80807ZLLS @ £2°080FVZL LS 1£9/2'6E0°LS  92°08L'2¥0°1% *3/0 S¥3d T066-00
paroiddy og ol 00°0% 000$ SrYLG'8-$ 00°0% BuisnoH wioyj pungad - g¥34 006
poroxddy a0 8 oy sovscis B oL
3/0 S¥H3d 2066
panoiddy 9% $ UONBPUIILIODDY 1sonbay - ajeqg o} sbpng DLUBEN JUNO2IY
[Iounod abueyn sJohely {ejusunzedag papuadxy popusiuy
gLoc ALA 8102 2102 FAN: 14 LL02 56-D0-DE02-L0 080-Z0BE-00-0802-L0 IWNCI0Y BUlL2lg

183M 40 dIHSNAMOL

Wd £5°52-0) 8L/90/c0  P=luld

Gg~ “Bed R ¢
-6666-66-0802-L MO - - ~0S0Z-L0 ‘Wi 13USHIOM Uopeied:  3fpng



96| sbed

8L0Z 21 INNM - HOAVIN JHL A9 QIGNINNCDTY SY TIONNOD AE 031400y ANV Q3A0uUddY

$ oz oocosues 00251°GL0'T8 H-00°/61'6/0'T8  00'989°210°T$ oo.vmm_to_mm

m____O >m<m_m_|_ Onn_mDn_ m_m_m_n_ ._.Z_<E L00L

m:é & ooeisozs 00'800T80'ES % 00'808'Z80'€ & §9E00'8/8°78 006Z'9/8°CS | 3/0 W ¥IM3S LT1LNO LNIOF S00L-20
paaoiddy g o) 00°000°0E1$ 00°000'0€1$ 00°000°9ZL$  00°000'0SL$ - VST VNOY3A  0L)
paaoiddy g o 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ MOLHOIH- VS VNONIA 09l

um>2%< g o.r 00°000°0L% oo 000'01$ 00°000°01$ 00°000°01$ VST GNV1IS0od 05t

AVIDSdS ONILIIN INIOr 021

perciddy me oL 0008 000
F/C W ¥3IMIAS 13F7LN0 INIOIN S001
[ ___________________________________]
00°0% 00°'0% 00°0% 00°0% dVD 20 1N0 dS0H S33A0TdINT S00L-20
ponoiddy og o1 00 0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% d¥0 40 1NO dSOH STIA0 4N 280
_ dv3 40 LNO dSOH SIFA0 1IR3 S001L
& - ...~~~ .. |
00°0$ 00°0% 00°c% 00°0% 370 WALSAS INFWSHLLIH/NOISNI #00L-20
paaciddy ag o] 00°0% 00°0% 00°03% 00°0% NI LSAS INJWIHLIH/NOISNId 080
30 WILSAS INJWIHILTH/NOISNId ¥001
- - .- ____________________-____ - ___________________________________]
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 000% dVD 40 1NO - WILSAS L34 4'2d £001-20
peaotddy eg o] 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% dvO 40 1N0-A3ISAS 134 d8d 180
dV3 40 1N0 - INS1SAS 134 4%8d €00}
paaoliddy o $ UONEPUSWILLOITY 1sanbay ojeqg o} 1sbpng SLUEN JUNOIDY
[rounon abueyn s Johep . |ejusunsedag pepusadx3 papuswy
8210e ALA 8102 2102 £L02 Li0Z OL-Z0-0£0Z-10 180800 b-Z0-080Z-10 2UN0ooY Bupelg

183M 40 dIHSNAOL
Nd /§:SZ-01 81/90/€0 Poiuld

. : 9B
-6666-66-0802-1  NOML - - -DE0Z-LO WOl 103y lop uopeled:  3bpng




/G| obed

8LOT TL INNM - HOAVIN IHL AQ GIANIWWOITY SV TIONNOD AE d31400Y ONY J3A0HddY

LG'~Bed

17168
00°LSTSST'T 00°LSTSSTT il 00 Ls1°681°T | 00r6p1veTT TVLOY
00°000°08 00700008 00°000°08 00°¢6¥91T spurn] Aiv4qr wiody|
00°L51°L0°T 00 LSTISLOT 00°251°6L0°T 00°¥S9°L10°C §#C0F VSIN 2d 50 JIpy /7
00°TILISIT 00°TILISIZ 00°TIL ISTZ | 00'8%1%972°C TVIOL
00°ZILISTZ 00°TILIS1T 00°ZILISTZ 00°8Y1°9Z7°C T¥1014ns
00 1LTLIOT 00 TLT°L10°T 00 1LZ°L16°1 00'865°871°1 SHSNHIXH ¥THLIO

06 IFr7ET°T

SEOVM UGNV SHIFFIVS

QO IFFPELT 00 PP FEL T 00°0SS°LL0°T
paaoddy 1y
810¢ 810T 8107 L1607
IA9ang AOAVIN AL TIS0d0Odd aASOdOUd NMOTIVIIE TVIOILIO
TYNIA THONINNODEE
NOISIAIQ
INFINLI VI
AIVININNS TVINTNLIVIHA
R107 ¥Od 130N d TVdIDINNON
AONVYEO LSIM A0 dTHSNAOL




861 ebed

210Z TL INNC - HOAVI ZHL AS G3ANIWNODTY 8Y TIONNCO Ag 31400V ANY G3ACHddY

7168
00°000° T 1 00°000° 1 F1 00°000°T#1 00°005°0F1 009 12101,
00000% 00000 T 00000% 007000°F sorjddag repropiuer 959
00°000°1 00°000°1 00°000°T 0070001 juswmdmby pue amrng 959
00°000°61 00°000°61 00°000°61 00°000°61 Ireday]

- - - - PUE 20UBUSIUIRA SUIpfng 959
00°000°08 00°000°08 00°000°08 00°000°08 SSTNIBN 959
00°005°1 00°005°1 00'005°T 00°008°1 siredoy justdinbyg 959
00°005°S 00°005°S 00'005°C 00°000°S $091A10G [[01Aed $09
00°000°0€ 00°000°0¢ 00°000°0¢ 00°000°0¢ SJ0BRUO)) ARG 709

FOUBUSUIBIA 009
00°008 101 00°008°%01 007008401 00°000°8¢1 S.00S 12101
00700001 0000001 007000707 000000t eda1 826
00°000°8¢ 00°000°8€ 00°000°8¢ 00°000° 1+ $9014I98 Fununoooy 876
00000 00°000°F 007000 00°000°F upny 876
00°00S‘y 00°005¥ 00°008 Y 00°00L°¢ sdoysyIo M /STRUTTRS 216
007008y 00°00€°8Y 00°00€° 8y 00°055°€S drsieoquIvy §10049
- - - 00°056°5T 81500 dn 3reIg §TO0€ z0$
S301ANSS FEILORIITO)) 0ns
8107 810C 3102 2102 NOLLYDIAISSVID 3po)
13odand HOAVINL AL I30GNE GISOI0Nd TIS0J0¥d 1EN02OY
TYNIL QHONSNNODTY
paroxddy J1
Areiqry ongqng NOISIAIO
JUSUIISAOD) [eIUeD  INTWILIVIEA
SESNTIXH YIHLO - TIVLIEd INFNLYVIIQ
8107 404 1300Nd TVJDINNIW
FONVEQ 1STMA 0 JIHSNAOL

8G’ ™bed




661 ebed
QLOZ ZTL INAM - HOAVYIN IHL AS GIANIWNODEY SY TIDONNOD A8 331400V ANV Jd3A0HEddY

66

$107 304 LIOCNT TY4AIDINNN
FONVIO LSEM 4O JTHSNAOL

<168

00°005°LT 060°005°LT 00°005°LT 00°FS0°61 003 [E10L,

QO 0001 1 00°000°1 1 00°000°T T 00 +18°E sweizoLd
00°000°¢ 00°000°¢ 00000°¢ 00°000°¢ s3eisod €08
0070059 0070059 00 005°9 00°005°9 suoydala] 708
00°000°9 00°000°¢ 00°000°¢ 00°0+0°S aoueINSIy 108

00°000°1 00°000°T 00°000°T 00°000°1 §994 pIe) 1pai)
sosuedxy IS0 008

00°000°61 00°000°761 00°000°261 00°000°961 00L 18301,
06700022 0070002C 00°000°ZC 007000°CC sefpddng ‘eremirog ‘eremprer] txepndwos 90L

00°000°8 00°000°8 00°000°% 00°000°91 $I0IMOSY DIUONOSTT
00°000°9 00°000°9 00°000%9 00°000°9 $1507) Adoooloyd 90L
00°000°8 00°000°8 00'000°8 0070008 [ENSIA oIpny 90L
00°000°01 | 00700001 00°000°01 00°000°01 S[eaIpOLIag 90L
00°000°81 00°000°81 00°000°81 00°000°81 sorddng 907
00°000°071 00°000°0Z1 00°060°021 00°000°91 1 syooq 90,
. sayddng 2p speueey 0oL

810Z 8107 2107 LI0T NOILYOIIISSVID spoD
LIodand HOAVIN A9 IF00NE GHSOE0Ed TASCAOUd JUNO20Y
TVYNII GAANZNINODOTE
posoxddy 31 _

NOISIAKT
INIWIEVIIT

SHSNAdXT T9HLO - TIVIdd LINFIWIAVdAQ
2107404 1954NE TV4IDINAW

HONVHO L83M 40 dIHSNMOL

~Hey




091 ebed

810Z ‘2L INAC - YOAYW THL A9 CIANIWWODIME SY TIONNOD A8 0T LdOAY ANY d3A0dddY

3%_

[ 00" LLT°LIOT 00" ILTLIO0T 00° LT LIDT 00°TOL'EETT S[B}O L, _
OO TL6 1SS 00 1LE°15S 00°106°188 00°8¥1°019 TV10180S
007 188°6TF 00°000°05¢ 007 000°08¢ 00°188°6CF sigauag Yieal] sekojdurg
00°00% . 00'00¢ 007005 - SY09Y)) puneisydeyg
00°00T°F 00°000°¢ 00°000°¢€ 00°00Ty (aDQ) ueld vonesusduio) pakiale(g
00°000°0C1 00°000°01 1 00000011 00°000°0TT woIseJ - 'S 'd'd
00 ILGTS 00°1.6°18 00 1L6°18 00°L90°6L xe], AUnosg [B100g
00°005°9 - 0070059 00°005°9 1 007000°L oouwemst] juswikopdwsup)
SISO TANNOSYHA]

810Z 8107 2107 L107 NOLIVDIAISSVID apo)
LEoang HOAVIN AY IADAGE dFSO0Ad aasadodd ' IOV
TYNIA HANTHNINODTE
pasoxddy I1

00/10

NOISIAIQ

00/10

INTWIIV4EA

SASNIIXT YTHLO - TIVL1IQ INFNLIV4Ad
o¢ bed




19] sbed

8L0T 'Z1 INNC - HOAVIN IHL A9 G3ANIWWNODTY SY TIONNOD AS 031400V ANV J3A0HddY

5168
£€8L°13 T TARE £87°18 £86°6L LO/TL URLIBIQLT IS ues{ ATEJN BPUSZING
FEIC] FEI'ET Pe1°cl S0/L10T Ldasissy Lreiqrq 94e, ‘oIaLLIZTI)

19T°LS 19748 192°LS 100°9¢ L6/80 NI I8 eOUO( ‘aNsuR]
0 0 0 #58°71 S1/10 Ldysissy Areiqr] YeqaH ‘erew
£95°001 £95°001 £95°001 ¥5£°36 ¥1/L0 I015311(] PlAB(] “2Iqn))
0L5 61 9¢5 6t 9e6°6t a2 66/60 M0 SUre[d “0BLIOD)
OpLES OPLiES OFLES LSSTE $1/90 ueeIgly U)SLY TNy
8¥6°ZS 816°CS 8¥6°TS L0 UBLIEIQr] [oqes] ‘onse])
Ll LyErl LPEHL T1L°TL T6/11 UBLIBIQE] IS e ehog
8107 210T 2107 L10T
1HDUNH YOAVIN AL aaIs0d0Md JAS040Ud =itz apern/dYLLLL HINVN
TYNIIT TIANTNINC OIS yuetuiojdg | DIAMHES TIAD
Arexqry oHgugd NOISIAIQ
JISWILISA0D) [2ISU30) INTWILIVIEA
STOVM ANV SHAVIVS
FONVIQ 183M 4O JHSNMOL

19’ ~Bed




Z9| obed

8L0Z ‘2L INNP - HOAVIN IHL A GIANIWWOCDTY SV TIONNCD Ad G3Ld0AV ANV GIA0YEIY

LEE YL LYEYL LYEFL 11L°CL §0/60 UBLIBIQL] 1S BIQ3(] “LiBg
£96°11 £96°11 £96°1 1 81/80C 1d/eouBuiureiy 980f “Zodiureyy
£20°9 £TO'9 £TO'9 068°¢ SU/I0 3d jueLreIqry eAuef, ‘0oIetd
SLO'TL SLOTL SLO'TL 63%°0L ¥0/60 UeLIBIqE] BUB[RAS ‘I3
R67°<t 867°S¥ 86T°SH 10€v¥ vO/T R Arewesoy ‘opuod(y
0 0 0 0F¥'59 60/%6 UeLIRIGI] IOMUSG SULIYIE)) S[PgR]
CHS6h Srsev SHS6er Sty 9%/ 1SISSY ATRIGIT] BLE]N YJuegue
L0661 L¥0'6Y Ly0'6Y 896°LY T0/90 F1D Ifey] “weugsLry
L98°8€ £98°8¢ £98°8¢ ZI08E 0u/11 1daurey edng oIpe  “UeIsaay]
R6TSF 867 SV 86TCY 10¢YF YO/TT bR o) [[eURg ‘[PON-URa[
loosty 09L° LY 09L° L 60L°91 /TT o) UIIpY BpUI'] ‘IoUBH
810¢ 8107 8107 L10T
randand WOAVIN AL aas0dodd d480d404d areg spexydiLIL VN
TVNIA JIANZANODEYT juswisordwy | FOTAYIS TAID
AxeIgry onjangd NOISIAIC
JESUUISACD) [BISURD) INANLIVIAQ
SAOVM NV SFTIVIVS
FONVHO LSAM JO JTHSNMOL




¢9} ebed

810¢ 2L ANNP - SJOAVIN ZHL AG 3ANIWWODIHE SY TIONNOJD A8 03 LdOAVY ANV U3A0HdAY

L7168
62979 67979 62979 15219 16/10 1D IS Aury ‘Suom
0 0 0 91811 ST/LO 1d ‘SouBULIUIBIA [ned TNosteM
CEFHT CEr'vT X paurIe=p 8q O,
9921 99¢°71 99¢°Z1 68T°T1 SI/10 JLdAassy Areiqry SUE[ ‘Iakmeg
8102 810¢ 8107 L10T
laoand AUOAYIW A aEsodoad ags0doda aeq speIn/g1IIL TNYN
TYNIA AIANTNNOSTE wowoidwy | AIIANES TAID
ATBIQIT SYfqN NOISIAIQ
TISTIIIAAOL) [RISUAL) INFNLIVJA
SHOVAM ANV SANIVIVS
ONVIO LSFM J0 JTHSNMOL




91 obed

g10z 2L 3INOC

po" ~Bed

- HOAVIAN JHL A GEANIWNODTHY 8V TTONNOO Ad 0341400V OGNV d3AOHdIY

_ 8163]
PP PELT PP PEE T TPHPET'T PISPOTL TYLOL
0 0 0 0 meunsnipy eSem 3 Are[es
9pS T 9¥S°1 9Fs°l L9¥'] moAeJ 9ABYY YOI
05T°L 05T°L 05T°L 0059 SAATIUROU] /A}1ASSUOT
0 0 0 0 SIOPTUOA] saBeg Areiqry
000°0€ 000°0¢ 000°0€ 000°0¢ Juyzers Lepung
F9C o 9L oy $9€°97 00008 WEINSUOT) 11
000°0T 000°0T 0600°0Z 000°0T STRLIRIGI] SPISINO
RI0T 8107 2107 L10T
1H4odand HFOAVIN AY (I480d0¥d TAdSOdONd e eprin/dTILIL HANVN
TYNII JAANTWNODEA wowAoidwy | FOIANIS TAID
Arexzqr] onqngd NOISIAICT,
JOGAWILISAOLD) [RISUSD INFWIIVJEAd]
STOVM ANV SHNMVIVS
HONVIO LSHM 40 dHSNMOL




g9l abed

8L0Z 2L INNFC - HOAYW IHL A9 ZANIWWOITY SV TIONNOO A8 03 L4000V NV d2A0HddY

§%os coogeszs 0099220568 § 0069220568 § €9/69°6vT'SS  00'BYE'EPT'SS 1210 obed
. .- .- °°__ -~ |
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 3/0 S1SOD NOISNId-d¥S01 600L-20
peaociddy ag o] 00°0% 00°0% oo.ow 00°0% S1S00 NOISNId-dVSOT 630
/0 S1S0D NOISNId-dVSO] 6001
L ... ]
00°000°05€$ 00°000°05€% 00°000°05€$ 00°000°'05e$ ‘3/O DONIANId STVIddV XV.L 800120
panroxddy eg o) 00°000°05¢$ 00°000'06£$ 00°000°0%8S  Q0'000'08ES ONION3d STv3ddV XVL 002
J/0 ONIAN3d STTVIddV XV1 8001
panoJddy o $ UCREPUILIIO33Y 1sanbay ajeq 03 1ebpng alUeN JUnosay
JIouno) abueyn s 10Rep fejuswipedag pepuadx3z poepuawy
8102 ALA gL0Z 81027 102 2102 01-20-0502-10 G0E-800 L€0-0£02-10 Wncooy Sueg

183M 40 dIHSNMOL

Wd 25°9Z:0L 8L/S0/€0 P3juid

G9' “6ed - ;o
-6666-66-0602-L  NOML - - -0E0Z-L0 Ok yousyiop uogesed:s  9bpng




g9} obed

8102 2L IANNM - HOAVIA 3HL A9 GIANINNODTY SY TIONNOD A8 3LJ0AVY ANV J3ACHdIY

OFZ61'GLS or'ZBY'GLS oV'ZBY'GLE  ObZBY'GLS 2101 obed

£5'810°G% £5°8L0'GS £6'810'GS £68106$ MUOMIIN SIFD ALNNOD X3S8S3 500170
peaciddy eq oL £5'810'G$ £6°810'6$ £6'8L0'GS £5°8L0°G$ JHENLONYLSVHANI gNH  0Lo
MHOMI3N SIFD ALNNOD X38S3 S00iL
€6°€/70LS €6'ELV0LS €6°ELP0LS €6/ 0LS MRS VST HETVAH 1134 X3s$s3 ¥60L-40
panoiddy sg oy €6'€/P0LS €6ELP'0LS £6°ELP'0LS E6ELVOLS SIOVAM B SIRVIVS  0LO
MRS VST HLIV3H 1134 X3883 ¥00L
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% MBS MOSSISSY XVLI-ANVIISOH £00L-¥0
parorddy eg o} 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% HOSS3ISSY XVI-ONVIISOd 010
MBS HOSS3ISSV XVL-ONVI3IS0oN €00t
000$ 000% 00°0% 00°c$ ‘370 NOILD33 T3 TOOHDS 200L-+0
panolddy eg ot 00°0% 00°0% 0003 00°0% 30 - NOILDT13 TO0H3S  00<C
/0 NOILD31d TOCHDS coolL
paAolddy %, $ UONEPUSILWICITY 1sanbey aleq o) lsbpng AWEN JWUNCIIY
[launey sbueyn s, tohey [ejuswnedag popuadx3 pepuauiy
gL0zZ ALA 2L0Z g8Loeg LL02C 402 0L-¥0-0S02-L0 00Z-B00L-P0-0E0Z- L0 Junoooy Bunelg

183M 40 dIHSNAMOL

Wd £6:52:01 81/50/€0 pejulld

99" "fed - 0 F
66666606024 101 - - 080240 ‘Woid 1eaushiop uopeleds  3bpng




19| obed

gL0Z Z1 NN - TONNOD Ad d31dCAav ANV AZ3ANINY

00°06b'€veS &% cozermios 0006E'ZYSS - 00'068°ZYGS 8Z /91'vz$ 8Z'/91'vZ$ (0] sbed

S T oA T O S S e el

Mm Y zZTZZRIGE 00'0BECPSS AMw 00°08£°2rSS 8T /SL've$ (STAVAS I A INVYHD 30 ALIAVS 2i1dNd 000L-S50
Wn o000DGoss 007000008 00°000°005% 00°0$ 00°0$ - e BullH SdOD 001
&0 ovooses  00°005'SS & 0070058 00°0$ 00°0$ Red N XSL N @A N LLOZ 050
0000953 wﬁ._z gooos'ss  00°005'S6$ {- 00°005'G$ 0008 00°0% HIAC dITINd 13D HO H390S5 IAIHT SP0
Mw %ot gz/-¢  000680LE % 00°062'01% 82°/99°8L% 8¢/99°81$ INTNTFHOINT ONIARKIA MNNEG 00
& o ovooowms 00000618 00000518 00°0$ 00°0$ INVMO ALTJVS NVRILSIOTd 050
00°005'G$ 00'005'G% 00°005'G$ 00°005°s$ 1IMOIL HEC LIMONSINJO 1S 020
00'0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% INVAHS FHNI3IS NV 34vSs  OLO
NOCILVIHdOHddV LINVHD MBS AFLAVS DiT8nd 0001
paaciddy e § UOREPUSLILIOISY 1s9nbay sjeq ol isbpng SLUEN JUNo2ay
jlounos abueyy s oAepy |ejuaunzedag pepuadxg papuswiy
8102 ALA g1L0¢ 8102 L1102 FA%: 14 0L-56-0£02-10 010-000 k-60-0E02-10 neooy Bulels
183M 20 dIHSNMOL

INd 0¥:€5:20 8L/€2/80 pajulld

6666-G0-0602-L0  MYL - G0-0S0Z-LO WOL yousyop uogeleds  3bpng



8L0Z 'CL INMAI - TIONNOD A9 031400V aNY Q3IANIAY

GLVTL'6SS  rwriz seiscols  SLves'ors & sivesors /TTrL'9ES 1TTr1 9 [2j0] obed
L. - - .- ‘- ... - ‘""" __--_____-“ ...~~~ -~ |

@ wirz egleoals Gk PEeord @ GL¥Ce'ors LTCrl9Es L22FL9ES . MJIOMISN UOCRUSASId N 00LL-S0

€70 ovoosis  00°008'L8 §oooosts 00°0% 00°0$ HIOMIAN UOHUSAId PN 091
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% INVHS MITIVHL VTS 051
00°0% 00'0% 00°0% 00°0% INVHO NOILVOLLIN QYvZVH  oFL
W ooooo'zé  00°000°T$ §- 0000023 00'0$ 000% Id - JIONVISISSY VINWE  0E}
Oo.o.w 00°0% 00°0% 000% ANVHD A0LSNr TVIHONTIN INYAE 921
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% SVHINVI NHOM AQOg €21
00°005'G$ 00°00G'G$ 00°005'S$ 00°005°G$ Req joqe iaqog 2AUQ LLOT 0T
00°0% 00°0% 000% 00°0% INVHD 531D €Ll
@ %10 LZ¥LS ' £6Z 3% .Mw 87 €67'8% 126/2°8% 1T6.2°8% INISNIOVIdIY HOINEY AJOg 010
00 cor'ces 00°€95'8L% 00°€95'81% 00'€95'81% 00°€95'8LS ADN3INONITAA INNOD X3SS3T 020
$ozovs 1000005 19206008 §29796'018 000018 00°00t'v$ dIHSYIANLYVA 1S3A JO0Hd LITING 020
00°0% 000% 00°0% 00°0% INVHD V3T ALNACD X3ss3  0Lo

NOILVIHddO¥ddV LNVHD 30 ALIJVS DOi7dNnd 00LL

panosddy o ¢ uopepuaLIUOIDY isenboy 3jeq 0} 1obpng JWeN JUNcI2Y
jIouncs abueys s Jofepy [ejusuiiedag papuedx3 pepusluy
8L0c ALA Loz 810z L1002 FAN T4 1 1-60-0S0T- 10 040-00 1-50-0£02-10 Tuncooy Bupelg

1S3M JO dIHSNAOL

A 01-€5:€0 81L/ET/80  P3lulid

6666-G00E02-40 ML - -G0O-050Z-40 oL jesusiop uogelede  3Bpng



691 abed

8L0C 2L INNM - TIONNCO AS 431d0AV ANV QIANINY

GE0E0'621L$ [e10], abed

%0/~ &l'ezi'ss  SCOE06ZLS SE'0£0'62LE #GRGL'BELS $5°85/'8¢LS

£ o0, srmres GE0806ZLS 4P seosuezis  peEss'gEl$  498G/'8ELS :NOLLYINdOYNddY LNVYO Mdd 066Z-50

Mw %8 L LZBIR'CS LZ+25'25% M A T ASWASTS 00'50.'87% 00°G0/.'8FS INVHD dO9OVNNOL ONITJADIH 00z
*ﬂ %0SL- OFLPGCLS 71'905'9/8 " L90G'9/3 ¥G'€G0'06% $S'€50°06% J0 SAILLINMNIRNOD NV3TD 0£0
000% 00°0% 00°'0% 00°0% AZS STLLINNNINOD NV3T10 020

. NOILYRIdO¥Udd VY JNVHEO Mdd 0002

paAoiddy % $ UOJEPUSUWILIOIY 1sonboy a1eg o1 jobpng allEN JUNOD2Y
jlounos abueys sJoA=| feuawpedaq pepuedxy pepuswy
8Loe ALA 8L02 : 8102Z AL0Z Llog 02-60-0£02-10 0Z0-0C0Z-50-0£0Z-10 2UNCo0Y Bupleig

1S3M JO JIHSNAOL

Wd L¥:€9:€0 8L/£2/80  PSMINd
66660060240 ML - -G0-0E02-L0 ‘Wi JesusHiom vogelede  30png




0.1 8bed

8102 2L INAM - TIONNOO A8 031d0av ONV J3ANINY

00'GZG'GO8S % 008TBRs 005255988 00°625'598% 00'8eT'LL$ 00882228 _ _ 1o obed

@w&?.ﬁa oo sgzgase  00°GC5'GO8S 00°525'698% 00°8€T’L/$ 00'8c2'//$ INYHS ONIHIINIDNT 600£-50

“en  ooszeeps  00°GTGGYS 00°5Z5'6r$ 00°0% 00°0$ RIS SOV UBAID 02T

@. % 0OREZ'Z/-¢  000% 0008 00'gee' LS 00'882'//% INVHD IDEVHOSIA SNOVGEVZVH  Sle

ﬂﬁ..z a00ac0sss  O0'0D0'06GS w 00°000'066% 00°0% 00c$ S1ITWIS SONRIVYA - LOd (1] 74

Sen  ooooooszs 000000628 Jr 00°000°0€Z$ 00°0$ 00°0% peoy Buissa - Juei9 LOG PN 002
NOILVIIdOYHddY LNVHO ONIMIINIONT G00¢

pasoiddy % $ UONEPUIUILOIDY ysonbay ajeq o} sbpng : SwenN unesay

[IDUnoD aBueysn s JoAepy [erusunsedaq papuadxg papusuy

8102 ALA 8102 gL0z FAR T4 L1102 0£-50-0E0Z- 10 002-G00E-50-0£02-10 Junoooy Buieis

183M 40 dIHSNAOL

Wd LP:€S€0 BLIEZ/80 Poluld

-6666-G0-0602-LC UL - -G0-0S0Z-L0 WOl 19aypIOM uopeied:  3bpng




L.} ebed

8102 21 INNT - TIONNOD Ag 031LdOAV ANY QIANINY

00 EPFOLLS @xmrm vogri'ss  00'LYPO'LLLS ww 00 LFO'LLLS 0D0'E68°LOLS 00°¢68'1L0L$ 0l obed
@gm.m ooeri'eg 00 LPO'LLLS w« 00 LPO'LLLS 00°¢68°LOLS 00°€68'L0L$ NOILVYHJOMddY INVHO HITY3IH 000750

@T\oo.oe go000'0r  00°000°0Z% @w 00°000°0Z$ 00°0000L% 00°000°0)% sspunuwod AyyesH PN - 050
T e coosis 0008 { o00s 00°05t°1$ 00°05%°1$ INVYO dHOOVPN  0%0
00'0s8'vLS 00°0S6°%L$ 000S6'7L$ 00°056'71$ HOLVIN 3ONVITIV IVCIDINGIN 020
00°202'66% ..mn %0F  00°865% 00°008'65% @w 00°008°65% 00°202'85% 00202'65% INVHD FONVYITIVY IVdIDINNING 020
00'¥9L$ 00¥91L$ 00'F91$ D0FoLS HLUTVIH NIS VOO ALD X3SS3 LLO
00°/ZL'0L% 00°/21'91$ 004216l 0021 9L$ MBS HLTVIH NIS YOO ALD X3ISS3  OLO

NOLLVIHdOUHddV LNVHO HLTVIH 000v

paaciddy % $ uolepuelUWolay 1sanhay a1e 01 jebpng oWEN 1UNo23Y
JI2Unon sbBueyn S 0AB[ [eruswiniedag pepuadx3y pepusily
8102 ALA gLoc 2102 1102 1102 9¥-50-0E02-10 OL0-GO0P-S0-0E0Z-1Q Juncooy Buels

~6666-50-0£0¢-L0

AL

- G00£02-10 ‘Woid

1S3M 40 dIHSNAO L

INd 1#°€5°€0 81/¢€T/80  piuld
19oUsHIoM uonereds  sBpng



¢/ abed

2L0T ‘ZL ANNM - HOAYIN FHL A8 QIANINNODIY SV TIONNOCD A8 GI L4000V ONY J3A0HddY

0003 mw Y wee  00°000'GL-S  00°0% $ 00°0% 00000°GL$ 00°000'GLS o] ebed
A B = LW e T
‘%; %. e 00000GL¢ 000% - 00°0% 00000618 00°000'G1L% NOILVAMISTIHd DIHOLSIH dNGTD “1LS 020¥-50

@. Youwew  00'000°GL$ 0003 @ o0os 00°000°61% 00°000'S1$ JHOLsIH ano1D °1S
AFTENS NOILVAYISIHd DIKHOLSIH aNO15 1S 0zovy
ponciddy % 3 LUCIEDUSIWORSY }ssnbay ~ 8jeqgol 1anpng SIEN IUN02IY
[lounrcy abueyn sJOREN reuauedaq papuadxg papusiuy
gloz ALA 8102 8102 1102 1102 OrG0-0S02-h0  -0Z0Y-50-0802- 3 uncesy Bupreg

1S3M 20 dIHSNAROL

Nd LPi€9:€0 8L/ET/80  pelUld

6666-G00602-40  MYL - GO-0E0Z-LO WOl Jeausiiom uopelede  phpng



¢/ obed

8102 2L INNM - TTONNOJD A8 d3Ld0aV ANV 3IANINY

00°000'S¥$ |5, oooocoss  00°000'0ES g 00°000°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ [e101 ebed
00°000°5¥$ $°7 ooooooeg 0000008 & 00'000'088 00°0$ 0008 dIHSAYYMILS ALINNAIAOD 0£0V-50
00'000'¥$ %en  oooocoss 0000008 § 00°000°0€$ 00'0% 0008 dIHSQ¥VMILS ALINNNINOD
ULSTHHOI-IAILNIONI dIHSTUYVMIALS ALINNININOD ocov
paaciddy o ¢ UOIEPUILLIWOSOY 1sanbay sjeq 0} }sbpng SWEN JURo3aY
[ounon abueysn s JoRep Jejuswiedag popusdxy papuswy
8Loc ALA 8L0Z 8L0z yA%ir4 Li0Z OF-GO-DEDZ-LO  ~DE0%-50-DE0Z-LD JUN0I0Y Buels

1SIM JC diIHSNMOL
Nd i7:€5-20 81/22/80 Pl

-6666-G0-0S02-L0. MYl - G0-0S0Z-L0 ‘WOl 1esuspiop uoneseds  36png



v/ obed

810Z 2L INNM - HOAVIN IHL A8 GIANIWNODTE SV TIDNNOD A8 431400V ANY J3A0HddY

00'000°'Z% ozooo'zs  00°000CS ‘mw 00'000°Z% 00°0% [e10) =bed
@ e O0ooo'zs  00°000°CE @ 00'000'2$ 00°0% 00°0% fUelD [1PUNoD Sy AJunoD xess3 0v0F-50
Wen 00000 00°000°Z$ §-ooo00cs 00°0$ 00°0$ UEID [IPUNOD SUY funo) xess3
Jueln jlsunog sy Ajuno) xass3 orvor
psaciddy 9, $ UCIEPUILLOISY 1s9nhay sje( 0} }ebpng SLUBN IUNO32Yy
[1ounon ebueyn s ofepy [ejusuwtedag papuadx3 pepusuiy _
810z ALA 2L0c gLog FAR: T4 LL02 0750080210 -0POP-GO-0E0Z-LC Uncooy Bunelg

1S=M 40 dIHSNMOL

Nd Li:€s:€0 8L/EC/80  Pajuld
1eaysyIop uonetede  36png

-6666-G0-0602-40° YL - GO-DE0Z-LO W0k




G/\ abeyd

8L0T TI ANNP - TIONNOD A8 031d00v OGNV G3ANINY

/9668028 | Sty ooozzes 00°02L°8% @ 00'0ZL'8% 00°0% 00°0% [2101 abed
. . . ____________________ ___________-________-______ _________ . --._ . . -
- eu ooozz'ee  00°02L'8% .m, 00°0z.'8% 00'0% 000% : ELD AIOY LLOZ 'N 050%-S0

& % ocooeres  000TLES §ooozsss 0003 00°0$ WRID qIoH 2102 TN
uelo QIOY ZL0Z IN 0so¥
paAociddy % ¢ UOIEPUSLUIWIOISY 1sonbay aleqg o jsbpng SLWEN JUNCOIY
Jl2uno)d abueun s JoABR rejuawniedsg pepuadxy pPapusulyy
gLoZ ALA 8LOZ 8L0z FARITA 2102 07-S0-0E02-L0  -DS0+50-0£02-L0 UN0o0Y BULElS

1S3M 40 dIHSNAOL

INd L¥:£59-€0 81/22/80 pajuld

-6666-G0-0502-4C QML - -G0-0E0Z-L0 WOl JovuSHIOM Uoyeled:  sBpng




9.1 obed

8102 'ZL ANNC - TIONNOD AG 031400V ANV QIANIAY

ECEGLLBYS 00°000°005$ 00°000'005% 00°000°005% 00°000°00G$ {210} abed
- - ...
£EESL 1673 00°000°005%$ 00°000°005% 00°000'005% 00°000°C0S$ ANNA INSWIAOHCINT TV LIdVD Z001L-50

£e'esL L6rs 00°000°005% 00°000°'005% 00°000°005% 00°000°C0SS ANMd INSWIAOHUCINE TYLIdVD 020
aNNd INFINSAOHJINI TV LIAVD c00l
paaotddy A 4 uoiepuUsSWILIodIay 1sanbay ajeq o0} Jabpng AlUEN JUNno2ay
[12Unocy abBueyn sJohe [erusuniedeq papuedx3 pepuawry
2102 ALA 810¢ - 8102 FAR YA Lioe 01-90-0£02- 10 050-2001-90-0802- 10 Junoooy Buierg

1S3M 4O dIHSNMOL

Nd 25:52:01 81/S0/€0  PSjulid

9, ~Beg . dc 9B
-6666-66-0S02-L  NOMYL - - -OSOZ-LO WIS 1osUSHOM toReleds sbpnd




L1| ebed

2L0Z ‘21 NN - HOAVIW FHL A8 J3ANINWNOCOIY SY HONNCD A8 3 Ld0aVY NV JaAOHddY

B @%@ mgq%w

porotddy 98 0L 0,7y, crzoievs 0526506V @ 05 265 o@m LT 160'8EYS  LLTPS'0FFS g3 - LSTUALNI INSSI ANOE 9402
porciddy oa 0} o5 ooosovzs 00G.e'Gves  F 00cseres 006.£'69Z8 - 00°6/£'692% AV - LSTAUAINI INSS] ANOA 0102
ponoiddy og Ol oo opoosics  0005.°se$ 4 000ssees 00°05Z'59$ 00°05C'59% 9NV - 1SIHAINI INSSI ANOA 8002
poroiddy o8 OLf o.o6e coevooss 000000228 00°000°0228 19°16E'eBLS /971SE'S61L8 €34 - 1S3HILNI INSSI ANOE 2102
poroiddy o8 o yavi- coorces GL886°BKS 4 G'886'8v$ §L'8/1'98$ GL'82e'L68 TRV - LSTHILNI INSSI CNOE £00T

1S3HILNI ANOE- 3/0 3DIAN3ES 1820

- Riiwe ovibeses 0OJ9SEE1S 400 i &S  TivdioN s 1830 200)-41
peAciddy ag o] 0003 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% JLON HLZ - TVdIONRd Nvge 080
paaciddy ag oLl %, oooooooss  00°000°008¢  J 00°000°0088 00°0% 000$ JLON H19- TVdIONRId Nva 010
peaociddy ag o] 00°0% 00°0% G60'0% 00°0% JLON H1S - IVdIONIEd Nva 090
paaoiddy ag ol 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% J1ON HI¥ - TVdIONd NvE 050
poaosddy og o1 00°0%. 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 10N Q¥¢ - TVdIONRMd NvS  0F0
poroiddy o8 o] o,z 7o oo 0s'gess  00729G°€9/8 4 00 z95'c0s8 00'890'665°L$ 00°890°666°L% JLON ONZ - TVdiONIMd NvE 020
peaciddy g o, 00°0% 00'0$ 00°0% 00°0% JLON 1Sl - TVdIONRId Nve  6Z6

TVdIONIYd NVE - 3/0 2OIAY3S 1940

m, %lo BOP00SsES M@@

penoiddy og oLl ycs  ooooooss  00'000°00E’ s @‘ 0000000818 00°000°02Z'LS 00000022 18 834 TVdIONRId INSSI NOE 910Z 090
poaoiddy sg o1 00°000°009% 00'000'008% 00°0% 00°000°008% AVIRFTVAIONIMd 3NSS1 aNOd 0102 050
panoiddy eg o1 00°000°006$ 00°000'006% 00°000°006%  00°000°006$ DNV-TVJIONIYd 3NSSI ANOS 8002 0%0
ponoiddy o8 O ., cc- ppoovsses  00000°6L2S 4 00000'G1LS 00°0$ 00°000°020°L$ 834-TVdIONIMd INSS1 ANOS L10Z 020
poroddy 38 4l cc, cooovozs 000000218 Joooooosrs  {Hoor000'0z0'z8  00°000°05LS TRIdV-TVIONRId INSSI ONOL €002 020
TVdiIONREd ANOE- /0 2DIAY3S L8320 200l
paaociddy [ $ UOREPUSWILLOITY }senbay ajeq o} jebpng SWeN JUNoody
[1ouno) abueyn s0Aep fejuswedag pepusadxgy pepuswy
37174 ALA 8L0Z 8102 FAN A FARITA G1-Z0-0€0Z-10 0Z0-2001L-£0-0202- 10 Juncaoy Buinelg
1S3M 40 dIHSNMOL

Nd 15-9¢:0L 8L/S0/E0  P3julld

L "Bed paysyiops uoneieds  sbpng

“6666-66-0€02-L  noiyL - - 080210 (4101




g8/ 1 obed

8L0Z TL INNC - HOAYIN THL A8 QIANIWNNODTTYE 8V NIONNOD A8 031400V NV d2A0HddY

&

T Rk seisivis : S 00068} /5 $ 30N 458 1930 L00)
porosddy o8 o ooz oo iprrs  00°0S8'CLS 4 ovoseers VL 8LYTLS 05°16Z°2LS$ §10Z LSIHIINILIACN 0L
porosddy og o o oy oooszi¢  00'068'2$ £ 0005828 00°001°6% 00°00L'6$ 0L0Z LSTFUIINFLICN 00}
perosddy a8 0 o.5c;- coooss  00°00L'GS 4 ooo01'ss 00000'9% 00°000°9$ 9002 LSHMALINFLISCN 090
poAciddy o8 oM o c1- cocorss 9L81622s 4 orsLezs o/8ll'ees 9. 8L1'ees $00Z LSTHIINFLIIPN 050
penoiddy od O ez oooooes 09C9L'ES {4 oszo1'9s 0ST9L'LIS  05Z9L)1S Z00Z LSIYIAINFLIECN 020

1S3YILNI LI3rN- 3/0 30IAN3S 1930

m., @N@W..Ni G .

ponosddy o8 ol o117 vezrezis 9L LGB UPS
pororddy o8 ot o, 0 cooooss  b2IS0'628
porcIddy o8 O oz  presoyg  G6TLOBES
panoiddy g o1 o, ¢ 09'69Z'€EL$
parciddy og O M o cc. 16°22/'€G$

9/°0/8'%%
2C'698°1-%

4 oricevs Frosssuos  0ses9'09s S1L0Z TVIONRId-LIEFN
§ v 2007628 vl /602728 7L °L50'PCS 0L0Z TVdIONRId-LI3rN
£ secs0'ees 6L ovL'seS 6Lor.L'6E% 900Z TVdIONIYd-LIArN
b 09'692°¢ELS ¥2'862'6LLS  ¥8'86£'9Tie G00Z TYJIONRId-LI3rN
i 168//'cs% 61°8¥9'05% 6L°879'65$ Z00Z TVJIONIREd-LIArN

TVdIONIEd LI3FN- 3/0 I0IAY3S 193d

Yoo w

poanosddy 2 o1

INSSI WL -18343UININVE 080

00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 000$
penciddy og o1 S\ ooooses 00000668 J) 00°000'66$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 3NSSI PO -LSTUIININVE  0£0
parciddy eg o] 00°0% ‘ 00 0% 00°0% 00°0% INSSI YIS -1STFHTININVE 090
porciddy o8 Ol ooy 915655 89°Z9E/ELS 4 8929 /€18 16616 /68 L6'5¥S /S 3NSSI WY -LSIHAININVG 050
Pan0IddY 38 04, y5c ceceraes 697950518 § 692050518 eLTvI6RS  00°GEVETLS ANSSI PIE -1STHIAININVE 050
panolddy o8 Ol oy, sossels 26722528 § 502528 00°000°ZL$ 00°000°Z$ ANSSI PUZ -LSTHAININVE  0€0
poAcIddy o8 O} ygce srasszers 160628 LeBsoces 06'960'88LS  05'8€0°881% 3nssi LSE-LSTHIININVE 020
_ 1SIHILNI NVE3- 3/0 FOIAY3IS L1930 5001
ponroiddy % $ uonepUsWIWIOISY 1sanbsy aye( 0} }ebpng aWeN JLNosaYy
[1IDunog obueys sJoAep [ejusuntedaq papuadx3 pepuswy
8L02 ALA 8Loe 8102 FA% A FANITA 01-£0-080Z-10 0Z0-500 }-£0-0802- 10 UN030Y Builels
1S3M 40 dIHSNMOL
§ INd 25:52:01 8L/SO/S0  PauLd
Bed .

-6666-66-0602-L. - -0£0Z-L0 W0 1eaysiiop uogereds  36png

noigyy -



6.1 obed

2102 "¢L ANNM - HOAVIA IHL A8 IANINWOI3Y SV TIONNOD AE QI L4000V ANY d3A0EddY

m;m.mm 00'oo0'0ves  00°E69'168% 00°¢69°168% 00'€69°1998  00'€69°159$ [e10] abed

B e R R R e e e ]
@q %e'9c 00'000'Dvzs 00€69168$ ‘@ 00°€69 _‘mww 00°€69°'1L59% 00'€69'L.58% :dVO 40 1NO-SE9UVYHD d3ddyd34144a #001-80

_um>ohaa< 2g o._. oo 060 oN_‘m @, oo ooo owtw oo ooo owvm .o.o.ooo 0cLs FONVHIAIS-SIDAVHO 03443430 080
parciddy ag o) 00°0% 00°0% 0003 000% NI HLIV3IH-$39WVHD d34d4¥3430 S0
parouddy sg o) 00°000°091$ 00°000°09L% 00°000°081L$ 00'000°091$ JONVAIAIS-SIOMVHO 033430 0.0
paroiddy ag o1 00°c69'LELS 00°€6SLELS 00°€B9LELS 00'€69°LELS SONVHAALS-SIDYVHO (J3y¥x343G 090
ponoiddy ag o1 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% IVIddV XVI-SIOHVHO 3uy343a  0S0
paaciddy og o 00°000°0¥C$ 00°000°0¥Z$ 00°000°01Z$ 00°000°0¥C$ FINIFHIAIS-SIDHVHO 034343 0F0
poaoiddy og o] 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ AGNVS-SIOUVHD d3¥uadaa oco
panroiddy egq of 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% JONIHIAIS-SIOYVHO 03y343a 0Z0
d¥D 40O LNO-S3OUVHDI g3x¥3 434 001
peAozddy % $ UONEPUSLIOITY 1sonbay ajeq o} jobpng SLUEN JUNOD3Y
jounoed abueyn s Jofepy jeluawnredag papuadxy papuswy
;] 414 ALA 810z 8L0z Li0Z LL0C 01-80-0E0T-10 0Z0-¥001L-80-0£02-10 Junoooy Bupzs
183M 40 dIHSNAOL
INd 89-G2:01 81/50/€0 pPajulld
6." Hed 1aysyiops uoneieds

36png

-6666-66-0£0C-L. 0L - - -080Z-L0 ‘WOl



081 obed

8102 21 INNM - HOAVIN IHL A8 QIANININODTE 8V TIONNOD A9 31400V ONV J3A0H4IY

@a@ﬁ wvsolers  00°CLL'gle’es 00'¢/z'ele’'es  66/G90°/88°C% 66250'/88'C$ 1101 abed

oozii'sie'es § ooesziele’es  667260°/88'78 66'260°288'78  :$3XVL QILOITIOONN HOJ JAMISTY Z00L-0L

Mn %5FL LOPSOLEPS

Vi 10 { s §oo ' BEES . | ARSI

S3IXVL A3LO3TIOONN °O4 TIAYISIY c00L

paaoaddy [T g uopepUIWILIODEY 1ssnbay ajeQ o1 johpng SuEpN Unoady

[1unon aBueys s J0Aep jeuswedagg papuadx3g papuswy

8102 ALA 8L0Z 810T Liog 1102 0L-OL-0S0Z-10 GE0-Z00L-0L-0£02-10 uncooy Builiels

1S3M 40 dIHSNAMOL

N INd 85:9Z:01 8L/S0/E0 Ppojulid

08’ ~Bed 190ysyIop uoneledr  sbpng

~6666-66-0£0-L aodyy - - -080C-L0 SOl




19| abed

8L0Z 2L INNM - YOAVIN ZHL A9 A3ANINNOIZY SV 1IONNOS A9 GI 1400V ANY J3ACHAdY

00'¥8Y'qeT'eq 00'BVL'BLT'ER  GL'P0O'8PSPE  BBEER'L08'08%  LL'0ZE'L06°08 Blo] puels
poAoiddy UORBPUIUILLIOIY }sonboy s1eq o1 1ebpng SWEN JUnoI2y
oyner - Gp 4 s dofep [ejuawpedag pasruadxg popuswy -
81L0¢ 8L02g 8L0Z , z LL0T 01-0L-0£0Z- L0 DE0-ZOC L-CL-080Z-L0 oy Bugrelg




281 ebed

8L0T T1 ANMM - YOAVIA IHL AS IANINWOITY 8¥ TONNOD AE I LJOAV ANV Q3IA0dddY

%8'e  |{00/19) | 00°8€¥’ST %00 - 00'5S09T 00°SS09T pajedpnuy snjding
%y'ST- [(00¥6011) 0086019 %S {00 ¥601T) 0086019 00zeT'TL SBNUBADY SNOJUR]|SISIN
%S'S 00 TTLTT 00'T¥L ZTT %59 00'ITLTT 00'TPL TEC Q0'0€0°TTZ sea] diysisquaiy
%00 - 00°//2°66T %0 00°L18 00'768°66¢ 00'£L7°667

% [+ % -/+

3a Hg 393png 8102 g Ha S|EN3YY LT0T sanuaaay pardopy AloBaieD anuanay

sisenbay snuaaay 198png pung AN |00d 8107
28’ ed




¢g| ebed

8L0Z Tl INNP - HOAVYIN THL A GEEGNIWNODTY SV TIONNOD AE 03L400Y ANV G3IAOHJIY

00'G99'691$ oosee'sols  Jreeosesls 00Go9'60L$ fe10) abed
00°G99'68 1§ 006896918  §rvEO0L'E/LE  00°699'69LS *M/S ¥VE MOVNS 100d LL0S-SS

paacaddy ag ol 00°0¢ 00°0% 00°0% JUNOJJY 18SHO 666
panaciddy ag ol 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% sBuiuieg yseqg UoN 066
panoiddy ag o) 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% #O8ull pled 086
parciddy ag ol 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ soxel M3 016
pasociddy ag o) 00°0% 00'0% 00°0% 00°0$ uoisusd 096
pasorddy ag o1 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ SAE] JEUlULIBL  0G6
pasosddy g o1 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ aouemolly Sulzols  ov6
ponoiddy ag ol 00°0% 00°0% 00°C$ 00°0% yuswuonody spjauag yyeaH aainay 026
posoiddy ag o1 00°0% 00'0% 0003 00°0$ JoAlepp Jyoueg UleAH  0Z6
pesoiddy og o1 00°0$ 00°0$ 0003 00°0$ uonnguuog Jeusg YlesH 0L
paactddy 28 0, 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% sBulie spund J2Wo 008
paroiddy ag o1 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 sjuouwifed onsy  0Lg
paroiddy eg o). 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ sBulureg japo  00Z
panciddy eg oL 00°0% 000% 00°0% 00°0% swpReA0 001
panoiddy eg oL 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 000% Aunsbuol o060
pasciddy ag o) 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% Ked ApnoH  0g0
panciddy og o) 00°0$% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% fejnBey  0Z0
panoiddy og o1 00°599'69L$ 00'G99'60LS  rvE'O0LELLS  00'S99'69LS Red lefeg eseg 010

M/S T00d L1L0S

paaroiddy %, $ UO[EPUSLILIODSY isenbey aje(q O3 labpng SlUEN JUN029Y
[1ounoD abueyn s iokep jejusunaedag papusadxg paptawy
8L0z ALA gLoz 8102 2102 Li0Z 05-55-0£02-80 010-1105-65-0€02-80 uncooy Bunielg

1S3M 4O dIHSNMOL

Nd 60:¥2:01 8L/S0/S0  pajulld

€8’ fed ‘ c
“6666-660602°8.  10ML - - 0S0Z-80 ‘WO Joaypop uonesede  3bpng




uw>o._n_a_d‘ m.m o._. mm& 00°0% 0o om G0” ow . ooom ‘ wm_dfo J700d 02l
porGiddy BE oL 00°00'2$ 00°00°Z$ 7198128 00°00£'2$ SLINS WIMS  6LL
panosddy eg oy 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ SVT13dgdAn 811
paaoiddy ag 0] 00°000'7% 00 000'FS £6°/10°C% 00°000'+% S3i1ddNS I21440 GNVY S39ava LiL
paaoiddy ag o 00°009°'L$ 00’0091 $ o0 Ji R 00'009'L$ S3NddNS TTVIIAIaW  9L)
paaocaddy ag o1 00°008% 00°008¢$ 00°/55% 00°008% SAQUVMY ® STIHJOYL  SL}
pasciddy ag o) 00°009'c$ 007009'c$ @ LLOLLES 00°009°¢$ $3Nddns DULITHLY  Pil
panoiddy ag o) 00°000°0g$ 00°000'0E$ £17089°az$ 00°0000e$ SIVOINIHO €11
paaciddy eg oL 00°005$ 00°005% 00°0% 00°005$ INIVd 2L
paroclddy ag o} 00°00.% 00°00.% 8E°LBCS 00°00/$ PAVM@AVH L
ponaoclddy eg o1 00009z 0000923 00°009°C$ 00°009°C$ S3NddNS TVIHOLINVE  0OLL
paaoiddy @g ol 00°00L'¥$ 00'004'7$ 00'08 00'00L'v$ lianv  Z60
peaciddy ag ol 00°00L°L$ 00°00.°1% 0G'089°L$ 0000L°L$ D DNILSIL HUIIVMANT 160
paAoiddy ag o] 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% IDIAYIS YIADNIAVOIS 060
panoiddy ag o1 00°000'0Z$ 00°000'02$ Mwmo.h 18'€TS 00°000°02$ Vd3d ¥0d ADNIONILNOD 080
porciddy og o) 00°000C$ 00°000C$ 00°0% 00°000°C$ STELITILN ANIVIN 810
parosddy ag o1 00°005°6% 00°005°6% 00°005'6% 00°005'6% ONLLNIVd 100d 2 HSYM QDY 120
parosddy ag o 00°000'2%$ 00°000°'2$ Or ¥56°L% 00°000'2$ AS NOILVMLTIL "LNIVIN 940
peaolddy ag oL 00°000°g$ 00°000°0% BLELETS 00°000'9% ONIZINTd "LNIVW 520
panoiddy 2g ol 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% JONIA INIVIW 720
parociddy eg o 00°002'2$ 00°002°C$ ‘w 9/°/£0'cS 00°002'2$ SONIQTUNG-LNIVIW €40
peaciddy eg o] 0008 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% d38ANT 220
peaoiddy sg oL 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ NIQuvo 120
panciddy ag o1 00°00/% 0000.% Améo.mﬁm 00°00/% $334 040
pasciddy ag o) 00°S/2ELS 006/2°¢€1$ 00°0% 00GICELS SAILNILN 290
peaciddy ag o1 00'0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% IVINIFE SNg ¥#00
paaciddy eg o, 000% 00703 00°0¢ 00'0% HUVEMOVYNS-HILSIDIY HOJ HSYD 120
psaciddy eg oy 00001L$ 0000L$ 00°0% 00°001% HALSIHIY HO4 HSVD 020
S3ISNILXZ U3HLO T00d ¢C0s
parociddy % $ UONEPUDUILIODaY 189nbay 31eq 0} 1ebpng ‘ aWeN Juncosy
Jilounon abueyn s lokepy jeyusuniedag pepuadxg popuswy :
810¢g ALA 8L02 8102C LLGZ FAR1 A 05-55-0£0Z-80 0Z0-ZZ0S-G5-0€0Z-80 JUN0ooY Buers
1S3M 40 dIHSNMOL
iNd 60:4Z:01 81/50/S0 PojuLld
.vw.__, ~fed Jooysyiop| uoneseds 3bpng

~6666-66-0£0c-8(

2044 |

-~ 0£0c80 ‘WG]




Gg| abed

8102 ‘ZIL INNC - JOAVW FHL AS QIANINNODTY SY TIONNCD A8 031Ld40AVY ANV d3A0HddY

p0'GZEBLLS 00'szeglLls ZBEELLLLS 00GZe8LLS elo] abed
00°GZEBLLS 00'5Ze8L1LS Z6'EELLLLS 00GzZe8lle ANIHOVIN AdOD €205-95
panoiddy og o1 00°059% 00°059% 56651523 00'059% AlddNS B TVINTY INIHOVI AdOD 105
paroiddy ag o], 00°00%'8% 00°00%'8% 09°'8/6'F$ 00°00%'2$ JHNLINMNL T100d  STL
ponroiddy g o) 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°C$ $31ddNS ANV 004 ¥VE MOVNS  ¥Zl
paaosddy eg o] 00°000°L$ 00°000°L$ 000% 00°000°L$ HMOLYNIMOTHD "INIVIN €21
poaocuddy ag o) 00'0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ S3IHONIE 221
porciddy g o1 000$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0% $319VL MVO ANNCYH 121
psaoiddy % $ UOREPUSWILOITY 1senbay ajeq o} jebpng SLBN JUNOIIY
jlounoy abueyn s JoAep [eluawpedag papuadx3g papuswy
2107 ALA 8L0Z 8L0Z 2102 LL02 05-GS-0£02-80 LZL-Z20S-95-0€0Z-80 Junooy Buperg

183M 40 dIHSNMOL

INd 60:¥Z:0L 81L/S0/S0 POULd

Gg’ ~6ed - e
-6666-66-08026  MOML - - OE0Z-80 WOl 199usyIop uopeseds  3Bpng




og| sbed

8L0C ‘2L INNT - HOAYIN MIH AS G3ANTNNODTY SY TIONNCD AG d341d00V ONY G3A0HddY

00°98C°11$ 0098Z°'LLS 0098C°LLS 0098Z°LLS [ElO | sbed
]
00°98Z° LS 00982 11% 0098Z°LL$ 00982118 WOold €1¥5-5S
pasciddy eg o) 00°98Z'LL$ 00'98Z°11$ 00992118 00°98Z'11% vold oW
VOId 434
panroiddy 9 $ UOEPUIILIODSY ysonhay ajeqg o} }ebpng SLUEN 1UNO23Y
[1ounon abueys sdoAe jejuswpedaq popusdxg papuslry
8102 ALA 810 810z FAR A 1102 #4-55-0€02-80 0142 L¥5-55-DE02-80 unoooy Bunierg
I1S3M 40 diHSNAMOL
, -6 Wd 60-¥Z-01 8L/50/€0  POULd
98’ "Ped 1oaysyiopy uonesede  36png

"6666-66-0£0¢" 0441

- 0£02-80 ‘Wiold




/g1 abed

QL0Z ‘2L INNT - HOAVIN ZHL AG AIANINNOOTIY SY THIONNOSD A8 d3 L4004V GNY G3A0HddY

e

00°LS 00'1% 00'1L$ 00°'L$ [elc] sbed
[ R o
00°L% 00'1$ 00'L$ 0oL *SNI LNFWACTIJINIINN N Z2¥S-55

panciddy eg o) 00'1$ 00'1$ 001$ 00'L$ SNI LNIIWAOIdINIWN PN £1F
SNI LNJINAOTJWIINN N FAA L
poaoiddy o/, g UOHEPUAUILIOISY 1sonbay ajeq o3 1sbpng BWEN JuUnoJlay
jIounos abueys s J0Aep lelusuntedag papuadx3y pspuswy
8L0Zg ALA 8L0Z gLoc FARITA LL0Z PS-55-0802-80 £LEZPS-5S-0£02-90 JUNCooy Buinels

1S3M 40 dIHSNMOL

Nd 60-¥2:0L 8L/S0/C0 P3julld

18 ~fed - de
66666608026 NI - - -0S0Z-80 WOId 1S3USHIOA toRele 26png




ggl abed

2102 ‘2L INNC - HOAVIN IHL A QIANIAWOOIY SV THONNOS Ad 31400V ANY 03A0HddY

00°2/2°652% 00°//Z'66Z% 9z°/Z/'96T8 00°/.Z'66Z% EJ0] puels)
paaocaddy 9%, ¢ UGB pUSLULICIDY 1sanbay ajeq o3 j2bpng SWEN JUNeIDY
Eer - Gp | abueyn : s loAep jeluswedag pep:adxg pspusuy -

wy Bup2lg

8L0% ALA 8102 2L0e 2 LLGZ $$-G5-0802-80 €LF-2ZFS-55-0502-80



	2018 Budget #1
	2018 Budget #2
	2018 Budget #3
	2018 Budget #4



